
ParagonCare DVA RAP 
Product Catalogue 

Supporting the Independence and 
Wellbeing of Australian Veterans



2

Supporting the Independence  
and Wellbeing of Australian Veterans



3

Contents

Dva Rap Catalogue		  4
Understanding Rap Codes		  7
AD01 – Bed/Chair/Floor Protection – Reusable		  8
AD02 – Disposable Liners/Underpads		  21
AD03 – Catheter Drainage Bags – Overnight		  22
AD04 – Urinals and Bed Pans	 	 23
AD05 – Catheters – Indwelling		  24
AD06 – Washable Continence Briefs		  26
AD07 – Disposable Continence Pads		  37
AD09 – Leg Bags		  46
AD11 – Catheters Intermittent		  49
AD12 – Catheters – External		  55
AD13 – Urine Collection Bag Hanger		  56
AD14 – Waterproof Sheet		  57
AD15– Continence Consumables		  58
AD17 – Urethral Metal Dilator		  61

AD18 – Faecal Collector – Perianal		  62
AD19 – Continence Briefs- (mesh/stretch)	 	 63
AD20 – Pessary Ring		  65
AD21 – Continence Pads – Reusable/Washable		  66
AD22 – Catheter Drainage Bag – Overnight		  67
AD23 – Catheter Valves Long/Short Term		  68
AD24 – Chair Pads - Waterproof		  69
AD26 – Continence Absorbent Mat		  70
BA16 – Disposable Bed Bath/Shampoo Kit 		  72
AT10 – Surface Wipes and Skin Cleansers		  74
AU05 – Thickened Fluids (non-nutritional)		  75
Ordering Form		  76
 		
	



4

Step 1: Confirm Eligibility
Approved prescribers
••     Nurse advisors, registered nurses, general practitioners, urologistsNurse advisors, registered nurses, general practitioners, urologists
••     Physiotherapists and occupational therapists (for selected itemsPhysiotherapists and occupational therapists (for selected items
••     Beneficiary must hold a Gold or White DVA card Beneficiary must hold a Gold or White DVA card 

Step 2: Identify Products
•     View approved RAP product list on the ParagonCare website. 
•     Or contact ParagonCare for assistance

Step 3: Submit an Initial Prescription
•     Download the form from the Resources section of the portal
•     Complete all required fields to meet RAP Schedule requirements
•     Submit completed form via:
	 -      Ordering Portal: direct.paragoncare.com.au
	 -      Email: DVA@paragoncare.com.au
	 -      Phone: 1300 382 727
	 -      Fax: 03 9770 2554

Step 4: Delivery
•      Shipped directly to beneficiary
•      Metro: within 2 working days
•      Regional/rural: within 5–10 working days

How to Prescribe & Order 
with the DVA RAP Program

Step 5: Reordering
•     Prescriptions are valid for up to two years
•     Subsequent orders can be made by the prescriber,  
	 the beneficiary, or their nominated representative via:

	 -      Email
	 -      Phone
	 -      Fax
	

Note: Product codes, specifications, and pricing are correct at the time 
of publication but may change without notice. Unless noted otherwise, 
items are supplied individually

apower
Sticky Note
Page 4 step 1 bullet point 2:  missing the closed bracket

apower
Sticky Note
page 5 bullet pint 4 - Simple Ordering: remove prescriptions and add orders

apower
Sticky Note
Page 5 - Discreet packaging change to: Discreet delivery options available to ensure privacy and respect for beneficiaries

apower
Sticky Note
page 6 paragraph 2 last sentence. start with This provides......

apower
Sticky Note
page 6 bullet point 2: fix up the formatting. looks like the wording has been tabbed over.

apower
Sticky Note
page 6 white card holders, theres a spelling error in conditions.

apower
Sticky Note
Can we combine pages 54/55 & 56/57 together. There is a lot of blank space.
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Our Services

Trusted healthcare partner for veterans
ParagonCare delivers quality healthcare products under the Department  
of Veterans’ Affairs Rehabilitation Appliances Program (RAP). With multiple  
distribution centres across Australia, we ensure veterans receive their  
products quickly, reliably, and with dignity. Every product we supply is chosen 
to support comfort, independence, and quality of life.

Why choose ParagonCare?
•	 National coverage: Multiple distribution centres across the country,  

including our reach to NT customers:
	 -     Victoria
	 -     New South Wales and Australian Capital Territory
	 -     Queensland
	 -     South Australia
	 -     Western Australia 
	 -     Tasmania

•	 Fast delivery: Direct-to-home, with metro orders delivered within  
2 working days and regional/rural within 5–10 working days. 

•	 Delivered to the home: Supplies are shipped directly to the 
nominated address, avoiding unnecessary travel.

•	 Veteran-centred: Services designed to uphold dignity, comfort,  
and independence.

•	 Simple ordering: Prescriptions can be submitted via phone, 
email, or fax.

•	 Quality assured: Products sourced from trusted manufacturers  
and compliant with healthcare standards.

•	 Dedicated Customer Service Team for RAP Stakeholders.  
Customer service is available from 8am to 6pm EST.

•	 Discreet packaging: Deliveries packed to ensure privacy and  
respect for beneficiaries.

Victoria

Tasmania

New South Wales &
Australian Capital Territory

Queensland

South Australia

Western Australia

Northern Territory

National Coverage
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What is RAP?

The Rehabilitation Appliances Program (RAP) is provided by the Department 
of Veterans’ Affairs (DVA). It gives eligible veterans access to healthcare aids 
and equipment that support independence, safety, and quality of life in their 
own homes. ParagonCare is a preferred supplier for continence and urology. 
products to those entitled nationally.

RAP covers a wide range of clinically assessed products, including continence 
items, mobility supports, daily living aids, and specialised medical equipment. 
All products are listed on the RAP National Schedule of Equipment, which 
ensures consistency, safety, and equity of access across Australia. Provides 
peace of mind to veterans and their families that essential products are  
supplied at no cost.

Why is RAP important? 
•      Enables veterans to stay independent and comfortable at home.
•      Reduces the risk of health complications by ensuring timely  
	 access to the right equipment.

Eligibility 
The RAP products can be made available to Gold and White card holders on 
the basis of a clinical assessment by a qualified healthcare professional.  
Each RAP header below advises the approved prescriber for each product 
category. RAP is available to:
•      Gold Card holders – for all clinically assessed needs.
•      White Card holders – for condvitions accepted by DVA. 
•      Clinically assessed: Products are prescribed based on individual 	 	
        needs to ensure the right solution for each person.

ParagonCare is a contracted supplier under RAP, delivering approved healthcare products directly to 
veterans’ homes with reliability, dignity, and care. For more information about RAP, visit the Department 
of Veterans’ Affairs website: www.dva.gov.au
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RAP Code Category Description
AD01 Bed/Chair/Floor Protection – Reusable

AD02 Disposable Liners/Underpads

AD03 Catheter Drainage Bags – Overnight

AD04 Urinals and Bed Pans

AD05 Catheters – Indwelling

AD06 Washable Continence Briefs

AD07 Disposable Continence Pads

AD09 Leg Bags

AD11 Catheters Intermittent

AD12 Catheters – External

AD13 Urine Collection Bag Hanger 

AD14 Waterproof Sheet

AD15 Continence Consumables

AD17 Urethral Metal Dilator

Understanding RAP Codes

All products in this catalogue are grouped by DVA RAP item number.  
The table below shows the main categories available through ParagonCare 
under the DVA schedule.

RAP Code Category Description
AD18 Faecal Collector – Perianal

AD19 Continence Briefs- (mesh/stretch)

AD20 Pessary Ring

AD21 Continence Pads – Reusable/Washable

AD22 Catheter Drainage Bag – Overnight

AD23 Catheter Valves Long/Short Term

AD24 Chair Pads - Waterproof 

AD26 Continence Absorbent Mat

AU05 Disposable Bed Bath/Shampoo Kit 

AT10 Surface Wipes and Skin Cleansers

BA16 Thickened Fluids (non-nutritional)
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RAP 
Item 
Number

Contractor  
Catalogue 
Number

Product Type
Manufacturer’s 

Stock Keeping Unit 
(SKU) code

UOM Size Dimensions Capacity Colour

AD01 1916715 MATTRESS PROTECTOR - KING SINGLE SIZE - WATERPROOF - 
WITH TOGGLE - 107X203X27CM (42" X80"X 10") ECRU 88-107203-00-1                             EA KING 

SINGLE 107 X 203  ECRU

AD01 1916722 MATTRESS PROTECTOR - DOUBLE SIZE - WATERPROOF -  WITH 
TOGGLE - 137X188X27CM (54"X74"X10") - ECRU 88-137188-00-1 EA DOUBLE 137 X 188  ECRU

AD01 1916739 MATTRESS PROTECTOR - QUEEN SIZE - WATERPROOF - WITH 
TOGGLE,153X203X27CM (60"X80"X10") - ECRU 88-153203-00-1 EA QUEEN 153 X 203  ECRU

AD01 1916746 MATTRESS PROTECTOR - KING SIZE - WATERPROOF - WITH 
TOGGLE - 183X203X27CM (72"X80"X10") - ECRU 88-183203-00-1 EA KING 183 X 203  ECRU

AD01 1916622 BED PAD - ABSORBENT & WATERPROOF - NO TUCK-INS - 
85X95CM - (37"X33") MAUVE CCD-085095-25-1 EA 85 X 95 85 X 95 2000ml Over 

8 Hrs MAUVE

AD01 1916639 BED PAD - ABSORBENT & WATERPROOF - NO TUCK-INS - 
85X95CM - (37"X33") TEAL BLUE CCD-085095-25-1TB EA 85 X 95 85 X 95 2000ml Over 

8 Hrs TEAL BLUE

AD01 2349500 BED PAD - ABSORBENT & WATERPROOF - NO TUCK-INS - 
85X95CM - (37"X33") WHITE CCD-085095-25-1WH EA 85 X 95 85 X 95 2000ml Over 

8 Hrs WHITE

AD01 1916608 BED PAD WITH TUCK-INS  - ABSORBENT & WATERPROOF - WITH 
TUCK-INS - 1MX1M - (39"X 39") MAUVE CCD-100100-25-1 EA 100 X 

100 100 X 100 2000ml Over 
8 Hrs MAUVE

AD01 1916615 BED PAD WITH TUCK-INS  - ABSORBENT & WATERPROOF - WITH 
TUCK-INS - 1MX1M - (39"X 39") TEAL BLUE CCD-100100-25-1TB EA 100 X 

100 100 X 100 2000ml Over 
8 Hrs TEAL BLUE

AD01 2349636 BED PAD WITH TUCK-INS  - ABSORBENT & WATERPROOF - WITH 
TUCK-INS - 1MX1M - (39"X 39") WHITE CCD-100100-25-1WH EA 100 X 

100 100 X 100 2000ml Over 
8 Hrs WHITE

AD01 2529434 CONNI FITTED BED PAD SHEET - SINGLE - BED PAD INCORPO-
RATED INTO FITTED SHEET - BED PAD DIMENSIONS: 92X100CM CFBP-092188-00-1 EA SINGLE 92 X 188 2000ml Over 

8 Hrs WHITE

AD01 2529442
CONNI FITTED BED PAD SHEET - KING SINGLE - BED PAD 
INCORPORATED INTO FITTED SHEET - BED PAD DIMENSIONS: 
107X100CM

CFBP-107203-00-1 EA KING 
SINGLE 107 X 203 2000ml Over 

8 Hrs WHITE

AD01: Bed/Chair/Floor Protection – Reusable
Reusable bedding protection designed to absorb moisture and protect mattresses, pillows, and seating from spills or incontinence.  
Available in various sizes and styles, these products support hygiene, comfort, and durability in home or care settings

Eligible Prescribers: Continence Adviser (Registered nurse or Physiotherapist Continence Adviser), 
General Practitioner, Occupational therapist (general), Physiotherapist, Registered Nurse, Specialist 
(includes all medical specialists in relevant field).

Note: Product codes, specifications, and pricing are correct at the time of publication but may 
change without notice. Unless noted otherwise, items are supplied individually.
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RAP 
Item 
Number

Contractor  
Catalogue 
Number

Product Type
Manufacturer’s 

Stock Keeping Unit 
(SKU) code

UOM Size Dimensions Capacity Colour

AD01 2529451 CONNI FITTED BED PAD SHEET - DOUBLE - BED PAD INCORPO-
RATED INTO FITTED SHEET - BED PAD DIMENSIONS: 137X85CM CFBP-137188-00-1 EA DOUBLE 137 X 188 2500ml Over 

8 Hrs WHITE

AD01 2529469 CONNI FITTED BED PAD SHEET - QUEEN - BED PAD INCORPO-
RATED INTO FITTED SHEET - BED PAD DIMENSIONS: 153X85CM CFBP-153203-00-1 EA QUEEN 153 X 203 2500ml Over 

8 Hrs WHITE

AD01 1918146 DRAW MAC - WATER PROOF - WITH TUCK-INS - 85X85CM 
(37"X37") – ECRU CNI-WDM85-1 EA ONE 

SIZE 85 X 85  ECRU

AD01 2529371 BED PAD EXTRA WIDE WITH TUCK-INS  - ABSORBENT & WATER-
PROOF - WITH TUCK-INS - 153CMX85CM - MAUVE CXW-153085-25-1 EA 153 X 

85 153 X 85 2500ml Over 
8 Hrs MAUVE

AD01 2529389 BED PAD EXTRA WIDE WITH TUCK-INS  - ABSORBENT & WATER-
PROOF - WITH TUCK-INS - 153CMX85CM - TEAL BLUE CXW-153085-25-1TB EA 153 X 

85 153 X 85 2500ml Over 
8 Hrs TEAL BLUE

AD01 2529397 BED PAD EXTRA WIDE WITH TUCK-INS  - ABSORBENT & WATER-
PROOF - WITH TUCK-INS - 153CMX85CM - WHITE CXW-153085-25-1WH EA 153 X 

85 153 X 85 2500ml Over 
8 Hrs WHITE

AD01 2529400
BED PAD EXTRA WIDE DUAL WITH TUCK-INS  - ABSORBENT 
& WATERPROOF - WITH TUCK-INS - 153CMX85CM - DUAL - 
MAUVE

CXWD-153085-25-1 EA 153 X 
85 153 X 85 2500ml Over 

8 Hrs MAUVE

AD01 2529418
BED PAD EXTRA WIDE DUAL WITH TUCK-INS  - ABSORBENT & 
WATERPROOF - WITH TUCK-INS - 153CMX85CM - DUAL - TEAL 
BLUE

CXWD-153085-25-1TB EA 153 X 
85 153 X 85 2500ml Over 

8 Hrs TEAL BLUE

AD01 2529426 BED PAD EXTRA WIDE DUAL WITH TUCK-INS  - ABSORBENT & 
WATERPROOF - WITH TUCK-INS - 153CMX85CM - DUAL - WHITE CXWD-153085-25-1WH EA 153 X 

85 153 X 85 2500ml Over 
8 Hrs WHITE

AD01 2349448 MICRO-PLUSH FITTED SHEET - KING SINGLE SIZE - WATER-
PROOF - 107X203X40CM (42"X80"X15") - WHITE MP-107203-00-1 EA KING 

SINGLE 107 X 203  WHITE

AD01 2349462 MICRO-PLUSH FITTED SHEET - QUEEN SIZE - WATERPROOF - 
153X203X40CM (60"X80"X15") - WHITE MP-153203-00-1 EA QUEEN 153 X 203  WHITE

AD01 1623568 KYLIE DRAW SHEET SINGLE 90X152CM WATERPROOF WHITE 
8357014C 8357014C EA SINGLE 42x26x26.5cms  WHITE

AD01 1919289 KYLIE DRAW SHEET DOUBLE 140X152CM WATERPROOF WHITE 
8357013C 8357013C EA DOUBLE 42x26x26.5cms  WHITE

AD01 1919296 KYLIE DRAW MAC 100X100CM WATERPROOF WHITE WITH TUCK 
INS 8357015C 8357015C EA  1000x1000mms  WHITE

AD01 1623584 KYLIE MATTRESS PROTECTOR SINGLE 1880X920X200MM  
WATERPROOF WHITE FITTED 8357003C 8357003C EA SINGLE 1880x920x-

200mms  WHITE

AD01 1919196 KYLIE MATTRESS PROTECTOR DOUBLE 1880X1400X200MM  
WATERPROOF WHITE FITTED 8357004C 8357004C EA DOUBLE 1880x1400x-

200mms  WHITE

Note: Product codes, specifications, and pricing are correct at the time of publication but may change without notice. Unless noted otherwise, items are supplied individually.
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RAP 
Item 
Number

Contractor  
Catalogue 
Number

Product Type
Manufacturer’s 

Stock Keeping Unit 
(SKU) code

UOM Size Dimensions Capacity Colour

AD01 1919210 KYLIE MATTRESS PROTECTOR KING SINGLE 2020X1045X-
200MM WATERPROOF WHITE FITTED 8357006C 8357006C EA KING 

SINGLE
2020x1045x-

200mms  WHITE

AD01 1919227 KYLIE MATTRESS PROTECTOR QUEEN 2040X1530X200MM 
WATERPROOF WHITE FITTED 8357007C 8357007C EA QUEEN 2040x1530x-

200mms  WHITE

AD01 1121311 KYLIE SUPREME BED PAD 100X100CM 2500ML NON WATER-
PROOF WITH FLAPS 8356109C 8356109C EA  100x100cms 2500ml BLUE

AD01 1629003 KYLIE SUPREME MAC WATERPROOF BACKING WITH TUCK INS 
100X100CM 2500ML LIGHT BLUE NON SLIP 8356106C 8356106C EA  100x100cms 2500ml BLUE

AD01 1835521 KYLIE STANDARD SMOOTH 71X91CM 2000ML WATERPROOF 
LIGHT BLUE 8356102C 8356102C EA  71x91cms 2000ml BLUE

AD01 1919127 KYLIE STANDARD NON SLIP 71X91CM 2000ML WATERPROOF 
LIGHT BLUE 8356108C 8356108C EA  71x91cms 2000ml BLUE

AD01 1919158 KYLIE UTILITY PAD LARGE 85X90CM 2200ML WATERPROOF 
LIGHT BLUE 8356113C 8356113C EA  85x90cms 2200ml BLUE

AD01 2870907 STAYDRY BOSS BED PAD 3L NO WINGS SB, AQUA STAYBP3LNWSB EA SB 90x100 3000mls AQUA

AD01 2870915 STAYDRY BOSS BED PAD 3L WITH WINGS SB, AQUA STAYBP3LWWSB EA SB 90x100 3000mls AQUA

AD01 2870923 STAYDRY BOSS BED PAD 3L WITH WINGS KS, AQUA STAYBP3LWWKS EA KS 90x110 3000mls AQUA

AD01 2870931 STAYDRY BOSS BED PAD 3L WITH WINGS DB, AQUA STAYBP3LWWDB EA DB 90x142 3000mls AQUA

AD01 2870940 STAYDRY BOSS BED PAD 3L WITH WINGS QB, AQUA STAYBP3LWWQB EA QB 90x154 3000mls AQUA

AD01 2870958 STAYDRY BOSS BED PAD 3L NO WINGS SB, CLAY STAYBP30NWCLSB EA SB 90x100 3000mls CLAY

AD01 2870966 STAYDRY BOSS BED PAD 3L WITH WINGS SB, CLAY STAYBP3LWWCLSB EA SB 90x100 3000mls CLAY

AD01 2870974 STAYDRY BOSS BED PAD 3L WITH WINGS KS, CLAY STAYBP3LWWCLKS EA KS 90x110 3000mls CLAY

AD01 2870982 STAYDRY BOSS BED PAD 3L WITH WINGS DB, CLAY STAYBP3LWWCLDB EA DB 90x142 3000mls CLAY

AD01 2870991 STAYDRY BOSS BED PAD 3L WITH WINGS QB, CLAY STAYBP3LWWCLQB EA QB 90x154 3000mls CLAY

AD01 2871002 STAYDRY BOSS BED PAD 3L NO WINGS SB, LILAC STAYBP30NWLLSB EA SB 90x100 3000mls LILAC

AD01 2871011 STAYDRY BOSS BED PAD 3L WITH WINGS SB, LILAC STAYBP3LWWLLSB EA SB 90x100 3000mls LILAC

AD01 2871029 STAYDRY BOSS BED PAD 3L WITH WINGS KS, LILAC STAYBP3LWWLLKS EA KS 90x110 3000mls LILAC

AD01 2871037 STAYDRY BOSS BED PAD 3L WITH WINGS DB, LILAC STAYBP3LWWLLDB EA DB 90x142 3000mls LILAC

AD01 2871045 STAYDRY BOSS BED PAD 3L WITH WINGS QB, LILAC STAYBP3LWWLLQB EA QB 90x154 3000mls LILAC

Note: Product codes, specifications, and pricing are correct at the time of publication but may change without notice. Unless noted otherwise, items are supplied individually.
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Note: Product codes, specifications, and pricing are correct at the time of publication but may change without notice. Unless noted otherwise, items are supplied individually.

RAP 
Item 
Number

Contractor  
Catalogue 
Number

Product Type
Manufacturer’s 

Stock Keeping Unit 
(SKU) code

UOM Size Dimensions Capacity Colour

AD01 2871053 STAYDRY LITTLE BOSS KIDS BED PAD SB - WOODLAND MAGIC STAYLBWMWWSB EA SB 90x100 2000mls WOODLAND 
MAGIC

AD01 2871061 STAYDRY LITTLE BOSS KIDS BED PAD KS - WOODLAND MAGIC STAYLBWMWWKS EA KS 90x110 2000mls WOODLAND 
MAGIC

AD01 2871070 STAYDRY LITTLE BOSS KIDS BED PAD DB - WOODLAND MAGIC STAYLBWMWWDB EA DB 90x142 2000mls WOODLAND 
MAGIC

AD01 2871088 STAYDRY LITTLE BOSS KIDS BED PAD QB - WOODLAND MAGIC STAYLBWMWWQB EA QB 90x154 2000mls WOODLAND 
MAGIC

AD01 2871096 STAYDRY LITTLE BOSS KIDS BED PAD SB - SAFARI ADVENTURE STAYLBSAWWSB EA SB 90x100 2000mls SAFARI 
ADVENTURE

AD01 2871109 STAYDRY LITTLE BOSS KIDS BED PAD KS - SAFARI ADVENTURE STAYLBSAWWKS EA KS 90x110 2000mls SAFARI 
ADVENTURE

AD01 2871117 STAYDRY LITTLE BOSS KIDS BED PAD DB - SAFARI ADVENTURE STAYLBSAWWDB EA DB 90x142 2000mls SAFARI 
ADVENTURE

AD01 2871125 STAYDRY LITTLE BOSS KIDS BED PAD QB - SAFARI ADVENTURE STAYLBSAWWQB EA QB 90x154 2000mls SAFARI 
ADVENTURE

AD01 2871133 STAYDRY BLUE-E BEDPAD 2L SB NO WINGS AQUA STAYBP2LAQNWSB EA SB 90X100 2000mls AQUA

AD01 2871141 STAYDRY BLUE-E BEDPAD 2L SB WWINGS AQUA STAYBP2LAQWWSB EA SB 90X100 2000mls AQUA

AD01 2871150 STAYDRY BLUE-E BEDPAD 2L KS WWINGS AQUA STAYBP2LAQWWKS EA KS 90X110 2000mls AQUA

AD01 2871168 STAYDRY BLUE-E BEDPAD 2L DB WWINGS AQUA STAYBP2LAQWWDB EA DB 90X142 2000mls AQUA

AD01 2871176 STAYDRY BLUE-E BEDPAD 2L QB WWINGS AQUA STAYBP2LAQWWQB EA QB 90X154 2000mls AQUA

AD01 2871184 STAYDRY BLUE-E BEDPAD 2L SB NO WINGS CLAY STAYBP2LCYNWSB EA SB 90X100 2000mls CLAY

AD01 2871192 STAYDRY BLUE-E BEDPAD 2L SB WWINGS CLAY STAYBP2LCYWWSB EA SB 90X100 2000mls CLAY

AD01 2871205 STAYDRY BLUE-E BEDPAD 2L KS WWINGS CLAY STAYBP2LCYWWKS EA KS 90X110 2000mls CLAY

AD01 2871213 STAYDRY BLUE-E BEDPAD 2L DB WWINGS CLAY STAYBP2LCYWWDB EA DB 90X142 2000mls CLAY

AD01 2871221 STAYDRY BLUE-E BEDPAD 2L QB WWINGS CLAY STAYBP2LCYWWQB EA QB 90X154 2000mls CLAY

AD01 2871230 STAYDRY BLUE-E BEDPAD 2L SB NO WINGS LILAC STAYBP2LLLNWSB EA SB 90X100 2000mls LILAC

AD01 2871248 STAYDRY BLUE-E BEDPAD 2L SB WWINGS LILAC STAYBP2LLLWWSB EA SB 90X100 2000mls LILAC

AD01 2871256 STAYDRY BLUE-E BEDPAD 2L KS WWINGS LILAC STAYBP2LLLWWKS EA KS 90X110 2000mls LILAC

AD01 2871264 STAYDRY BLUE-E BEDPAD 2L DB WWINGS LILAC STAYBP2LLLWWDB EA DB 90X142 2000mls LILAC
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Note: Product codes, specifications, and pricing are correct at the time of publication but may change without notice. Unless noted otherwise, items are supplied individually.

RAP 
Item 
Number

Contractor  
Catalogue 
Number

Product Type
Manufacturer’s 

Stock Keeping Unit 
(SKU) code

UOM Size Dimensions Capacity Colour

AD01 2871272 STAYDRY BLUE-E BEDPAD 2L QB WWINGS LILAC STAYBP2LLLWWQB EA QB 90X154 2000mls LILAC

AD01 2871281 STAYDRY EVERYDAY EASY WATER RESISTANT QUILT SB STAYEEWRQSB EA SB 140x210  WHITE

AD01 2871299 STAYDRY EVERYDAY EASY WATER RESISTANT QUILT KS STAYEEWRQKS EA KS 160x210  WHITE

AD01 2871301 STAYDRY EVERYDAY EASY WATER RESISTANT QUILT DB STAYEEWRQDB EA DB 180x210  WHITE

AD01 2871310 STAYDRY EVERYDAY EASY WATER RESISTANT QUILT QB STAYEEWRQQB EA QB 210x210  WHITE

AD01 2871328 STAYDRY EVERYDAY EASY WATER RESISTANT QUILT KB STAYEEWRQKB EA KB 245x210  WHITE

AD01 2871336 STAYDRY DURATHERME WATERPROOF QUILT INSERT SB STAYWPQDTSB EA SB 140x210  WHITE

AD01 2871344 STAYDRY DURATHERME WATERPROOF QUILT INSERT KS STAYWPQDTKS EA KS 160x210  WHITE

AD01 2871352 STAYDRY DURATHERME WATERPROOF QUILT INSERT DB STAYWPQDTDB EA DB 180x210  WHITE

AD01 2871361 STAYDRY DURATHERME WATERPROOF QUILT INSERT QB STAYWPQDTQB EA QB 210x210  WHITE

AD01 2871379 STAYDRY DURATHERME WATERPROOF QUILT INSERT KB STAYWPQDTKB EA KB 245x210  WHITE

AD01 2871387 STAYDRY BAMBOO WATERPROOF SHEET SET GREEN SB STAYWPSSGRSB EA SB Sheet Set  GREEN

AD01 2871395 STAYDRY BAMBOO WATERPROOF SHEET SET GREEN KS STAYWPSSGRKS EA KS Sheet Set  GREEN

AD01 2871408 STAYDRY BAMBOO WATERPROOF SHEET SET GREEN DB STAYWPSSGRDB EA DB Sheet Set  GREEN

AD01 2871416 STAYDRY BAMBOO WATERPROOF SHEET SET GREEN QB STAYWPSSGRQB EA QB Sheet Set  GREEN

AD01 2871424 STAYDRY BAMBOO WATERPROOF SHEET SET GREEN KB STAYWPSSGRKB EA KB Sheet Set  GREEN

AD01 2871432 STAYDRY BAMBOO WATERPROOF SHEET SET BLUE SB STAYWPSSBLSB EA SB Sheet Set  BLUE

AD01 2871441 STAYDRY BAMBOO WATERPROOF SHEET SET BLUE KS STAYWPSSBLKS EA KS Sheet Set  BLUE

AD01 2871459 STAYDRY BAMBOO WATERPROOF SHEET SET BLUE DB STAYWPSSBLDB EA DB Sheet Set  BLUE

AD01 2871467 STAYDRY BAMBOO WATERPROOF SHEET SET BLUE QB STAYWPSSBLQB EA QB Sheet Set  BLUE

AD01 2871475 STAYDRY BAMBOO WATERPROOF SHEET SET BLUE KB STAYWPSSBLKB EA KB Sheet Set  BLUE

AD01 2871483 STAYDRY BAMBOO WATERPROOF SHEET SET BLUSH SB STAYWPSSBHSB EA SB Sheet Set  BLUSH

AD01 2871491 STAYDRY BAMBOO WATERPROOF SHEET SET BLUSH KS STAYWPSSBHKS EA KS Sheet Set  BLUSH

AD01 2871504 STAYDRY BAMBOO WATERPROOF SHEET SET BLUSH DB STAYWPSSBHDB EA DB Sheet Set  BLUSH

AD01 2871512 STAYDRY BAMBOO WATERPROOF SHEET SET BLUSH QB STAYWPSSBHQB EA QB Sheet Set  BLUSH

AD01 2871521 STAYDRY BAMBOO WATERPROOF SHEET SET BLUSH KB STAYWPSSBHKB EA KB Sheet Set  BLUSH
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Note: Product codes, specifications, and pricing are correct at the time of publication but may change without notice. Unless noted otherwise, items are supplied individually.

RAP 
Item 
Number

Contractor  
Catalogue 
Number

Product Type
Manufacturer’s 

Stock Keeping Unit 
(SKU) code

UOM Size Dimensions Capacity Colour

AD01 2871539 STAYDRY BAMBOO WATERPROOF SHEET SET SAND SB STAYWPSSSDSB EA SB Sheet Set  SAND

AD01 2871547 STAYDRY BAMBOO WATERPROOF SHEET SET SAND KS STAYWPSSSDKS EA KS Sheet Set  SAND

AD01 2871555 STAYDRY BAMBOO WATERPROOF SHEET SET SAND DB STAYWPSSSDDB EA DB Sheet Set  SAND

AD01 2871563 STAYDRY BAMBOO WATERPROOF SHEET SET SAND QB STAYWPSSSDQB EA QB Sheet Set  SAND

AD01 2871571 STAYDRY BAMBOO WATERPROOF SHEET SET SAND KB STAYWPSSSDKB EA KB Sheet Set  SAND

AD01 2871580 STAYDRY WONDERLUST (DEB MCNAUGHTON) WATERPROOF 
QUILT COVER SET SB STAYWPQCDEBSB EA SB 140x210  WONDERLUST

AD01 2871598 STAYDRY WONDERLUST (DEB MCNAUGHTON) WATERPROOF 
QUILT COVER SET KS STAYWPQCDEBKS EA KS 160x210  WONDERLUST

AD01 2871601 STAYDRY WONDERLUST (DEB MCNAUGHTON) WATERPROOF 
QUILT COVER SET DB STAYWPQCDEBDB EA DB 180x210  WONDERLUST

AD01 2871619 STAYDRY WONDERLUST (DEB MCNAUGHTON) WATERPROOF 
QUILT COVER SET QB STAYWPQCDEBQB EA QB 210x210  WONDERLUST

AD01 2871627 STAYDRY WONDERLUST (DEB MCNAUGHTON) WATERPROOF 
QUILT COVER SET KB STAYWPQCDEBKB EA KB 245x210  WONDERLUST

AD01 2871635 STAYDRY SAGE CHECK WATERPROOF QUILT COVER SET SB STAYWPQCSGSB EA SB 143x213  SAGE CHECK

AD01 2871643 STAYDRY SAGE CHECK WATERPROOF QUILT COVER SET KS STAYWPQCSGKS EA KS 163x213  SAGE CHECK

AD01 2871651 STAYDRY SAGE CHECK WATERPROOF QUILT COVER SET DB STAYWPQCSGDB EA DB 183x213  SAGE CHECK

AD01 2871660 STAYDRY SAGE CHECK WATERPROOF QUILT COVER SET QB STAYWPQCSGQB EA QB 213x213  SAGE CHECK

AD01 2871678 STAYDRY SAGE CHECK WATERPROOF QUILT COVER SET KB STAYWPQCSGKB EA KB 248x213  SAGE CHECK

AD01 2871686 STAYDRY BLUE CHECK WATERPROOF QUILT COVER SET SB STAYWPQCBLSB EA SB 143x213  BLUE CHECK

AD01 2871694 STAYDRY BLUE CHECK WATERPROOF QUILT COVER SET KS STAYWPQCBLKS EA KS 163x213  BLUE CHECK

AD01 2871707 STAYDRY BLUE CHECK WATERPROOF QUILT COVER SET DB STAYWPQCBLDB EA DB 183x213  BLUE CHECK

AD01 2871715 STAYDRY BLUE CHECK WATERPROOF QUILT COVER SET QB STAYWPQCBLQB EA QB 213x213  BLUE CHECK

AD01 2871723 STAYDRY BLUE CHECK WATERPROOF QUILT COVER SET KB STAYWPQCBLKB EA KB 248x213  BLUE CHECK

AD01 2871731 STAYDRY BLUSH CHECK WATERPROOF QUILT COVER SET SB STAYWPQCBHSB EA SB 143x213  BLUSH 
CHECK

AD01 2871740 STAYDRY BLUSH CHECK WATERPROOF QUILT COVER SET KS STAYWPQCBHKS EA KS 163x213  BLUSH 
CHECK
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Note: Product codes, specifications, and pricing are correct at the time of publication but may change without notice. Unless noted otherwise, items are supplied individually.

RAP 
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UOM Size Dimensions Capacity Colour

AD01 2871758 STAYDRY BLUSH CHECK WATERPROOF QUILT COVER SET DB STAYWPQCBHDB EA DB 183x213  BLUSH 
CHECK

AD01 2871766 STAYDRY BLUSH CHECK WATERPROOF QUILT COVER SET QB STAYWPQCBHQB EA QB 213x213  BLUSH 
CHECK

AD01 2871774 STAYDRY BLUSH CHECK WATERPROOF QUILT COVER SET KB STAYWPQCBHKB EA KB 248x213  BLUSH 
CHECK

AD01 2871782 STAYDRY QUILT COVER SET CACAO SB STAYDBLLCCSB EA SB 143x213  CACAO

AD01 2871791 STAYDRY QUILT COVER SET CACAO KS STAYDBLLCCKS EA KS 163x213  CACAO

AD01 2871803 STAYDRY QUILT COVER SET CACAO DB STAYDBLLCCDB EA DB 183x213  CACAO

AD01 2871811 STAYDRY QUILT COVER SET CACAO QB STAYDBLLCCQB EA QB 213x213  CACAO

AD01 2871820 STAYDRY QUILT COVER SET CACAO KB STAYDBLLCCKB EA KB 248x213  CACAO

AD01 2871838 STAYDRY QUILT COVER SET RUST SB STAYDBLLRTSB EA SB 143x213  RUST

AD01 2871846 STAYDRY QUILT COVER SET RUST KS STAYDBLLRTKS EA KS 163x213  RUST

AD01 2871854 STAYDRY QUILT COVER SET RUST DB STAYDBLLRTDB EA DB 183x213  RUST

AD01 2871862 STAYDRY QUILT COVER SET RUST QB STAYDBLLRTQB EA QB 213x213  RUST

AD01 2871871 STAYDRY QUILT COVER SET RUST KB STAYDBLLRTKB EA KB 248x213  RUST

AD01 2871889 STAYDRY QUILT COVER SET OLIVE SB STAYDBLLOVSB EA SB 143x213  OLIVE

AD01 2871897 STAYDRY QUILT COVER SET OLIVE KS STAYDBLLOVKS EA KS 163x213  OLIVE

AD01 2871900 STAYDRY QUILT COVER SET OLIVE DB STAYDBLLOVDB EA DB 183x213  OLIVE

AD01 2871918 STAYDRY QUILT COVER SET OLIVE QB STAYDBLLOVQB EA QB 213x213  OLIVE

AD01 2871926 STAYDRY QUILT COVER SET OLIVE KB STAYDBLLOVKB EA KB 248x213  OLIVE

AD01 2871934 STAYDRY NATIVE BLUE QUILT COVER SET SB STAYNATIVEBLSB EA SB 143x213  NATIVE BLUE

AD01 2871942 STAYDRY NATIVE BLUE QUILT COVER SET KS STAYNATIVEBLKS EA KS 163x213  NATIVE BLUE

AD01 2871951 STAYDRY NATIVE BLUE QUILT COVER SET DB STAYNATIVEBLDB EA DB 183x213  NATIVE BLUE

AD01 2871969 STAYDRY NATIVE BLUE QUILT COVER SET QB STAYNATIVEBLQB EA QB 213x213  NATIVE BLUE

AD01 2871977 STAYDRY NATIVE BLUE QUILT COVER SET KB STAYNATIVEBLKB EA KB 248x213  NATIVE BLUE

AD01 2871985 STAYDRY FOREST CHECK QUILT COVER SET SB STAYWRQCFRSB EA SB 143x213  FOREST 
CHECK

Note: Product codes, specifications, and pricing are correct at the time of publication but may change without notice. Unless noted otherwise, items are supplied individually.
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AD01 2871993 STAYDRY FOREST CHECK QUILT COVER SET KS STAYWRQCFRKS EA KS 163x213  FOREST 
CHECK

AD01 2872005 STAYDRY FOREST CHECK QUILT COVER SET DB STAYWRQCFRDB EA DB 183x213  FOREST 
CHECK

AD01 2872013 STAYDRY FOREST CHECK QUILT COVER SET QB STAYWRQCFRQB EA QB 213x213  FOREST 
CHECK

AD01 2872021 STAYDRY FOREST CHECK QUILT COVER SET KB STAYWRQCFRKB EA KB 248x213  FOREST 
CHECK

AD01 2872030 STAYDRY LILAC BLUSH CHECK QUILT COVER SET SB STAYWRQCLBSB EA SB 143x213  LILAC BLUSH

AD01 2872048 STAYDRY LILAC BLUSH CHECK QUILT COVER SET KS STAYWRQCLBKS EA KS 163x213  LILAC BLUSH

AD01 2872056 STAYDRY LILAC BLUSH CHECK QUILT COVER SET DB STAYWRQCLBDB EA DB 183x213  LILAC BLUSH

AD01 2872064 STAYDRY LILAC BLUSH CHECK QUILT COVER SET QB STAYWRQCLBQB EA QB 213x213  LILAC BLUSH

AD01 2872072 STAYDRY LILAC BLUSH CHECK QUILT COVER SET KB STAYWRQCLBKB EA KB 248x213  LILAC BLUSH

AD01 2872081 STAYDRY UP IN THE CLOUDS QUILT COVER SET SB STAYWRQCUPSB EA SB 143x213  UP IN THE 
CLOUDS

AD01 2872099 STAYDRY UP IN THE CLOUDS QUILT COVER SET KS STAYWRQCUPKS EA KS 163x213  UP IN THE 
CLOUDS

AD01 2872101 STAYDRY UP IN THE CLOUDS QUILT COVER SET DB STAYWRQCUPDB EA DB 183x213  UP IN THE 
CLOUDS

AD01 2872110 STAYDRY UP IN THE CLOUDS QUILT COVER SET QB STAYWRQCUPQB EA QB 213x213  UP IN THE 
CLOUDS

AD01 2872128 STAYDRY UP IN THE CLOUDS QUILT COVER SET KB STAYWRQCUPKB EA KB 248x213  UP IN THE 
CLOUDS

AD01 2872136 STAYDRY KAOS BLUE QUILT COVER SET SB STAYWRQCKASB EA SB 143x213  KAOS BLUE

AD01 2872144 STAYDRY KAOS BLUE QUILT COVER SET KS STAYWRQCKAKS EA KS 163x213  KAOS BLUE

AD01 2872152 STAYDRY KAOS BLUE QUILT COVER SET DB STAYWRQCKADB EA DB 183x213  KAOS BLUE

AD01 2872161 STAYDRY KAOS BLUE QUILT COVER SET QB STAYWRQCKAQB EA QB 213x213  KAOS BLUE

AD01 2872179 STAYDRY KAOS BLUE QUILT COVER SET KB STAYWRQCKAKB EA KB 248x213  KAOS BLUE

AD01 2872187 STAYDRY HEY DAISY QUILT COVER SET SB STAYWRQCHDSB EA SB 143x213  HEY DAISY

AD01 2872195 STAYDRY HEY DAISY QUILT COVER SET KS STAYWRQCHDKS EA KS 163x213  HEY DAISY

AD01 2872208 STAYDRY HEY DAISY QUILT COVER SET DB STAYWRQCHDDB EA DB 183x213  HEY DAISY

Note: Product codes, specifications, and pricing are correct at the time of publication but may change without notice. Unless noted otherwise, items are supplied individually.
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AD01 2872216 STAYDRY HEY DAISY QUILT COVER SET DB STAYWRQCHDQB EA DB 183x213  HEY DAISY

AD01 2872224 STAYDRY HEY DAISY QUILT COVER SET KB STAYWRQCHDKB EA KB 248x213  HEY DAISY

AD01 2872232 STAYDRY GEO DENIM QUILT COVER SET SB STAYWRQCGOSB EA SB 143x213  GEO DENIM

AD01 2872241 STAYDRY GEO DENIM QUILT COVER SET KS STAYWRQCGOKS EA KS 163x213  GEO DENIM

AD01 2872259 STAYDRY GEO DENIM QUILT COVER SET DB STAYWRQCGODB EA DB 183x213  GEO DENIM

AD01 2872267 STAYDRY GEO DENIM QUILT COVER SET QB STAYWRQCGOQB EA QB 213x213  GEO DENIM

AD01 2872275 STAYDRY GEO DENIM QUILT COVER SET KB STAYWRQCGOKB EA KB 248x213  GEO DENIM

AD01 2872283 STAYDRY DURADELUXE MATTRESS PROTECTOR SB STAYCC12DD EA SB 91x190x40  WHITE

AD01 2872291 STAYDRY DURADELUXE MATTRESS PROTECTOR LS STAYMPDDLS EA LS 91x203x40  WHITE

AD01 2872304 STAYDRY DURADELUXE MATTRESS PROTECTOR KS STAYCC15DD EA KS 105x203x40  WHITE

AD01 2872312 STAYDRY DURADELUXE MATTRESS PROTECTOR DB STAYCC13DD EA DB 137x190x40  WHITE

AD01 2872321 STAYDRY DURADELUXE MATTRESS PROTECTOR QB STAYCC14DD EA QB 152x203x40  WHITE

AD01 2872339 STAYDRY DURADELUXE MATTRESS PROTECTOR KB STAYCC16DD EA KB 182x203x40  WHITE

AD01 2872347 STAYDRY BAMBOO QUILTED, WATERPROOF PROTECTOR SB STAYMPBBSB EA SB 91x190x40  WHITE

AD01 2872355 STAYDRY BAMBOO QUILTED, WATERPROOF PROTECTOR LS STAYMPBBLS EA LS 91x203x40  WHITE

AD01 2872363 STAYDRY BAMBOO QUILTED, WATERPROOF PROTECTOR KS STAYMPBBKS EA KS 105x203x40  WHITE

AD01 2872371 STAYDRY BAMBOO QUILTED, WATERPROOF PROTECTOR DB STAYMPBBDB EA DB 137x190x40  WHITE

AD01 2872380 STAYDRY BAMBOO QUILTED, WATERPROOF PROTECTOR QB STAYMPBBQB EA QB 152x203x40  WHITE

AD01 2872398 STAYDRY BAMBOO QUILTED, WATERPROOF PROTECTOR KB STAYMPBBKB EA KB 182x203x40  WHITE

AD01 2872401 STAYDRY DURATHERME MATTRESS PROTECTOR SB STAYDTMPSB EA SB 91x190x40  WHITE

AD01 2872419 STAYDRY DURATHERME MATTRESS PROTECTOR LS STAYDTMPLS EA LS 91x203x40  WHITE

AD01 2872427 STAYDRY DURATHERME MATTRESS PROTECTOR KS STAYDTMPKS EA KS 105x203x40  WHITE

AD01 2872435 STAYDRY DURATHERME MATTRESS PROTECTOR DB STAYDTMPDB EA DB 137x190x40  WHITE

AD01 2872443 STAYDRY DURATHERME MATTRESS PROTECTOR QB STAYDTMPQB EA QB 152x203x40  WHITE

AD01 2872451 STAYDRY DURATHERME MATTRESS PROTECTOR KB STAYDTMPKB EA KB 182x203x40  WHITE

AD01 2872460 STAYDRY DURATHERME WATERPROOF PILLOW STAYDTPILLOW EA    WHITE

Note: Product codes, specifications, and pricing are correct at the time of publication but may change without notice. Unless noted otherwise, items are supplied individually.
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AD01 2872478 STAYDRY DURATHERME WATERPROOF BOOMERANG PILLOW STAYPTBOOMWP EA    WHITE

AD01 2872486 STAYDRY WATERPROOF BAMBOO FITTED SHEET WHITE SB STAYWPFSSB EA SB 91x190x40  WHITE

AD01 2872494 STAYDRY WATERPROOF BAMBOO FITTED SHEET WHITE LS STAYWPFSLS EA LS 91x203x40  WHITE

AD01 2872507 STAYDRY WATERPROOF BAMBOO FITTED SHEET WHITE KS STAYWPFSKS EA KS 105x203x40  WHITE

AD01 2872515 STAYDRY WATERPROOF BAMBOO FITTED SHEET WHITE DB STAYWPFSDB EA DB 137x190x40  WHITE

AD01 2872523 STAYDRY WATERPROOF BAMBOO FITTED SHEET WHITE QB STAYWPFSQB EA QB 152x203x40  WHITE

AD01 2872531 STAYDRY WATERPROOF BAMBOO FITTED SHEET WHITE KB STAYWPFSKB EA KB 182x203x40  WHITE

AD01 2872540 STAYDRY WATERPROOF BAMBOO FITTED SHEET GREEN SB STAYWPFSGRSB EA SB 91x190x40  GREEN

AD01 2872558 STAYDRY WATERPROOF BAMBOO FITTED SHEET GREEN LS STAYWPFSGRLS EA LS 91x203x40  GREEN

AD01 2872566 STAYDRY WATERPROOF BAMBOO FITTED SHEET GREEN KS STAYWPFSGRKS EA KS 105x203x40  GREEN

AD01 2872574 STAYDRY WATERPROOF BAMBOO FITTED SHEET GREEN DB STAYWPFSGRDB EA DB 137x190x40  GREEN

AD01 2872582 STAYDRY WATERPROOF BAMBOO FITTED SHEET GREEN QB STAYWPFSGRQB EA QB 152x203x40  GREEN

AD01 2872591 STAYDRY WATERPROOF BAMBOO FITTED SHEET GREEN KB STAYWPFSGRKB EA KB 182x203x40  GREEN

AD01 2872603 STAYDRY WATERPROOF BAMBOO FITTED SHEET BLUE SB STAYWPFSBLSB EA SB 91x190x40  BLUE

AD01 2872611 STAYDRY WATERPROOF BAMBOO FITTED SHEET BLUE LS STAYWPFSBLLS EA LS 91x203x40  BLUE

AD01 2872620 STAYDRY WATERPROOF BAMBOO FITTED SHEET BLUE KS STAYWPFSBLKS EA KS 105x203x40  BLUE

AD01 2872638 STAYDRY WATERPROOF BAMBOO FITTED SHEET BLUE DB STAYWPFSBLDB EA DB 137x190x40  BLUE

AD01 2872646 STAYDRY WATERPROOF BAMBOO FITTED SHEET BLUE QB STAYWPFSBLQB EA QB 152x203x40  BLUE

AD01 2872654 STAYDRY WATERPROOF BAMBOO FITTED SHEET BLUE KB STAYWPFSBLKB EA KB 182x203x40  BLUE

AD01 2872662 STAYDRY WATERPROOF BAMBOO FITTED SHEET BLUSH SB STAYWPFSPKSB EA SB 91x190x40  BLUSH

AD01 2872671 STAYDRY WATERPROOF BAMBOO FITTED SHEET BLUSH LS STAYWPFSPKLS EA LS 91x203x40  BLUSH

AD01 2872689 STAYDRY WATERPROOF BAMBOO FITTED SHEET BLUSH KS STAYWPFSPKKS EA KS 105x203x40  BLUSH

AD01 2872697 STAYDRY WATERPROOF BAMBOO FITTED SHEET BLUSH DB STAYWPFSPKDB EA DB 137x190x40  BLUSH

AD01 2872700 STAYDRY WATERPROOF BAMBOO FITTED SHEET BLUSH QB STAYWPFSPKQB EA QB 152x203x40  BLUSH

AD01 2872718 STAYDRY WATERPROOF BAMBOO FITTED SHEET BLUSH KB STAYWPFSPKKB EA KB 182x203x40  BLUSH

AD01 2872726 STAYDRY WATERPROOF BAMBOO FITTED SHEET SAND SB STAYWPFSSDSB EA SB 91x190x40  SAND
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AD01 2872734 STAYDRY WATERPROOF BAMBOO FITTED SHEET SAND LS STAYWPFSSDLS EA LS 91x203x40  SAND

AD01 2872742 STAYDRY WATERPROOF BAMBOO FITTED SHEET SAND KS STAYWPFSSDKS EA KS 105x203x40  SAND

AD01 2872751 STAYDRY WATERPROOF BAMBOO FITTED SHEET SAND DB STAYWPFSSDDB EA DB 137x190x40  SAND

AD01 2872769 STAYDRY WATERPROOF BAMBOO FITTED SHEET SAND QB STAYWPFSSDQB EA QB 152x203x40  SAND

AD01 2872777 STAYDRY WATERPROOF BAMBOO FITTED SHEET SAND KB STAYWPFSSDKB EA KB 182x203x40  SAND

AD01 2872785 STAYDRY MOBILITY ASSIST WATERPROOF BED PROTECTOR SB STAYWPMOBSB EA SB 91x190x40  WHITE

AD01 2872793 STAYDRY MOBILITY ASSIST WATERPROOF BED PROTECTOR LS STAYWPMOBLS EA LS 91x203x40  WHITE

AD01 2872806 STAYDRY MOBILITY ASSIST WATERPROOF BED PROTECTOR KS STAYWPMOBKS EA KS 105x203x40  WHITE

AD01 2872814 STAYDRY MOBILITY ASSIST WATERPROOF BED PROTECTOR DB STAYWPMOBDB EA DB 137x190x40  WHITE

AD01 2872822 STAYDRY MOBILITY ASSIST WATERPROOF BED PROTECTOR QB STAYWPMOBQB EA QB 152x203x40  WHITE

AD01 2872831 STAYDRY MOBILITY ASSIST WATERPROOF BED PROTECTOR KB STAYWPMOBKB EA KB 182x203x40  WHITE

AD01 2872849 STAYDRY CHAIR PAD BLACK 50X60 STAYCPWPBK50 EA 50X60 50x60 500mls BLACK

AD01 2872857 STAYDRY CHAIR PAD BLACK 48X48 STAYCPWPBK48 EA 48X48 48x48 500mls BLACK

AD01 2872865 STAYDRY COUCH COVER PAD BLACK 120X60 STAYCPWPBK120 EA 120X60 120x60 500mls BLACK

AD01 2872873 STAYDRY CHAIR PAD MIDNIGHT 50X60 STAYCPWPMD50 EA 50X60 50x60 500mls MIDNIGHT

AD01 2872881 STAYDRY CHAIR PAD MIDNIGHT 48X48 STAYCPWPMD48 EA 48X48 48x48 500mls MIDNIGHT

AD01 2872890 STAYDRY COUCH COVER PAD MIDNIGHT 120X60 STAYCPWPMD120 EA 120X60 120x60 500mls MIDNIGHT

AD01 2872902 STAYDRY CHAIR PAD BONE 50X60 STAYCPWPBN50 EA 50X60 50x60 500mls BONE

AD01 2872911 STAYDRY CHAIR PAD BONE 48X48 STAYCPWPBN48 EA 48X48 48x48 500mls BONE

AD01 2872929 STAYDRY COUCH COVER PAD BONE 120X60 STAYCPWPBN120 EA 120X60 120x60 500mls BONE

AD01 2872937 STAYDRY CHAIR PAD GREYSTONE 50X60 STAYCPWPGS50 EA 50X60 50x60 500mls GREYSTONE

AD01 2872945 STAYDRY CHAIR PAD GREYSTONE 48X48 STAYCPWPGS48 EA 48X48 48x48 500mls GREYSTONE

AD01 2872953 STAYDRY COUCH COVER PAD GREYSTONE 120X60 STAYCPWPGS120 EA 120X60 120x60 500mls GREYSTONE

AD01 2872970 STAYDRY DURADELUXE WATERPROOF PILLOW PROTECTOR STAYPC75ZPDD EA 50X75 50X75  WHITE

AD01 2872988 STAYDRY WOOL QUILT WITH EVERYDAY EASY COVER SB COMFYDBSB EA SB 140x210  WHITE

AD01 2872996 STAYDRY WOOL QUILT WITH EVERYDAY EASY COVER KS COMFYDBKS EA KS 160x210  WHITE

Note: Product codes, specifications, and pricing are correct at the time of publication but may change without notice. Unless noted otherwise, items are supplied individually.
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AD01 2873008 STAYDRY WOOL QUILT WITH EVERYDAY EASY COVER DB COMFYDBDB EA DB 180x210  WHITE

AD01 2873016 STAYDRY WOOL QUILT WITH EVERYDAY EASY COVER QB COMFYDBQB EA QB 210x210  WHITE

AD01 2873024 STAYDRY WOOL QUILT WITH EVERYDAY EASY COVER KB COMFYDBKB EA KB 245x210  WHITE

AD01 2873032 STAYDRY WOOL WATERPROOF MATTRESS TOPPER SB COMFYMTPSB EA SB 91x190x40  WHITE

AD01 2873041 STAYDRY WOOL WATERPROOF MATTRESS TOPPER KS COMFYMTPKS EA KS 105x203x40  WHITE

AD01 2873059 STAYDRY WOOL WATERPROOF MATTRESS TOPPER DB COMFYMTPDB EA DB 137x190x40  WHITE

AD01 2873067 STAYDRY WOOL WATERPROOF MATTRESS TOPPER QB COMFYMTPQB EA QB 152x203x40  WHITE

AD01 2873075 STAYDRY WOOL WATERPROOF MATTRESS TOPPER KB COMFYMTPKB EA KB 182x203x40  WHITE

AD01 2873083 STAYDRY ABSORBENT & WATERPROOF WOOL TOPPER BED PAD 
SB STAYBPWOOLSB EA SB 90X100 2000mls WHITE

AD01 2873091 STAYDRY ABSORBENT & WATERPROOF WOOL TOPPER BED PAD 
KS STAYBPWOOLKS EA KS 90X110 2000mls WHITE

AD01 2873104 STAYDRY ABSORBENT & WATERPROOF WOOL TOPPER BED PAD 
DB STAYBPWOOLDB EA DB 90X142 2000mls WHITE

AD01 2873112 STAYDRY ABSORBENT & WATERPROOF WOOL TOPPER BED PAD 
QB STAYBPWOOLQB EA QB 90X154 2000mls WHITE

AD01 2873121 STAYDRY HOODED MICROFIBRE TOWEL - KIDS, YELLOW STAYMFTLKIDSY EA    YELLOW

AD01 2873139 STAYDRY HOODED MICROFIBRE TOWEL - KIDS, GREEN STAYMFTLKIDSG EA    GREEN

AD01 2873147 STAYDRY HOODED MICROFIBRE TOWEL - ADULTS, PURPLE STAYMFTLATPP EA    PURPLE

AD01 2873155 STAYDRY HOODED MICROFIBRE TOWEL - ADULTS, MINT GREEN STAYMFTLATMG EA    MINT

AD01 2873163 STAYDRY WET BAG - BLACK STAYWETBAGBLK EA    BLACK

AD01 2873171 STAYDRY BANDANA, STUD CLOSURE, SPIRIT PRINT STAYBANDSPT EA    SPIRIT

AD01 2873180 STAYDRY BANDANA, STUD CLOSURE, NAVY STAYBANDNY EA    NAVY

AD01 2873198 STAYDRY BANDANA, STUD CLOSURE, GREY STAYBANDGY EA    GREY

AD01 2873219 STAYDRY CLOTHING PROTECTOR WATERPROOF OXFORD, LOOP, 
BLACK STAYCPWPRVBK EA    BLACK

AD01 2873227 STAYDRY CLOTHING PROTECTOR, WATERPROOF TERRY, LOOP, 
TEAL STAYCPWPTTLN EA    TEAL
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AD01 2873235 STAYDRY CLOTHING PROTECTOR, WATERPROOF TERRY, LOOP, 
GREY STAYCPWPTTGY EA    GREY

AD01 2873243 STAYDRY WATERPROOF SLEEPING BAG INSERT - NAVY STAYWPSPBGNY EA    NAVY

AD01 2873251 STAYDRY WATERPROOF SLEEPING BAG INSERT - GREY STAYWPSPBGGY EA    GREY

AD01 2873260 STAYDRY WHEELCHAIR PONCHO - KHAKI GREEN STAYWCRCGRN EA    KHAKI
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AD02: Disposable Liners/Underpads
Single-use absorbent pads designed to protect mattresses, chairs, and other surfaces from spills or incontinence. Available in a range of sizes, 
absorbency levels, and styles, they support hygiene, comfort, and ease of care while reducing laundry needs in home or clinical settings.

Eligible Prescribers: Continence Adviser (Registered nurse or Physiotherapist Continence Adviser), 
General Practitioner, Occupational therapist (general), Physiotherapist, Registered Nurse, Specialist 
(includes all medical specialists in relevant field).

Note: Product codes, specifications, and pricing are correct at the time of publication but may 
change without notice. Unless noted otherwise, items are supplied individually.
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Number

Contractor  
Catalogue 
Number

Product Type
Manufacturer’s 

Stock Keeping Unit 
(SKU) code

UOM Size Dimensions Capacity Colour

AD02 2212016 ID EXPERT PROTECT SUPER (90X180) 1650ML 5800075200 P20 90X180 90x180 1650ml WHITE

AD02 2211961 ID EXPERT PROTECT SUPER (40X60) 750ML 5800475300 P30 40X60 40x60 750ml WHITE

AD02 2211947 ID EXPERT PROTECT SUPER (60X90) 1980ML 5800975300 P30 60X90 60x90 1980ml WHITE

AD02 2417221 TENA BED 60X90CM 35 770120 P35 60X90 60x90cm 800 WHITE/BLUE

AD02 2473881 ULTRASORB AP DRYPADS 61 X 91 CM ULTRASORB2436 C70 61X91 61 X 91 cm 1869  

AD02 2277071 ULTRASORBS AP DRYPADS 79 X 91 CM ULTRASORB3136 EA 79X91 79 X 91cm 1500  

AD02 2520860 MOLICARE PREMIUM BED MAT 5D 40CMX60CM 161061 P30 40 X 60 
CM 40 x 60 cm 1662ml WHITE

AD02 2520878 MOLICARE PREMIUM BED MAT 5D 60CMX90CM 161065 P30 40 X 60 
CM 40 x 60 cm 1662ml WHITE

AD02 2520886 MOLICARE PREMIUM BED MAT 7D 60CMX90CM 161070 P25 40 X 60 
CM 40 x 60 cm 2786ml WHITE

AD02 1344549 UNDERPADS 4 PLY WHITE/BLUE 300104 C250 UNIVER-
SAL

40cm wide x 
56cm long 70.75 WHITE/BLUE

AD02 1562718 UNDERPADS 5 PLY WHITE/BLUE 300105 C250 UNIVER-
SAL

40cm wide x 
56cm long 87.75 WHITE/BLUE

AD02 1332010 UNDERPADS 8 PLY WHITE/BLUE 300108 C200 UNIVER-
SAL

40cm wide x 
56cm long 148 WHITE/BLUE

AD02 1686733 UNDERPADS 4 PLY HALF SIZE WHITE/BLUE 300154 C500 UNIVER-
SAL

40cm Wide x 
28cm Long 35.375 WHITE/BLUE

AD02 1686826 UNDERPADS 5 PLY HALF SIZE WHITE/BLUE 300155 C500 UNIVER-
SAL

40cm Wide x 
28cm Long 43.875 WHITE/BLUE

AD02 1687064 UNDERPADS 8 PLY HALF SIZE WHITE/BLUE 300158 C400 UNIVER-
SAL

40cm Wide x 
28cm Long 74 WHITE/BLUE

AD02 1562718 UNDERPADS BIODEGRADABLE 5 PLY WHITE/GREEN 300105 C250 UNIVER-
SAL

40cm wide x 
56cm long 87.75 WHITE/GREEN
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RAP 
Item 
Number

Contractor  
Catalogue 
Number

Product Type
Manufacturer’s 
Stock Keeping 

Unit (SKU) code
UOM Size Dimensions Capacity Colour

AD03 2557232 URINE BAG - 2000ML T-TAP NRV SAMPLE PORT 120CM CLEAR TUB-
ING UR062003 C100  120CM 2000ml  

AD03 2557216 URINE BAG - 2000ML NRV 120CM TUBING (NO OUTLET) UR062005 C100  120CM 2000ml  

AD03 2769243 HOSPITAL URINE BAG- 2500ML T-TAP NRV SAMPLE PORT HANGER 
120CM TUBING UR062500 C40  120CM 2500ml  

AD03 2769235 URINE DRAINAGE BAG - 4 LITRES (WITH CONNECTING TUBING) UR064000 C40   4000mls  

AD03: Catheter Drainage Bags – Overnight
Single-use overnight drainage bags designed for secure urine collection over extended periods, typically while sleeping. Available in multiple capacities 
and tubing lengths, these bags support comfort, reduce infection risk, and enable effective continence management in home or care settings.

Eligible Prescribers: Continence Adviser (Registered nurse or Physiotherapist Continence Adviser), 
General Practitioner, Physiotherapist, Registered Nurse, Specialist (includes all medical specialists 
in relevant field).

Note: Product codes, specifications, and pricing are correct at the time of publication but may 
change without notice. Unless noted otherwise, items are supplied individually.
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AD04: Urinals and Bed Pans
Portable urinals designed for convenient urine collection when mobility is limited or access to toilet facilities is restricted. Available in male and female designs, 
reusable or disposable options, and with or without holders, these products support hygiene, dignity, and independence in home or care settings.

Eligible Prescribers: Continence Adviser (Registered nurse or Physiotherapist Continence Adviser), 
General Practitioner, Occupational therapist (general), Physiotherapist, Registered Nurse, Specialist 
(includes all medical specialists in relevant field).

Note: Product codes, specifications, and pricing are correct at the time of publication but may 
change without notice. Unless noted otherwise, items are supplied individually.

RAP 
Item 
Number

Contractor  
Catalogue 
Number

Product Type
Manufacturer’s 
Stock Keeping 

Unit (SKU) code
UOM Size Dimensions Capacity Colour

AD04 1300609 HOLDER URINAL BOTTLE BEDSIDE NYLON COATED AXISH-AX510 EA     

AD04 1307131 COVER URINAL PAPER MEDCON-300204 P250     

AD04 1409272 URINAL MALE GREEN AUTOPLAS BEAN-URLMAGR EA     

AD04 1409285 URINAL BOTTLE HOLDER BEAN-UBHHOOK EA     

AD04 1409298 URINAL MALE NATURAL BEAN-URLMANA/UN EA     

AD04 1420044 URINAL FEMALE 1000ML WARWICK DENYER-WAUF1000 EA   1000ML  

AD04 1632851 URINAL MALE PLASTIC NATURAL AUTOCLAVE AUTOPLAST THERMO-URLMA-
NAPK EA     

AD04 1850955 URINAL MALE PLASTIC SPILLPROOF BLUE LIVING-URINALMSP EA     

AD04 1931475 MALE URINAL KIT SUSPEN GARMENT REPLACEMENT STANDARD SAYCO-4420 EA     

AD04 1931482 MALE URINAL KIT MALE ADAPTOR REPLACEMENT ADAPTOR SAYCO-6022 EA     

AD04 2341536 URINAL MALE DISPOSABLE EBOS-102AA100 C100     

AD04 2458648 TRAVEL JOHN URINAL BAG DISPOSABLE 800ML ATLAS-INTTJ P3   800ML  

AD04 1701557 URINE BOTTLE MALE 900ML EBOS-103AA120 EA   900ML  

AD04 2026192 URINE BOTTLE HOLDER URINE BOTTLE HOLDER HOSPEQ-SW-
CU09411 EA     

AD04 2057094 URINE BOTTLE DISPOSABLE RND 1L WITH MEASURING STICK HOSPEQ-SW-
CU08050 C120   1000ML  

AD04 2228527 URINE BOTTLE DISP WITH SNAP ON CAP DISP URINE BOTTLE WITH 
SAP

HOSPEQ-SW-
CU08056 C28     
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AD05: Catheters – Indwelling
Silicone in-dwelling catheters designed for continuous bladder drainage in patients requiring long-term urinary management. Available in a range of 
sizes and configurations to support comfort, reduce infection risk, and enable effective care in home or clinical settings.

Eligible Prescribers: Continence Adviser (Registered nurse or Physiotherapist Continence Adviser), 
General Practitioner, Physiotherapist, Registered Nurse, Specialist (includes all medical specialists 
in relevant field).

Note: Product codes, specifications, and pricing are correct at the time of publication but may 
change without notice. Unless noted otherwise, items are supplied individually.

RAP 
Item 
Number

Contractor  
Catalogue 
Number

Product Type
Manufacturer’s 
Stock Keeping 

Unit (SKU) code
UOM Size Dimensions Capacity Colour

AD05 2556862 FOLEY CATH - FEMALE, SILICONE, 2-WAY, 12FR, 5-10ML, 23CM 
(WHITE) UR010012 P10 12 23CM

AD05 2556871 FOLEY CATH - FEMALE, SILICONE, 2-WAY, 14FR, 5-10ML, 23CM 
(GREEN) UR010014 C10 14 23CM

AD05 2556889 FOLEY CATH - FEMALE, SILICONE, 2-WAY, 16FR, 5-10ML, 23CM (OR-
ANGE) UR010016 P10 16 23CM

AD05 2106119 FOLEY CATH - STD, SILICONE, 2-WAY, 12FR, 5-10ML, 45CM (WHITE) UR011000 P10 12 45CM

AD05 2106126 FOLEY CATH - STD, SILICONE, 2-WAY, 14FR, 5-10ML, 45CM (GREEN) UR011001 P10 14 45CM

AD05 2106133 FOLEY CATH - STD, SILICONE, 2-WAY, 16FR, 5-10ML, 45CM (ORANGE) UR011002 P10 16 45CM

AD05 2106140 FOLEY CATH - STD, SILICONE, 2-WAY, 18FR, 5-10ML, 45CM (RED) UR011003 P10 18 45CM

AD05 2106157 FOLEY CATH - STD, SILICONE, 2-WAY, 20FR, 5-10ML, 45CM (RED) UR011004 C10 20 45CM

AD05 2106164 FOLEY CATH - STD, SILICONE, 2-WAY, 22FR, 5-10ML, 45CM (PURPLE) UR011005 C10 22 45CM

AD05 2106171 FOLEY CATH - STD, SILICONE, 2-WAY, 24FR, 5-10ML, 45CM (BLUE) UR011006 C10 24 45CM

AD05 2556897 FOLEY CATH - STD, SILICONE, 2-WAY, 16FR, 30ML, 45CM 
(ORANGE) UR011016 P10 16 45CM

AD05 2556900 FOLEY CATH - STD, SILICONE, 2-WAY, 18FR, 30ML, 45CM (RED) UR011017 C10 18 45CM

AD05 2590411 FOLEY CATH - STD, SILICONE, 2-WAY, 20FR, 30ML, 45CM 
(YELLOW) UR011018 P10 20 45CM

AD05 2590420 FOLEY CATH - STD, SILICONE, 2-WAY, 22FR, 30ML, 45CM 
(PURPLE) UR011019 P10 22 45CM

AD05 2590403 FOLEY CATH - STD, SILICONE, 2-WAY, 24FR, 30ML, 45CM (BLUE) UR011020 P10 24 45CM

AD05 2556918 FOLEY CATH - TT, SILICONE, 2-WAY, 12FR,5-10ML, 41CM (WHITE) UR012000 C10 12 41CM

AD05 2556926 FOLEY CATH - TT, SILICONE, 2-WAY, 14FR, 5-10ML,41CM (GREEN) UR012001 C10 14 41CM



25

RAP 
Item 
Number

Contractor  
Catalogue 
Number

Product Type
Manufacturer’s 
Stock Keeping 

Unit (SKU) code
UOM Size Dimensions Capacity Colour

AD05 2556934 FOLEY CATH - TT, SILICONE, 2-WAY, 16FR,5-10ML, 41CM (ORANGE) UR012002 C10 16 41CM

AD05 2556942 FOLEY CATH - TT, SILICONE, 2-WAY, 18FR,5-10ML, 41CM (RED) UR012003 P10 18 41CM

AD05 2557152 FOLEY CATHETER - OPEN ENDED 14FR 40CM UR074014 C10 14 40CM

AD05 2557161 FOLEY CATHETER - OPEN ENDED 16FR 40CM UR074016 C10 16 40CM

AD05 2557179 FOLEY CATHETER - OPEN ENDED 18FR 40CM UR074018 C10 18 40CM

AD05 2557208 FOLEY CATHETER - OPEN ENDED 24FR 40CM UR074024 C10 24 40CM

Note: Product codes, specifications, and pricing are correct at the time of publication but may change without notice. Unless noted otherwise, items are supplied individually.
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AD06: Washable Continence Briefs
Reusable, absorbent underwear with waterproof protection designed to manage light to moderate incontinence discreetly. Available in a wide range of 
styles, sizes, and absorbency levels to promote comfort, dignity, and independence, while reducing waste and offering a sustainable alternative to dis-
posable products.

Eligible Prescribers: Continence Adviser (Registered nurse or Physiotherapist Continence Adviser), 
General Practitioner, Occupational therapist (general), Physiotherapist, Registered Nurse, Specialist 
(includes all medical specialists in relevant field).

Note: Product codes, specifications, and pricing are correct at the time of publication but may 
change without notice. Unless noted otherwise, items are supplied individually.

RAP 
Item 
Number

Contractor  
Catalogue 
Number

Product Type
Manufacturer’s 
Stock Keeping 

Unit (SKU) code
UOM Size Dimensions Capacity Colour

AD06 1916808 CONNI CHANTILLY LADIES BRIEF - ABSORBENT & WATERPROOF 
BLACK - SIZE - 10 (US 6) - ( WAIST:71CM (28”) - HIPS:98CM (38”) ) 5601-10-B EA 10 Waist:71cm (28”) 

- Hips:98cm (38”)
up to 220ml 
over 4 hours BLACK

AD06 1916860 CONNI CHANTILLY LADIES BRIEF - ABSORBENT & WATERPROOF 
BEIGE - SIZE - 10 (US 6) - ( WAIST:71CM (28”) - HIPS:98CM (38”) ) 5601-10-BE EA 10 Waist:71cm (28”) 

- Hips:98cm (38”)
up to 220ml 
over 4 hours BEIGE

AD06 1916922 CONNI CHANTILLY LADIES BRIEF - ABSORBENT & WATERPROOF PINK 
- SIZE - 10 (US 6) - ( WAIST:71CM (28”) - HIPS:98CM (38”) ) 5601-10-P EA 10 Waist:71cm (28”) 

- Hips:98cm (38”)
up to 220ml 
over 4 hours PINK

AD06 1916815 CONNI CHANTILLY LADIES BRIEF - ABSORBENT & WATERPROOF 
BLACK - SIZE - 12 (US 8) - ( WAIST:76CM (30”) - HIPS:103CM (40”) ) 5601-12-B EA 12

Waist:76cm (30”) 
- Hips:103cm 

(40”)

up to 220ml 
over 4 hours BLACK

AD06 1916877 CONNI CHANTILLY LADIES BRIEF - ABSORBENT & WATERPROOF 
BEIGE - SIZE - 12 (US 8) - ( WAIST:76CM (30”) - HIPS:103CM (40”) ) 5601-12-BE EA 12

Waist:76cm (30”) 
- Hips:103cm 

(40”)

up to 220ml 
over 4 hours BEIGE

AD06 1916939 CONNI CHANTILLY LADIES BRIEF - ABSORBENT & WATERPROOF PINK 
- SIZE - 12 (US 8) - ( WAIST:76CM (30”) - HIPS:103CM (40”) ) 5601-12-P EA 12

Waist:76cm (30”) 
- Hips:103cm 

(40”)

up to 220ml 
over 4 hours PINK

AD06 1916822 CONNI CHANTILLY LADIES BRIEF - ABSORBENT & WATERPROOF 
BLACK - SIZE - 14 (US 10) - ( WAIST:81CM (32”) - HIPS:108CM (42”) ) 5601-14-B EA 14

Waist:81cm (32”) 
- Hips:108cm 

(42”)

up to 220ml 
over 4 hours BLACK

AD06 1916884 CONNI CHANTILLY LADIES BRIEF - ABSORBENT & WATERPROOF 
BEIGE - SIZE - 14 (US 10) - ( WAIST:81CM (32”) - HIPS:108CM (42”) ) 5601-14-BE EA 14

Waist:81cm (32”) 
- Hips:108cm 

(42”)

up to 220ml 
over 4 hours BEIGE

AD06 1916946 CONNI CHANTILLY LADIES BRIEF - ABSORBENT & WATERPROOF PINK 
- SIZE - 14 (US 10) - ( WAIST:81CM (32”) - HIPS:108CM (42”) ) 5601-14-P EA 14

Waist:81cm (32”) 
- Hips:108cm 

(42”)

up to 220ml 
over 4 hours PINK

AD06 1916839 CONNI CHANTILLY LADIES BRIEF - ABSORBENT & WATERPROOF 
BLACK - SIZE - 16 (US 12) - ( WAIST:86CM (34”) - HIPS:113CM (44”) ) 5601-16-B EA 16

Waist:86cm (34”) 
- Hips:113cm 

(44”)

up to 220ml 
over 4 hours BLACK
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RAP 
Item 
Number

Contractor  
Catalogue 
Number

Product Type
Manufacturer’s 
Stock Keeping 

Unit (SKU) code
UOM Size Dimensions Capacity Colour

AD06 1916891 CONNI CHANTILLY LADIES BRIEF - ABSORBENT & WATERPROOF 
BEIGE - SIZE - 16 (US 12) - ( WAIST:86CM (34”) - HIPS:113CM (44”) ) 5601-16-BE EA 16

Waist:86cm (34”) 
- Hips:113cm 

(44”)

up to 220ml 
over 4 hours BEIGE

AD06 1916953 CONNI CHANTILLY LADIES BRIEF - ABSORBENT & WATERPROOF PINK 
- SIZE - 16 (US 12) - ( WAIST:86CM (34”) - HIPS:113CM (44”) ) 5601-16-P EA 16

Waist:86cm (34”) 
- Hips:113cm 

(44”)

up to 220ml 
over 4 hours PINK

AD06 1916846 CONNI CHANTILLY LADIES BRIEF - ABSORBENT & WATERPROOF 
BLACK - SIZE - 18 (US 14) - ( WAIST:91CM (36”) - HIPS:118CM (46”) ) 5601-18-B EA 18

Waist:91cm (36”) 
- Hips:118cm 

(46”)

up to 220ml 
over 4 hours BLACK

AD06 1916853 CONNI CHANTILLY LADIES BRIEF - ABSORBENT & WATERPROOF 
BLACK - SIZE - 20 (US 16) - ( WAIST:96CM (38”) - HIPS:123CM (48”) ) 5601-20-B EA 20

Waist:96cm (38”) 
- Hips:123cm 

(48”)

up to 220ml 
over 4 hours BLACK

AD06 1916915 CONNI CHANTILLY LADIES BRIEF - ABSORBENT & WATERPROOF 
BEIGE - SIZE - 20 (US 16) - ( WAIST:96CM (38”) - HIPS:123CM (48”) ) 5601-20-BE EA 20

Waist:96cm (38”) 
- Hips:123cm 

(48”)

up to 220ml 
over 4 hours BEIGE

AD06 1916977 CONNI CHANTILLY LADIES BRIEF - ABSORBENT & WATERPROOF PINK 
- SIZE - 20 (US 16) - ( WAIST:96CM (38”) - HIPS:123CM (48”) ) 5601-20-P EA 20

Waist:96cm (38”) 
- Hips:123cm 

(48”)

up to 220ml 
over 4 hours PINK

AD06 1916984 CONNI CHANTILLY LADIES BRIEF - ABSORBENT & WATERPROOF 
BLACK - SIZE - 22 (US 18) - ( WAIST:101CM (40”) - HIPS:128CM (50”) ) 5601-22-B EA 22

Waist:101cm 
(40”) - 

Hips:128cm (50”)

up to 220ml 
over 4 hours BLACK

AD06 1917015 CONNI CHANTILLY LADIES BRIEF - ABSORBENT & WATERPROOF 
BEIGE - SIZE - 22 (US 18) - ( WAIST:101CM (40”) - HIPS:128CM (50”) ) 5601-22-BE EA 22

Waist:101cm 
(40”) - 

Hips:128cm (50”)

up to 220ml 
over 4 hours BEIGE

AD06 1917046 CONNI CHANTILLY LADIES BRIEF - ABSORBENT & WATERPROOF PINK 
- SIZE - 22 (US 18) - ( WAIST:101CM (40”) - HIPS:128CM (50”) ) 5601-22-P EA 22

Waist:101cm 
(40”) - 

Hips:128cm (50”)

up to 220ml 
over 4 hours PINK

AD06 1916991 CONNI CHANTILLY LADIES BRIEF - ABSORBENT & WATERPROOF 
BLACK - SIZE - 24 (US 20) - ( WAIST:106CM (42”) - HIPS:133CM (52”) ) 5601-24-B EA 24

Waist:106cm 
(42”) - 

Hips:133cm (52”)

up to 220ml 
over 4 hours BLACK

AD06 1917022 CONNI CHANTILLY LADIES BRIEF - ABSORBENT & WATERPROOF 
BEIGE - SIZE - 24 (US 20) - ( WAIST:106CM (42”) - HIPS:133CM (52”) ) 5601-24-BE EA 24

Waist:106cm 
(42”) - 

Hips:133cm (52”)

up to 220ml 
over 4 hours BEIGE

AD06 1917008 CONNI CHANTILLY LADIES BRIEF - ABSORBENT & WATERPROOF 
BLACK - SIZE - 26 (US 22) - ( WAIST:111CM (44”) - HIPS:138CM (54”) ) 5601-26-B EA 26

Waist:111cm 
(44”) - 

Hips:138cm (54”)

up to 220ml 
over 4 hours BLACK

AD06 1917039 CONNI CHANTILLY LADIES BRIEF - ABSORBENT & WATERPROOF 
BEIGE - SIZE - 26 (US 22) - ( WAIST:111CM (44”) - HIPS:138CM (54”) ) 5601-26-BE EA 26

Waist:111cm 
(44”) - 

Hips:138cm (54”)

up to 220ml 
over 4 hours BEIGE

Note: Product codes, specifications, and pricing are correct at the time of publication but may change without notice. Unless noted otherwise, items are supplied individually.
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Number
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Catalogue 
Number

Product Type
Manufacturer’s 
Stock Keeping 

Unit (SKU) code
UOM Size Dimensions Capacity Colour

AD06 1917060 CONNI CHANTILLY LADIES BRIEF - ABSORBENT & WATERPROOF PINK 
- SIZE - 26 (US 22) - ( WAIST:111CM (44”) - HIPS:138CM (54”) ) 5601-26-P EA 26

Waist:111cm 
(44”) - 

Hips:138cm (54”)

up to 220ml 
over 4 hours PINK

AD06 1917077 CONNI CLASSIC LADIES BRIEF - ABSORBENT & WATERPROOF BLACK 
- SIZE - 10 (US 6) - ( WAIST:71CM (28”) - HIPS:98CM (38”) ) 5602-10-B EA 10 Waist:71cm (28”)) 

- Hips:98cm (38”)
up to 220ml 
over 4 hours BLACK

AD06 1917191 CONNI CLASSIC LADIES BRIEF - ABSORBENT & WATERPROOF PINK - 
SIZE - 10 (US 6) - ( WAIST:71CM (28”) - HIPS:98CM (38”) ) 5602-10-P EA 10 Waist:71cm (28”)) 

- Hips:98cm (38”)
up to 220ml 
over 4 hours PINK

AD06 1917084 CONNI CLASSIC LADIES BRIEF - ABSORBENT & WATERPROOF BLACK 
- SIZE - 12 (US 8) - ( WAIST:76CM (30”) - HIPS:103CM (40”) ) 5602-12-B EA 12

Waist:76cm (30”) 
- Hips:103cm 

(40”)

up to 220ml 
over 4 hours BLACK

AD06 1917208 CONNI CLASSIC LADIES BRIEF - ABSORBENT & WATERPROOF PINK - 
SIZE - 12 (US 8) - ( WAIST:76CM (30”) - HIPS:103CM (40”) ) 5602-12-P EA 12

Waist:76cm (30”) 
- Hips:103cm 

(40”)

up to 220ml 
over 4 hours PINK

AD06 1917091 CONNI CLASSIC LADIES BRIEF - ABSORBENT & WATERPROOF BLACK 
- SIZE - 14 (US 10) - ( WAIST:81CM (32”) - HIPS:108CM (42”) ) 5602-14-B EA 14

Waist:81cm (32”) 
- Hips:108cm 

(42”)

up to 220ml 
over 4 hours BLACK

AD06 1917153 CONNI CLASSIC LADIES BRIEF - ABSORBENT & WATERPROOF BEIGE - 
SIZE - 14 (US 10) - ( WAIST:81CM (32”) - HIPS:108CM (42”) ) 5602-14-BE EA 14

Waist:81cm (32”) 
- Hips:108cm 

(42”)

up to 220ml 
over 4 hours BEIGE

AD06 1917215 CONNI CLASSIC LADIES BRIEF - ABSORBENT & WATERPROOF PINK - 
SIZE - 14 (US 10) - ( WAIST:81CM (32”) - HIPS:108CM (42”) ) 5602-14-P EA 14

Waist:81cm (32”) 
- Hips:108cm 

(42”)

up to 220ml 
over 4 hours PINK

AD06 1917108 CONNI CLASSIC LADIES BRIEF - ABSORBENT & WATERPROOF BLACK 
- SIZE - 16 (US 12) - ( WAIST:86CM (34”) - HIPS:113CM (44”) ) 5602-16-B EA 16

Waist:86cm (34”) 
- Hips:113cm 

(44”)

up to 220ml 
over 4 hours BLACK

AD06 1917160 CONNI CLASSIC LADIES BRIEF - ABSORBENT & WATERPROOF BEIGE - 
SIZE - 16 (US 12) - ( WAIST:86CM (34”) - HIPS:113CM (44”) ) 5602-16-BE EA 16

Waist:86cm (34”) 
- Hips:113cm 

(44”)

up to 220ml 
over 4 hours BEIGE

AD06 1917222 CONNI CLASSIC LADIES BRIEF - ABSORBENT & WATERPROOF PINK - 
SIZE - 16 (US 12) - ( WAIST:86CM (34”) - HIPS:113CM (44”) ) 5602-16-P EA 16

Waist:86cm (34”) 
- Hips:113cm 

(44”)

up to 220ml 
over 4 hours PINK

AD06 1917177 CONNI CLASSIC LADIES BRIEF - ABSORBENT & WATERPROOF BEIGE - 
SIZE - 18 (US 14) - ( WAIST:91CM (36”) - HIPS:118CM (46”) ) 5602-18-BE EA 18

Waist:91cm (36”) 
- Hips:118cm 

(46”)

up to 220ml 
over 4 hours BEIGE

AD06 1917239 CONNI CLASSIC LADIES BRIEF - ABSORBENT & WATERPROOF PINK - 
SIZE - 18 (US 14) - ( WAIST:91CM (36”) - HIPS:118CM (46”) ) 5602-18-P EA 18

Waist:91cm (36”) 
- Hips:118cm 

(46”)

up to 220ml 
over 4 hours PINK

Note: Product codes, specifications, and pricing are correct at the time of publication but may change without notice. Unless noted otherwise, items are supplied individually.
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Manufacturer’s 
Stock Keeping 

Unit (SKU) code
UOM Size Dimensions Capacity Colour

AD06 1917184 CONNI CLASSIC LADIES BRIEF - ABSORBENT & WATERPROOF BEIGE - 
SIZE - 20 (US 16) - ( WAIST:96CM (38”) - HIPS:123CM (48”) ) 5602-20-BE EA 20

Waist:96cm (38”) 
- Hips:123cm 

(48”)

up to 220ml 
over 4 hours BEIGE

AD06 1917246 CONNI CLASSIC LADIES BRIEF - ABSORBENT & WATERPROOF PINK - 
SIZE - 20 (US 16) - ( WAIST:96CM (38”) - HIPS:123CM (48”) ) 5602-20-P EA 20

Waist:96cm (38”) 
- Hips:123cm 

(48”)

up to 220ml 
over 4 hours PINK

AD06 1917253 CONNI CLASSIC LADIES BRIEF - ABSORBENT & WATERPROOF BLACK 
- SIZE - 22 (US 18) - ( WAIST:101CM (40”) - HIPS:128CM (50”) ) 5602-22-B EA 22

Waist:101cm 
(40”) - 

Hips:128cm (50”)

up to 220ml 
over 4 hours BLACK

AD06 1917284 CONNI CLASSIC LADIES BRIEF - ABSORBENT & WATERPROOF BEIGE - 
SIZE - 22 (US 18) - ( WAIST:101CM (40”) - HIPS:128CM (50”) ) 5602-22-BE EA 22

Waist:101cm 
(40”) - 

Hips:128cm (50”)

up to 220ml 
over 4 hours BEIGE

AD06 1917315 CONNI CLASSIC LADIES BRIEF - ABSORBENT & WATERPROOF PINK - 
SIZE - 22 (US 18) - ( WAIST:101CM (40”) - HIPS:128CM (50”) ) 5602-22-P EA 22

Waist:101cm 
(40”) - 

Hips:128cm (50”)

up to 220ml 
over 4 hours PINK

AD06 1917260 CONNI CLASSIC LADIES BRIEF - ABSORBENT & WATERPROOF BLACK 
- SIZE - 24 (US 20) - ( WAIST:106CM (42”) - HIPS:133CM (52”) ) 5602-24-B EA 24

Waist:106cm 
(42”) - 

Hips:133cm (52”)

up to 220ml 
over 4 hours BLACK

AD06 1917291 CONNI CLASSIC LADIES BRIEF - ABSORBENT & WATERPROOF BEIGE - 
SIZE - 24 (US 20) - ( WAIST:106CM (42”) - HIPS:133CM (52”) ) 5602-24-BE EA 24

Waist:106cm 
(42”) - 

Hips:133cm (52”)

up to 220ml 
over 4 hours BEIGE

AD06 1917322 CONNI CLASSIC LADIES BRIEF - ABSORBENT & WATERPROOF PINK - 
SIZE - 24 (US 20) - ( WAIST:106CM (42”) - HIPS:133CM (52”) ) 5602-24-P EA 24

Waist:106cm 
(42”) - 

Hips:133cm (52”)

up to 220ml 
over 4 hours PINK

AD06 1917277 CONNI CLASSIC LADIES BRIEF - ABSORBENT & WATERPROOF BLACK 
- SIZE - 26 (US 22) - ( WAIST:111CM (44”) - HIPS:138CM (54”) ) 5602-26-B EA 26

Waist:111cm 
(44”) - 

Hips:138cm (54”)

up to 220ml 
over 4 hours BLACK

AD06 1917308 CONNI CLASSIC LADIES BRIEF - ABSORBENT & WATERPROOF BEIGE - 
SIZE - 26 (US 22) - ( WAIST:111CM (44”) - HIPS:138CM (54”) ) 5602-26-BE EA 26

Waist:111cm 
(44”) - 

Hips:138cm (54”)

up to 220ml 
over 4 hours BEIGE

AD06 1917339 CONNI CLASSIC LADIES BRIEF - ABSORBENT & WATERPROOF PINK - 
SIZE - 26 (US 22) - ( WAIST:111CM (44”) - HIPS:138CM (54”) ) 5602-26-P EA 26

Waist:111cm 
(44”) - 

Hips:138cm (54”)

up to 220ml 
over 4 hours PINK

AD06 1917408 CONNI ACTIVE LADIES BRIEF - ABSORBENT & WATERPROOF BEIGE - 
SIZE - 10 (US 6) - ( WAIST:71CM (28”) - HIPS:98CM (38”) ) 5603-10-BE EA 10 Waist:71cm (28”)) 

- Hips:98cm (38”)
up to 150ml 
over 4 hours BEIGE

AD06 1917460 CONNI ACTIVE LADIES BRIEF - ABSORBENT & WATERPROOF PINK - 
SIZE - 10 (US 6) - ( WAIST:71CM (28”) - HIPS:98CM (38”) ) 5603-10-P EA 10 Waist:71cm (28”)) 

- Hips:98cm (38”)
up to 150ml 
over 4 hours PINK

Note: Product codes, specifications, and pricing are correct at the time of publication but may change without notice. Unless noted otherwise, items are supplied individually.
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AD06 1917353 CONNI ACTIVE LADIES BRIEF - ABSORBENT & WATERPROOF BLACK - 
SIZE - 12 (US 8) - ( WAIST:76CM (30”) - HIPS:103CM (40”) ) 5603-12-B EA 12

Waist:76cm (30”) 
- Hips:103cm 

(40”)

up to 150ml 
over 4 hours BLACK

AD06 1917415 CONNI ACTIVE LADIES BRIEF - ABSORBENT & WATERPROOF BEIGE - 
SIZE - 12 (US 8) - ( WAIST:76CM (30”) - HIPS:103CM (40”) ) 5603-12-BE EA 12

Waist:76cm (30”) 
- Hips:103cm 

(40”)

up to 150ml 
over 4 hours BEIGE

AD06 1917477 CONNI ACTIVE LADIES BRIEF - ABSORBENT & WATERPROOF PINK - 
SIZE - 12 (US 8) - ( WAIST:76CM (30”) - HIPS:103CM (40”) ) 5603-12-P EA 12

Waist:76cm (30”) 
- Hips:103cm 

(40”)

up to 150ml 
over 4 hours PINK

AD06 1917422 CONNI ACTIVE LADIES BRIEF - ABSORBENT & WATERPROOF BEIGE - 
SIZE - 14 (US 10) - ( WAIST:81CM (32”) - HIPS:108CM (42”) ) 5603-14-BE EA 14

Waist:81cm (32”) 
- Hips:108cm 

(42”)

up to 150ml 
over 4 hours BEIGE

AD06 1917484 CONNI ACTIVE LADIES BRIEF - ABSORBENT & WATERPROOF PINK - 
SIZE - 14 (US 10) - ( WAIST:81CM (32”) - HIPS:108CM (42”) ) 5603-14-P EA 14

Waist:81cm (32”) 
- Hips:108cm 

(42”)

up to 150ml 
over 4 hours PINK

AD06 1917377 CONNI ACTIVE LADIES BRIEF - ABSORBENT & WATERPROOF BLACK - 
SIZE - 16 (US 12) - ( WAIST:86CM (34”) - HIPS:113CM (44”) ) 5603-16-B EA 16

Waist:86cm (34”) 
- Hips:113cm 

(44”)

up to 150ml 
over 4 hours BLACK

AD06 1917439 CONNI ACTIVE LADIES BRIEF - ABSORBENT & WATERPROOF BEIGE - 
SIZE - 16 (US 12) - ( WAIST:86CM (34”) - HIPS:113CM (44”) ) 5603-16-BE EA 16

Waist:86cm (34”) 
- Hips:113cm 

(44”)

up to 150ml 
over 4 hours BEIGE

AD06 1917491 CONNI ACTIVE LADIES BRIEF - ABSORBENT & WATERPROOF PINK - 
SIZE - 16 (US 12) - ( WAIST:86CM (34”) - HIPS:113CM (44”) ) 5603-16-P EA 16

Waist:86cm (34”) 
- Hips:113cm 

(44”)

up to 150ml 
over 4 hours PINK

AD06 1917446 CONNI ACTIVE LADIES BRIEF - ABSORBENT & WATERPROOF BEIGE - 
SIZE - 18 (US 14) - ( WAIST:91CM (36”) - HIPS:118CM (46”) ) 5603-18-BE EA 18

Waist:91cm (36”) 
- Hips:118cm 

(46”)

up to 150ml 
over 4 hours BEIGE

AD06 1917508 CONNI ACTIVE LADIES BRIEF - ABSORBENT & WATERPROOF PINK - 
SIZE - 18 (US 14) - ( WAIST:91CM (36”) - HIPS:118CM (46”) ) 5603-18-P EA 18

Waist:91cm (36”) 
- Hips:118cm 

(46”)

up to 150ml 
over 4 hours PINK

AD06 1917546 CONNI ACTIVE LADIES BRIEF - ABSORBENT & WATERPROOF PINK - 
SIZE - 26 (US 22) - ( WAIST:111CM (44”) - HIPS:138CM (54”) ) 5603-26-P EA 26

Waist:111cm 
(44”) - 

Hips:138cm (54”)

up to 150ml 
over 4 hours PINK

AD06 1917739 CONNI OSCAR MENS BRIEFS - ABSORBENT & WATERPROOF GREY - 
SIZE - XL - ( WAIST: 95CM (38”) ) 5702-4-G EA XL Waist: 95cm (38”) up to 220ml 

over 4 hours GREY

AD06 1920296 STAYDRY TEEN GIRL BLACK 250ML 10-12 STAYTGBK25010-12 EA 10\12  200ml BLACK

AD06 1920303 STAYDRY TEEN GIRL BLACK 250ML 12-14 STAYTGBK25012-14 EA 12\14  200ml BLACK

AD06 1920303 STAYDRY TEEN GIRL BLACK 250ML 14-16 STAYTGBK25014-16 EA 14\16  200ml BLACK
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AD06 1920572 STAYDRY TEEN GIRL PINK 250ML 10-12 STAYTGPK25010-12 EA 10\12  200ml PINK

AD06 1920589 STAYDRY TEEN GIRL PINK 250ML 14-16 STAYTGPK25014-16 EA 14\16  200ml PINK

AD06 1920758 STAYDRY LADIES EVERYDAY PILCHER COVER 10-12 STAYLEDPC10-12 EA 10\12   WHITE

AD06 1920765 STAYDRY LADIES EVERYDAY PILCHER COVER 14-16 STAYLEDPC14-46 EA 14\16   WHITE

AD06 1920772 STAYDRY LADIES EVERYDAY PILCHER COVER 18-20 STAYLEDPC18-20 EA 18\20   WHITE

AD06 1920789 STAYDRY LADIES EVERYDAY PILCHER COVER 22-24 STAYLEDPC22-24 EA 22\24   WHITE

AD06 1920796 STAYDRY LADIES EVERYDAY PILCHER COVER 26-28 STAYLEDPC26-28 EA 26\28   WHITE

AD06 1921110 STAYDRY MENS EVERYDAY PILCHER COVER SML STAYMEDPCSMALL EA S   WHITE

AD06 1921127 STAYDRY MENS EVERYDAY PILCHER COVER MED STAYMEDPCMED EA M   WHITE

AD06 1921141 STAYDRY MENS EVERYDAY PILCHER COVER X LARGE STAYMEDPCXLARGE EA XL   WHITE

AD06 1921158 STAYDRY MENS EVERYDAY PILCHER COVER XX LARGE STAYMEDPCXXLARGE EA 2XL   WHITE

AD06 2349117 CONNI ADULT CONTAINMENT SWIM SHORT BLACK - SIZE - L - ( 
WAIST: 88CM (34”) ) 6603-3-BLK EA L Waist: 88cm (34”)  BLACK

AD06 2873278 STAYDRY LADIES BIKINI BRIEF BLACK 250ML 08/XS STAYLDBBBK25008 08\XS  250ml BLACK

AD06 2873286 STAYDRY LADIES BIKINI BRIEF BLACK 250ML 10/S STAYLDBBBK25010 10\S  250ml BLACK

AD06 2873294 STAYDRY LADIES BIKINI BRIEF BLACK 250ML 12/M STAYLDBBBK25012 12/M  250ml BLACK

AD06 2873307 STAYDRY LADIES BIKINI BRIEF BLACK 250ML 14/L STAYLDBBBK25014 14/L  250ml BLACK

AD06 2873315 STAYDRY LADIES BIKINI BRIEF BLACK 250ML 16/XL STAYLDBBBK25016 16/XL  250ml BLACK

AD06 2873323 STAYDRY LADIES BIKINI BRIEF BLACK 250ML 18/2XL STAYLDBBBK25018 18/2XL  250ml BLACK

AD06 2873331 STAYDRY LADIES BIKINI BRIEF BLACK 250ML 20/3XL STAYLDBBBK25020 20/3XL  250ml BLACK

AD06 2873340 STAYDRY LADIES BIKINI BRIEF BLACK 250ML 22/4XL STAYLDBBBK25022 22/4XL  250ml BLACK

AD06 2873358 STAYDRY LADIES BIKINI BRIEF BLACK 250ML 24/5XL STAYLDBBBK25024 24/5XL  250ml BLACK

AD06 2873366 STAYDRY LADIES BIKINI BRIEF BLACK 250ML 26/6XL STAYLDBBBK25026 26/6XL  250ml BLACK

AD06 2873374 STAYDRY LADIES BIKINI BRIEF SKIN 250ML 08/XS STAYLDBBSK25008 08/XS  250ml SKIN

AD06 2873382 STAYDRY LADIES BIKINI BRIEF SKIN 250ML 10/S STAYLDBBSK25010 10/S  250ml SKIN

AD06 2873391 STAYDRY LADIES BIKINI BRIEF SKIN 250ML 12/M STAYLDBBSK25012 12/M  250ml SKIN
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AD06 2873403 STAYDRY LADIES BIKINI BRIEF SKIN 250ML 14/L STAYLDBBSK25014 14/L  250ml SKIN

AD06 2873411 STAYDRY LADIES BIKINI BRIEF SKIN 250ML 16/XL STAYLDBBSK25016 16/XL  250ml SKIN

AD06 2873420 STAYDRY LADIES BIKINI BRIEF SKIN 250ML 18/2XL STAYLDBBSK25018 18/2XL  250ml SKIN

AD06 2873438 STAYDRY LADIES BIKINI BRIEF SKIN 250ML 20/3XL STAYLDBBSK25020 20/3XL  250ml SKIN

AD06 2873446 STAYDRY LADIES BIKINI BRIEF SKIN 250ML 22/4XL STAYLDBBSK25022 22/4XL  250ml SKIN

AD06 2873454 STAYDRY LADIES BIKINI BRIEF SKIN 250ML 24/5XL STAYLDBBSK25024 24/5XL  250ml SKIN

AD06 2873462 STAYDRY LADIES BIKINI BRIEF SKIN 250ML 26/6XL STAYLDBBSK25026 26/6XL  250ml SKIN

AD06 2873471 STAYDRY LADIES BIKINI BRIEF FLORAL 250ML 08/XS STAYLDBBFL25008 08/XS  250ml FLORAL

AD06 2873489 STAYDRY LADIES BIKINI BRIEF FLORAL 250ML 10/S STAYLDBBFL25010 10/S  250ml FLORAL

AD06 2873497 STAYDRY LADIES BIKINI BRIEF FLORAL 250ML 12/M STAYLDBBFL25012 12/M  250ml FLORAL

AD06 2873500 STAYDRY LADIES BIKINI BRIEF FLORAL 250ML 14/L STAYLDBBFL25014 14/L  250ml FLORAL

AD06 2873518 STAYDRY LADIES BIKINI BRIEF FLORAL 250ML 16/XL STAYLDBBFL25016 16/XL  250ml FLORAL

AD06 2873526 STAYDRY LADIES BIKINI BRIEF FLORAL 250ML 18/2XL STAYLDBBFL25018 18/2XL  250ml FLORAL

AD06 2873534 STAYDRY LADIES BIKINI BRIEF FLORAL 250ML 20/3XL STAYLDBBFL25020 20/3XL  250ml FLORAL

AD06 2873542 STAYDRY LADIES BIKINI BRIEF FLORAL 250ML 22/4XL STAYLDBBFL25022 22/4XL  250ml FLORAL

AD06 2873551 STAYDRY LADIES BIKINI BRIEF FLORAL 250ML 24/5XL STAYLDBBFL25024 24/5XL  250ml FLORAL

AD06 2873569 STAYDRY LADIES BIKINI BRIEF FLORAL 250ML 26/6XL STAYLDBBFL25026 26/6XL  250ml FLORAL

AD06 2873577 STAYDRY LADIES FULL BRIEF BLACK 250ML 08/XS STAYLDFBBK25008 08/XS  250ml BLACK

AD06 2873585 STAYDRY LADIES FULL BRIEF BLACK 250ML 10/S STAYLDFBBK25010 10/S  250ml BLACK

AD06 2873593 STAYDRY LADIES FULL BRIEF BLACK 250ML 12/M STAYLDFBBK25012 12/M  250ml BLACK

AD06 2873606 STAYDRY LADIES FULL BRIEF BLACK 250ML 14/L STAYLDFBBK25014 14/L  250ml BLACK

AD06 2873614 STAYDRY LADIES FULL BRIEF BLACK 250ML 16/XL STAYLDFBBK25016 16/XL  250ml BLACK

AD06 2873622 STAYDRY LADIES FULL BRIEF BLACK 250ML 18/2XL STAYLDFBBK25018 18/2XL  250ml BLACK

AD06 2873631 STAYDRY LADIES FULL BRIEF BLACK 250ML 20/3XL STAYLDFBBK25020 20/3XL  250ml BLACK

AD06 2873649 STAYDRY LADIES FULL BRIEF BLACK 250ML 22/4XL STAYLDFBBK25022 22/4XL  250ml BLACK

AD06 2873657 STAYDRY LADIES FULL BRIEF BLACK 250ML 24/5XL STAYLDFBBK25024 24/5XL  250ml BLACK

Note: Product codes, specifications, and pricing are correct at the time of publication but may change without notice. Unless noted otherwise, items are supplied individually.
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AD06 2873665 STAYDRY LADIES FULL BRIEF BLACK 250ML 26/6XL STAYLDFBBK25026 26/6XL  250ml BLACK

AD06 2873673 STAYDRY LADIES FULL BRIEF SKIN 250ML 08/XS STAYLDFBSK25008 08/XS  250ml SKIN

AD06 2873681 STAYDRY LADIES FULL BRIEF SKIN 250ML 10/S STAYLDFBSK25010 10/S  250ml SKIN

AD06 2873690 STAYDRY LADIES FULL BRIEF SKIN 250ML 12/M STAYLDFBSK25012 12/M  250ml SKIN

AD06 2873702 STAYDRY LADIES FULL BRIEF SKIN 250ML 14/L STAYLDFBSK25014 14/L  250ml SKIN

AD06 2873711 STAYDRY LADIES FULL BRIEF SKIN 250ML 16/XL STAYLDFBSK25016 16/XL  250ml SKIN

AD06 2873729 STAYDRY LADIES FULL BRIEF SKIN 250ML 18/2XL STAYLDFBSK25018 18/2XL  250ml SKIN

AD06 2873737 STAYDRY LADIES FULL BRIEF SKIN 250ML 20/3XL STAYLDFBSK25020 20/3XL  250ml SKIN

AD06 2873745 STAYDRY LADIES FULL BRIEF SKIN 250ML 22/4XL STAYLDFBSK25022 22/4XL  250ml SKIN

AD06 2873753 STAYDRY LADIES FULL BRIEF SKIN 250ML 24/5XL STAYLDFBSK25024 24/5XL  250ml SKIN

AD06 2873761 STAYDRY LADIES FULL BRIEF SKIN 250ML 26/6XL STAYLDFBSK25026 26/6XL  250ml SKIN

AD06 2873770 STAYDRY LADIES FULL BRIEF BLUE 250ML 08/XS STAYLDFBBL25008 08/XS  250ml BLUE

AD06 2873788 STAYDRY LADIES FULL BRIEF BLUE 250ML 10/S STAYLDFBBL25010 10/S  250ml BLUE

AD06 2873796 STAYDRY LADIES FULL BRIEF BLUE 250ML 12/M STAYLDFBBL25012 12/M  250ml BLUE

AD06 2873809 STAYDRY LADIES FULL BRIEF BLUE 250ML 14/L STAYLDFBBL25014 14/L  250ml BLUE

AD06 2873817 STAYDRY LADIES FULL BRIEF BLUE 250ML 16/XL STAYLDFBBL25016 16/XL  250ml BLUE

AD06 2873825 STAYDRY LADIES FULL BRIEF BLUE 250ML 18/2XL STAYLDFBBL25018 18/2XL  250ml BLUE

AD06 2873833 STAYDRY LADIES FULL BRIEF BLUE 250ML 20/3XL STAYLDFBBL25020 20/3XL  250ml BLUE

AD06 2873841 STAYDRY LADIES FULL BRIEF BLUE 250ML 22/4XL STAYLDFBBL25022 22/4XL  250ml BLUE

AD06 2873850 STAYDRY LADIES FULL BRIEF BLUE 250ML 24/5XL STAYLDFBBL25024 24/5XL  250ml BLUE

AD06 2873868 STAYDRY LADIES FULL BRIEF BLUE 250ML 26/6XL STAYLDFBBL25026 26/6XL  250ml BLUE

AD06 2873876 STAYDRY LADIES FULL BRIEF BLACK 400ML 08/XS STAYLDFBBK40008 08/XS  400ml BLACK

AD06 2873884 STAYDRY LADIES FULL BRIEF BLACK 400ML 10/S STAYLDFBBK40010 10/S  400ml BLACK

AD06 2873892 STAYDRY LADIES FULL BRIEF BLACK 400ML 12/M STAYLDFBBK40012 12/M  400ml BLACK
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AD06 2873905 STAYDRY LADIES FULL BRIEF BLACK 400ML 14/L STAYLDFBBK40014 14/L  400ml BLACK

AD06 2873913 STAYDRY LADIES FULL BRIEF BLACK 400ML 16/XL STAYLDFBBK40016 16/XL  400ml BLACK

AD06 2873921 STAYDRY LADIES FULL BRIEF BLACK 400ML 18/2XL STAYLDFBBK40018 18/2XL  400ml BLACK

AD06 2873930 STAYDRY LADIES FULL BRIEF BLACK 400ML 20/3XL STAYLDFBBK40020 20/3XL  400ml BLACK

AD06 2873948 STAYDRY LADIES FULL BRIEF BLACK 400ML 22/4XL STAYLDFBBK40022 22/4XL  400ml BLACK

AD06 2873956 STAYDRY LADIES FULL BRIEF BLACK 400ML 24/5XL STAYLDFBBK40024 24/5XL  400ml BLACK

AD06 2873964 STAYDRY LADIES FULL BRIEF BLACK 400ML 26/6XL STAYLDFBBK40026 26/6XL  400ml BLACK

AD06 2873972 STAYDRY LADIES FULL BRIEF SKIN 400ML 08/XS STAYLDFBSK40008 08/XS  400ml SKIN

AD06 2873981 STAYDRY LADIES FULL BRIEF SKIN 400ML 10/S STAYLDFBSK40010 10/S  400ml SKIN

AD06 2873999 STAYDRY LADIES FULL BRIEF SKIN 400ML 12/M STAYLDFBSK40012 12/M  400ml SKIN

AD06 2874001 STAYDRY LADIES FULL BRIEF SKIN 400ML 14/L STAYLDFBSK40014 14/L  400ml SKIN

AD06 2874019 STAYDRY LADIES FULL BRIEF SKIN 400ML 16/XL STAYLDFBSK40016 16/XL  400ml SKIN

AD06 2874027 STAYDRY LADIES FULL BRIEF SKIN 400ML 18/2XL STAYLDFBSK40018 18/2XL  400ml SKIN

AD06 2874035 STAYDRY LADIES FULL BRIEF SKIN 400ML 20/3XL STAYLDFBSK40020 20/3XL  400ml SKIN

AD06 2874043 STAYDRY LADIES FULL BRIEF SKIN 400ML 22/4XL STAYLDFBSK40022 22/4XL  400ml SKIN

AD06 2874051 STAYDRY LADIES FULL BRIEF SKIN 400ML 24/5XL STAYLDFBSK40024 24/5XL  400ml SKIN

AD06 2874060 STAYDRY LADIES FULL BRIEF SKIN 400ML 26/6XL STAYLDFBSK40026 26/6XL  400ml SKIN

AD06 2874078 STAYDRY LADIES FULL BRIEF BLUE 400ML 08/XS STAYLDFBBL40008 08/XS  400ml BLUE

AD06 2874086 STAYDRY LADIES FULL BRIEF BLUE 400ML 10/S STAYLDFBBL40010 10/S  400ml BLUE

AD06 2874094 STAYDRY LADIES FULL BRIEF BLUE 400ML 12/M STAYLDFBBL40012 12/M  400ml BLUE

AD06 2874107 STAYDRY LADIES FULL BRIEF BLUE 400ML 14/L STAYLDFBBL40014 14/L  400ml BLUE

AD06 2874115 STAYDRY LADIES FULL BRIEF BLUE 400ML 16/XL STAYLDFBBL40016 16/XL  400ml BLUE

AD06 2874123 STAYDRY LADIES FULL BRIEF BLUE 400ML 18/2XL STAYLDFBBL40018 18/2XL  400ml BLUE

AD06 2874131 STAYDRY LADIES FULL BRIEF BLUE 400ML 20/3XL STAYLDFBBL40020 20/3XL  400ml BLUE

AD06 2874140 STAYDRY LADIES FULL BRIEF BLUE 400ML 22/4XL STAYLDFBBL40022 22/4XL  400ml BLUE

Note: Product codes, specifications, and pricing are correct at the time of publication but may change without notice. Unless noted otherwise, items are supplied individually.
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AD06 2874158 STAYDRY LADIES FULL BRIEF BLUE 400ML 24/5XL STAYLDFBBL40024 24/5XL  400ml BLUE

AD06 2874166 STAYDRY LADIES FULL BRIEF BLUE 400ML 26/6XL STAYLDFBBL40026 26/6XL  400ml BLUE

AD06 2874174 STAYDRY MENS TRUNK BLACK 250ML SMALL STAYMSTKBK250SM S  250ml BLACK

AD06 2874182 STAYDRY MENS TRUNK BLACK 250ML MED STAYMSTKBK250MD M  250ml BLACK

AD06 2874191 STAYDRY MENS TRUNK BLACK 250ML LARGE STAYMSTKBK250LG L  250ml BLACK

AD06 2874203 STAYDRY MENS TRUNK BLACK 250ML XLARGE STAYMSTKBK250XL XL  250ml BLACK

AD06 2874211 STAYDRY MENS TRUNK BLACK 250ML XXL STAYMSTKBK250XXL 2XL  250ml BLACK

AD06 2874220 STAYDRY MENS TRUNK BLACK 250ML XXXL STAYMSTKB-
K250XXXL 3XL  250ml BLACK

AD06 2874238 STAYDRY MENS TRUNK TROPICS 250ML SMALL STAYMSTKTP250SM S  250ml TROPICS

AD06 2874246 STAYDRY MENS TRUNK TROPICS 250ML MED STAYMSTKTP250MD M  250ml TROPICS

AD06 2874254 STAYDRY MENS TRUNK TROPICS 250ML LARGE STAYMSTKTP250LG L  250ml TROPICS

AD06 2874262 STAYDRY MENS TRUNK TROPICS 250ML XLARGE STAYMSTKTP250XL XL  250ml TROPICS

AD06 2874271 STAYDRY MENS TRUNK TROPICS 250ML XXL STAYMSTKTP250XXL 2XL  250ml TROPICS

AD06 2874289 STAYDRY MENS TRUNK TROPICS 250ML XXXL STAYMSTKT-
P250XXXL 3XL  250ml TROPICS

AD06 2874297 STAYDRY MENS TRUNK BLACK 400ML SMALL STAYMSTKBK400SM #N/A S  400ml BLACK

AD06 2874300 STAYDRY MENS TRUNK BLACK 400ML MED STAYMSTKBK400MD #N/A M  400ml BLACK

AD06 2874318 STAYDRY MENS TRUNK BLACK 400ML LARGE STAYMSTKBK400LG #N/A L  400ml BLACK

AD06 2874326 STAYDRY MENS TRUNK BLACK 400ML XLARGE STAYMSTKBK400XL #N/A XL  400ml BLACK

AD06 2874334 STAYDRY MENS TRUNK BLACK 400ML XXL STAYMSTKBK400XXL #N/A 2XL  400ml BLACK

AD06 2874342 STAYDRY MENS TRUNK BLACK 400ML XXXL STAYMSTKB-
K400XXXL #N/A 3XL  400ml BLACK

AD06 2874351 STAYDRY MENS TRUNK TROPICS 400ML SMALL STAYMSTKTP400SM #N/A S  400ml TROPICS

AD06 2874369 STAYDRY MENS TRUNK TROPICS 400ML MED STAYMSTKTP400MD #N/A M  400ml TROPICS

AD06 2874377 STAYDRY MENS TRUNK TROPICS 400ML LARGE STAYMSTKTP400LG #N/A L  400ml TROPICS

AD06 2874385 STAYDRY MENS TRUNK TROPICS 400ML XLARGE STAYMSTKTP400XL #N/A XL  400ml TROPICS
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AD06 2874393 STAYDRY MENS TRUNK TROPICS 400ML XXL STAYMSTKTP400XXL #N/A 2XL  400ml TROPICS

AD06 2874406 STAYDRY MENS TRUNK TROPICS 400ML XXXL STAYMSTKT-
P400XXXL #N/A 3XL  400ml TROPICS

Note: Product codes, specifications, and pricing are correct at the time of publication but may change without notice. Unless noted otherwise, items are supplied individually.
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AD07: Disposable Continence Pads
Single-use absorbent pads and protective underwear designed to manage light to severe incontinence, supporting comfort, dignity, and confidence 
for the wearer. Available in a wide range of styles, sizes, and absorbency levels to suit individual needs in home or care settings, and to help prescribers 
match products to clinical requirements.

Eligible Prescribers: Continence Adviser (Registered nurse or Physiotherapist Continence Adviser), 
General Practitioner, Occupational therapist (general), Physiotherapist, Registered Nurse, Specialist 
(includes all medical specialists in relevant field).

Note: Product codes, specifications, and pricing are correct at the time of publication but may 
change without notice. Unless noted otherwise, items are supplied individually.

RAP 
Item 
Number

Contractor  
Catalogue 
Number

Product Type
Manufacturer’s 

Stock Keeping Unit 
(SKU) code

UOM Size Dimensions Capacity Colour

AD07 2076210 PAD UNDERWEAR PULL-UP PANT SML/MED 1500ML 80-100CM 2076210 P10 80CM-100CM 80CM-100CM   

AD07 2076228 PAD UNDERWEAR PULL-UP PANT LARGE 1500ML 85-120CM 2076228 P10 85CM-120CM 85CM-120CM   

AD07 2076244 PAD UNDERWEAR PULL-UP PANT X-LARGE 1500ML 110-150CM 2076244 P10 110CM-150CM 110CM-150CM   

AD07 2076279 PAD UNDERWEAR PULL-UP PANT SML/MED 2000ML 80-100CM 2076279 P10 80CM-100CM 80CM-100CM   

AD07 2076295 PAD UNDERWEAR PULL-UP PANT LARGE 2000ML 85-120CM 2076295 P10 85CM-120CM 85CM-120CM   

AD07 2076341 PAD UNDERWEAR PULL-UP PANT X-LARGE 2000ML 110-150CM 2076341 P10 110CM-150CM 110CM-150CM   

AD07 2771423 PAD UNDERWEAR PULL-UP PANT SML/MED 3000ML 80 -100CM 2771423 P10 80CM-100CM 80CM-100CM   

AD07 2771458 PAD UNDERWEAR PULL-UP PANT LARGE 3000ML 85-120CM 2771458 P10 85CM-120CM 85CM-120CM   

AD07 2771466 PAD UNDERWEAR PULL-UP PANT X-LARGE 3000ML 110-150CM 2771466 P10 110CM-150CM 110CM-150CM   

AD07 2520894 MOLICARE RECTANGULAR 3.5D 148530 P56  35.0 x 10.8 cm 691ML WHITE

AD07 2438225 MOLICARE PREMIUM LADY PAD 1D 168132 P14  22.0 x 9.8 cm 181ML WHITE

AD07 2438209 MOLICARE PREMIUM LADY PAD 2D 168634 P14  26.5 x 11.2 cm 331ML WHITE

AD07 2438196 MOLICARE PREMIUM LADY PAD 3D 168644 P14  33.5 x 13.2 cm 504ML WHITE

AD07 2438196 MOLICARE PREMIUM LADY PAD 4D 168682 P14  43.0 x 16.2 cm 782ML WHITE

AD07 2438233 MOLICARE PREMIUM LADY PAD 5D 168670 P14  43.0 x 16.2 cm 1029ML WHITE

AD07 2438241 MOLICARE PREMIUM MEN PAD 2D 168600 P14  26.0 x 14.5 cm 330ML WHITE

AD07 2438250 MOLICARE PREMIUM MEN PAD 3D 168603 P14  26.0 x 18.0 cm 406ML WHITE

AD07 2438268 MOLICARE PREMIUM MEN PAD 4D 168705 P14  34.5 x 18.0 cm 546ML WHITE

AD07 2438276 MOLICARE PREMIUM MEN PAD 5D 168801 P14  34.5 x 18.0 cm 852ML WHITE

AD07 1982288 MOLICARE PAD 2D 168100 P28  27.0 x 10.0 cm 321ML WHITE
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AD07 1982843 MOLICARE PAD 3D 168101 P28  33.5 x 13.2 cm 481ML WHITE

AD07 1982851 MOLICARE PAD 4D 168102 P28  43.0 x 16.2 cm 865ML WHITE

AD07 2588223 MOLICARE PREMIUM FORM 4D 168404 P32  62.0 x 29.5 cm 1493ML WHITE

AD07 2587491 MOLICARE PREMIUM FORM 5D 168405 P32  62.0 x 29.5 cm 1662ML WHITE

AD07 2588231 MOLICARE PREMIUM FORM 6D 168406 P32  69.0 x 31.0 cm 2353ML WHITE

AD07 2588258 MOLICARE PREMIUM FORM 6D MEN 168401 P32  69.0 x 31.0 cm 2441ML WHITE

AD07 2587503 MOLICARE PREMIUM FORM 7D 168407 P32  69.0 x 31.0 cm 2598ML WHITE

AD07 2588240 MOLICARE PREMIUM FORM 8D 168408 P32  69.0 x 31.0 cm 3017ML WHITE

AD07 2587511 MOLICARE PREMIUM FORM 9D 168409 P16  69.0 x 31.0 cm 3497ML WHITE

AD07 2771423 PAD UNDERWEAR PULL-UP PANT SML/MED 3000ML 80-100CM 2771423 P10 80CM-100CM 80CM-100CM   

AD07 2771458 PAD UNDERWEAR PULL-UP PANT LARGE 3000ML 85-120CM 2771458 P10 85CM-120CM 85CM-120CM   

AD07 2771466 PAD UNDERWEAR PULL-UP PANT X-LARGE 3000ML 110-150CM 2771466 P10 110CM-150CM 110CM-150CM   

AD07 2520894 MOLICARE RECTANGULAR 3.5D 148530 P56  35.0 x 10.8 cm 691ML WHITE

AD07 2438225 MOLICARE PREMIUM LADY PAD 1D 168132 P14  22.0 x 9.8 cm 181ML WHITE

AD07 2438209 MOLICARE PREMIUM LADY PAD 2D 168634 P14  26.5 x 11.2 cm 331ML WHITE

AD07 2438196 MOLICARE PREMIUM LADY PAD 3D 168644 P14  33.5 x 13.2 cm 504ML WHITE

AD07 2438196 MOLICARE PREMIUM LADY PAD 4D 168682 P14  43.0 x 16.2 cm 782ML WHITE

AD07 2438233 MOLICARE PREMIUM LADY PAD 5D 168670 P14  43.0 x 16.2 cm 1029ML WHITE

AD07 2438241 MOLICARE PREMIUM MEN PAD 2D 168600 P14  26.0 x 14.5 cm 330ML WHITE

AD07 2438250 MOLICARE PREMIUM MEN PAD 3D 168603 P14  26.0 x 18.0 cm 406ML WHITE

AD07 2438268 MOLICARE PREMIUM MEN PAD 4D 168705 P14  34.5 x 18.0 cm 546ML WHITE

AD07 2438276 MOLICARE PREMIUM MEN PAD 5D 168801 P14  34.5 x 18.0 cm 852ML WHITE

AD07 1982288 MOLICARE PAD 2D 168100 P28  27.0 x 10.0 cm 321ML WHITE

AD07 1982843 MOLICARE PAD 3D 168101 P28  33.5 x 13.2 cm 481ML WHITE

AD07 1982851 MOLICARE PAD 4D 168102 P28  43.0 x 16.2 cm 865ML WHITE

AD07 2588223 MOLICARE PREMIUM FORM 4D 168404 P32  62.0 x 29.5 cm 1493ML WHITE

Note: Product codes, specifications, and pricing are correct at the time of publication but may change without notice. Unless noted otherwise, items are supplied individually.



39

RAP 
Item 
Number

Contractor  
Catalogue 
Number

Product Type
Manufacturer’s 

Stock Keeping Unit 
(SKU) code

UOM Size Dimensions Capacity Colour

AD07 2587491 MOLICARE PREMIUM FORM 5D 168405 P32  62.0 x 29.5 cm 1662ML WHITE

AD07 2588231 MOLICARE PREMIUM FORM 6D 168406 P32  69.0 x 31.0 cm 2353ML WHITE

AD07 2588258 MOLICARE PREMIUM FORM 6D MEN 168401 P32  69.0 x 31.0 cm 2441ML WHITE

AD07 2587503 MOLICARE PREMIUM FORM 7D 168407 P32  69.0 x 31.0 cm 2598ML WHITE

AD07 2588240 MOLICARE PREMIUM FORM 8D 168408 P32  69.0 x 31.0 cm 3017ML WHITE

AD07 2587511 MOLICARE PREMIUM FORM 9D 168409 P16  69.0 x 31.0 cm 3497ML WHITE

AD07 2793155 MOLICARE PREMIUM FORM STOOL 168197 P32  69.0 x 31.0 cm 1295ML WHITE

AD07 2464933 MOLICARE PREMIUM ELASTIC 6D S 165271 P30 S  1667ML WHITE

AD07 2464941 MOLICARE PREMIUM ELASTIC 6D M 165272 P30 M  2159ML WHITE

AD07 2464950 MOLICARE PREMIUM ELASTIC 6D L 165273 P30 L  2349ML WHITE

AD07 2464968 MOLICARE PREMIUM ELASTIC 6D XL 165274 P14 XL  2786ML WHITE

AD07 2464976 MOLICARE PREMIUM ELASTIC 7D S 165371 P30 S  1998ML WHITE

AD07 2464984 MOLICARE PREMIUM ELASTIC 7D M 165372 P30 M  2414ML WHITE

AD07 2464992 MOLICARE PREMIUM ELASTIC 7D L 165373 P30 L  2719ML WHITE

AD07 2465004 MOLICARE PREMIUM ELASTIC 7D XL 165374 P14 XL  3180ML WHITE

AD07 2465012 MOLICARE PREMIUM ELASTIC 8D S 165471 P26 S  2356ML WHITE

AD07 2465021 MOLICARE PREMIUM ELASTIC 8D M 165472 P26 M  3144ML WHITE

AD07 2465039 MOLICARE PREMIUM ELASTIC 8D L 165473 P24 L  3220ML WHITE

AD07 2465047 MOLICARE PREMIUM ELASTIC 8D XL 165474 P14 XL  3591ML WHITE

AD07 2465055 MOLICARE PREMIUM ELASTIC 9D S 165571 P26 S  2546ML WHITE

AD07 2465063 MOLICARE PREMIUM ELASTIC 9D M 165572 P26 M  3521ML WHITE

AD07 2465071 MOLICARE PREMIUM ELASTIC 9D L 165573 P24 L  3856ML WHITE

AD07 2465080 MOLICARE PREMIUM ELASTIC 9D XL 165574 P14 XL  3951ML WHITE

AD07 2465098 MOLICARE PREMIUM ELASTIC 10D S 165671 P22 S  2771ML WHITE

AD07 2465101 MOLICARE PREMIUM ELASTIC 10D M 165672 P14 M  3696ML WHITE

AD07 2465119 MOLICARE PREMIUM ELASTIC 10D L 165673 P14 L  4279ML WHITE

Note: Product codes, specifications, and pricing are correct at the time of publication but may change without notice. Unless noted otherwise, items are supplied individually.
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AD07 2465127 MOLICARE PREMIUM ELASTIC 10D XL 165674 P14 XL  4380ML WHITE

AD07 2588231 MOLICARE SLIP XS 6D 169190 P32 XS  1367ML WHITE

AD07 2560255 HARTMANN DIGNITY BARIATRIC 916680 P8   2445ML WHITE

AD07 2438284 MOLICARE PREMIUM LADY PANTS 5D M 915867 P8 M  843ML WHITE

AD07 2438292 MOLICARE PREMIUM LADY PANTS 5D L 915868 P7 L  844ML WHITE

AD07 2551463 MOLICARE PREMIUM LADY PANTS 7D M 915877 P8 M  1442ML WHITE

AD07 2551455 MOLICARE PREMIUM LADY PANTS 7D L 915870 P7 L  1373ML WHITE

AD07 2438305 MOLICARE PREMIUM MEN PANTS 5D M 915817 P8 M  974ML GREY

AD07 2438313 MOLICARE PREMIUM MEN PANTS 5D L 915818 P7 L  1001ML GREY

AD07 2551471 MOLICARE PREMIUM MEN PANTS 7D M 915827 P8 M  1455ML WHITE

AD07 2551480 MOLICARE PREMIUM MEN PANTS 7D L 915828 P7 L  1412ML WHITE

AD07 2399094 MOLICARE PREMIUM MOBILE 5D S 915861 P14 S  941ML WHITE

AD07 2399107 MOLICARE PREMIUM MOBILE 5D M 915852 P14 M  1017ML WHITE

AD07 2399123 MOLICARE PREMIUM MOBILE 5D L 915853 P14 L  1198ML WHITE

AD07 2399131 MOLICARE PREMIUM MOBILE 5D XL 915854 P14 XL  1183ML WHITE

AD07 2399078 MOLICARE PREMIUM MOBILE 6D XS 915840 P14 XS  1361ML WHITE

AD07 2399060 MOLICARE PREMIUM MOBILE 6D S 915831 P14 S  1475ML WHITE

AD07 2391666 MOLICARE PREMIUM MOBILE 6D M 915832 P14 M  1662ML WHITE

AD07 2391658 MOLICARE PREMIUM MOBILE 6D L 915833 P14 L  1963ML WHITE

AD07 2391640 MOLICARE PREMIUM MOBILE 6D XL 915834 P14 XL  2140ML WHITE

AD07 2391631 MOLICARE PREMIUM MOBILE 8D S 915871 P14 S  1791ML WHITE

AD07 2391607 MOLICARE PREMIUM MOBILE 8D M 915872 P14 M  2015ML WHITE

AD07 2391623 MOLICARE PREMIUM MOBILE 8D L 915873 P14 L  2279ML WHITE

AD07 2391615 MOLICARE PREMIUM MOBILE 8D XL 915874 P14 XL  2421ML WHITE

AD07 2390831 MOLICARE PREMIUM MOBILE 10D M 915878 P14 M  2626ML WHITE

AD07 2390823 MOLICARE PREMIUM MOBILE 10D L 915879 P14 L  2613ML WHITE
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AD07 2390815 MOLICARE PREMIUM MOBILE 10D XL 915880 P14 XL  2757ML WHITE

AD07 2433475 ID LIGHT SUPER 800ML 5171070100 P10   800ml WHITE

AD07 2546541 ID RECTANGULAR PAD MAXI (NW) 1050ML 59156000280 P28   1050ml WHITE

AD07 2550840 ONTEX RECTANGULAR PAD MINI 11X36CM 490ML PK28 59361100280 P28   490ml WHITE

AD07 2551439 LILLE SUPREM LIGHT SUPER 830ML 22X43.5CM LSFE3151-05 P28  440x176/144 830ml WHITE

AD07 2551447 LILLE SUPREM LIGHT MAXI 1030ML 22X49CM LSFE3161-04 P28  500x200/164 1030ml WHITE

AD07 2593735 ID SLIP BARIATRIC SUPER XXL 175-210CM 5630575150 P15 XXL  3200ml WHITE

AD07 2451868 ID BELT PLUS S60-95CM 1500ML 5700160140 C56 S  1500ml WHITE

AD07 2451884 ID BELT SUPER S 60-95CM 1900ML 5700175140 C56 S  1900ml WHITE

AD07 2451905 ID BELT MAXI S 60-95CM 2600ML 5700180140 C56 S  2600ml WHITE

AD07 2451876 ID BELT PLUS XL 115-150CM 2100ML 5700460140 C56 XL  2100ml WHITE

AD07 2451892 ID BELT SUPER XL 115-150CM 2600ML 5700475140 C56 XL  2600ml WHITE

AD07 2451913 ID BELT MAXI XL 115-150CM 3400ML 5700480140 C56 XL  3400ml WHITE

AD07 2561531 ID EXPERT LIGHT NORMAL 295ML 280MM PK28 5160030280 P28   295ml WHITE

AD07 2561549 ID EXPERT LIGHT EXTRA 500ML 350MM PK28 5160040280 P28   500ml WHITE

AD07 2434662 ID EXPERT LIGHT MAXI 5160050280 P28   668ml WHITE

AD07 2696638 ID PANTS CHANNEL SUPER MEDIUM 8PACK IDS62232114 C8 M 780x680 1870ml WHITE

AD07 2546681 ID PANTS CLASSIC MAXI M 80-115CM 5531280100 P10 M  2200ml WHITE

AD07 2696646 ID PANTS CHANNEL SUPER LARGE 8PACK *AVAIL 1.11.24* IDS62332114 C8 L 860x780 1870ml WHITE

AD07 2546699 ID PANTS CLASSIC MAXI L 100-145CM 5531380100 P10 L  2200ml WHITE

AD07 2803561 ID PANTS PLUS XL IDS62421114 P14 XL  1375ml WHITE

AD07 2783029 ID PANTS SUPER XL 130-180CM UNISEX 14PACK IDS62432114 C8 XL 900x925 1870ml WHITE

AD07 2561573 ID PANTS CLASSIC MAXI XL 2200ML 130-170CM PK10 5531480100 P10 XL  2200ml WHITE

AD07 2587925 ID PANTS BARIATRIC SUPER XXL 165-205CM UNISEX 5531575120 P12 XXL  1655ml WHITE

AD07 2696339 ID FOR MEN PANTS LEVEL 4 MED 990ML 80-120CM 12PACK 5521260120 C8 M   BLUE

AD07 2696347 ID FOR MEN PANTS LEVEL 4 LARGE 990ML 100-140CM 10PACK 5521360100 C8 L   BLUE

Note: Product codes, specifications, and pricing are correct at the time of publication but may change without notice. Unless noted otherwise, items are supplied individually.
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AD07 2172800 TENA STRETCH BARIATRIC 3XL 61391 P8 XXXL  3080 WHITE

AD07 2583191 TENA PROSKIN SLIP BARIATRIC 2XL**USE UP 2017164 FIRST** 61490 P32 XXL 163-178 3000 WHITE

AD07 2029093 PAD INCONTINENCE MAXI M 72-122CM TENA SLIP 369700 P9 M 72-122 3150 WHITE

AD07 2029122 PAD INCONTINENCE MAXI LG 92-144CM TENA SLIP 369800 P9 L 92-144 3780 WHITE

AD07 2029051 PAD INCONTINENCE SUPER M 72-122CM TENA SLIP 369900 P10 M 72-122 2490 WHITE

AD07 2029077 PAD INCONTINENCE SUPER LG 92-144CM TENA SLIP 370000 P10 L 92-144 2680 WHITE

AD07 2029000 PAD INCONTINENCE PLUS M 72-122CM TENA SLIP 370100 P12 M 72-122 1950 WHITE

AD07 2029034 PAD INCONTINENCE PLUS LG 92-144CM TENA SLIP 370200 P12 L 92-144 2170 WHITE

AD07 1927352 PAD INCONTINENCE SLIP EXTRA SM TENA 710430 P30 XS 49-74 1410 WHITE

AD07 2203987 TENA SLIP PLUS SMALL 710530 P30 S 56-75 1650 WHITE

AD07 2204015 TENA SLIP MAXI SMALL 710824 P24 S 56-75 2160 WHITE

AD07 2254493 PAD INCONTINENCE SUPER SML 711130 P30 S 56-75 1760 WHITE

AD07 2583203 TENA PROSKIN SLIP BARIATRIC XL 712143 P28 XL 133-163 2667 WHITE

AD07 2592812 TENA FLEX PROSKIN PLUS LARGE 723333 P30 L 83-120 2081 WHITE

AD07 2596688 TENA FLEX PROSKIN PLUS XLARGE 724950 P30 XL 105-153 2337 WHITE

AD07 2599871 TENA FLEX PROSKIN SUPER XLARGE 724980 P30 XL 105-153 2906 WHITE

AD07 2593532 TENA FLEX PROSKIN MAXI XLARGE 725000 P21 XL 105-153 4476 WHITE

AD07 2596178 TENA FLEX PROSKIN ULTIMA XL 728534 P17 XL 105-153 5100 WHITE

AD07 2593621 TENA FLEX PROSKIN SUPER LARGE 729281 P30 L 83-120 2292 WHITE

AD07 2593524 TENA FLEX PROSKIN MAXI LARGE 729352 P22 L 83-120 3601 WHITE

AD07 2389241 TENA FLEX ULTIMA LARGE 729909 P20 L 83-120 4257 WHITE

AD07 2600704 TENA FLEX PROSKIN PLUS MEDIUM 730430 P30 M 71-102 1780 WHITE

AD07 2597728 TENA FLEX PROSKIN MAXI MEDIUM 730434 P22 M 71-102 2979 WHITE

AD07 2389232 TENA FLEX ULTIMA MEDIUM 730436 P20 M 71-102 3866 WHITE

AD07 2593612 TENA FLEX PROSKIN PLUS SMALL 730437 P30 S 61-87 1650 WHITE

AD07 2600211 TENA FLEX PROSKIN SUPER SMALL 730446 P30 S 61-87 1833 WHITE

Note: Product codes, specifications, and pricing are correct at the time of publication but may change without notice. Unless noted otherwise, items are supplied individually.
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AD07 2601660 TENA FLEX PROSKIN MAXI SMALL 730453 P22 S 61-87 2654 WHITE

AD07 2592821 TENA FLEX PROSKIN SUPER MEDIUM 730458 P30 M 71-102 2179 WHITE

AD07 2227680 TENA MEN PROTEC SHIELD PADS PROTECTIVE MALE PADS 
BLACK 750404 P14   140 BLACK

AD07 2121439 PAD MEN LEVEL 1 TENA 12PK 750658 P12   275 WHITE

AD07 2121412 PAD MEN LEVEL 2 TENA 10PK 750759 P10   450 WHITE

AD07 2004769 TENA MEN LEVEL 3 710ML 8PK 426ML WORKING CAPACITY 750836 P8   710 WHITE

AD07 2591422 TENA FIX PROSKIN 3XLARGE 754047 P5 XXXL   WHITE

AD07 1927521 PAD INCONTINENCE SUPER 860ML FEMALE TENA 757730 P30   860 WHITE

AD07 2611956 TENA PROSKIN COMFORT ULTIMA PAD 9D 759011 P26 One Size  3300 WHITE

AD07 2478921 TENA PAD MAXI COMFORT PROSKIN 2900ML TOTAL CAPACITY 759128 P28 One Size  2900 WHITE

AD07 1993260 PAD INCONTINENCE U/THIN 20PK FEMALE 165ML CAPACITY 
TENA 760388 P20   165 WHITE

AD07 1993278 PAD INCONTINENCE MINI PLS 16PK FEMALE 230ML CAPACITY 
TENA 760397 P16   230 WHITE

AD07 1927538 PAD INCONTINENCE NORMAL FEMALE TENA 760781 P24   305 WHITE

AD07 1993286 TENA PADS EXTRA STANDARD LENGTH 760783 P12   305 WHITE

AD07 1993294 TENA PAD INSTADRY STD LENGTH 760850 P10   490 WHITE

AD07 1927545 TENA PAD INSTADRY STD LENGTH 760852 P20   490 WHITE

AD07 2233051 TENA PAD INSTADRY LONG LENGTH 760860 P8   600 WHITE

AD07 2233078 TENA PADS INSTADRY EXTRA LONG LENGTH 760946 P6   800 WHITE

AD07 2409694 TENA LINER EXTRA LONG 761842 P24   75 WHITE

AD07 2452641 TENA MEN PANTS NAVY S/M TENA ACTIVE FIT-75-105CM 772533 P9 M 75-105 1010 NAVY

AD07 2452650 TENA MEN PANTS NAVY L/XL TENA ACTIVE FIT-5-130CM 772629 P8 L 95-130 1010 NAVY

AD07 2452625 TENA PANT DISCREET CREME M TENA PANT DISCREET MEDIUM 782532 P9 M 75-105 1010 CRÈME

AD07 2452633 TENA PANT DISCREET CREME L TENA PANT DISCREET LARGE 782629 P8 L 95-130 1010 CRÈME

AD07 2187876 TENA PANTS NORMAL M 791528 P18 M 80-110 1100 WHITE

Note: Product codes, specifications, and pricing are correct at the time of publication but may change without notice. Unless noted otherwise, items are supplied individually.
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AD07 2187884 TENA PANTS NORMAL L 791628 P18 L 100-135 1100 WHITE

AD07 2187892 TENA PROSKIN PANTS NORMAL XL 791761 P15 XL 120-160 1100 WHITE

AD07 2172682 TENA PROSKIN PANTS PLUS MEDIUM 14PK 1440ML 792539 P14 M 80-110 1440 WHITE

AD07 2172711 TENA PROSKIN PLUS PANTS LARGE 1440ML 792613 P14 L 100-135 1440 WHITE

AD07 2161326 TENA PROSKIN PANTS PLUS S 14PK SMALL 1440ML TOTAL 
CAPACITY 792632 P14 S 65-85 1440 WHITE

AD07 2172720 TENA PROSKIN PANTS PLUS XL 12PK 1440ML 792710 P12 XL 120--160 1440 WHITE

AD07 2427358 TENA PANT BARIATRIC XXL 12 792862 P12 XXL 157-203 1440 WHITE

AD07 2172746 TENA PROSKIN PANTS SUPER MED 12PK 2010ML 793520 P12 M 80-110 2010 WHITE

AD07 2172762 TENA PROSKIN PANTS SUPER LARGE 12PK 2010ML 793614 P12 L 100-135 2010 WHITE

AD07 2172789 TENA PROSKIN PANTS SUPER XL 12PK 2010ML 793713 P12 XL 120-160 2010 WHITE

AD07 2156851 TENA PROSKIN PANTS MAXI MEDIUM 10PK 2551 TOTAL CAPAC-
ITY 794512 P10 M 80-110 2550 WHITE

AD07 2156877 TENA PROSKIN PANTS MAXI LARGE 10PK 2551 TOTAL CAPAC-
ITY 794623 P10 L 100-135 2550 WHITE

AD07 2589509 TENA PROSKIN PANTS MAXI XLARGE 794762 P10 XL 120-160 2550 WHITE

AD07 2517011 TENA PANTS WMN DISCRT MED BLACK 795520 P10 M 75-100 880 BLACK

AD07 2517020 TENA PANTS WMN DISCRT LGE BLACK 795623 P9 L 95-125 880 BLACK

AD07 2421298 TENA PANTS WOMEN DISCREET MED MEDIUM 796210 P8 M 75-105 880 WHITE

AD07 2421271 TENA PANTS WOMEN DISCREET LGE LARGE 796320 P8 L 92-125 880 WHITE

AD07 2004785 TENA PANTS MEN LEVEL 4 M/L 95-125CM 1450ML TOTAL 
CAPACITY 798340 P8 M/L 95-125 1350 WHITE/

GREY

AD07 1957787 PAD PROTECTION LAYER TENA DUO 2308907 P30 One Size   WHITE

AD07 2244341 TENA PAD MAXI NIGHT INCONTINENCE PAD 2309017 P14   670 WHITE

AD07 2044381 TENA COMFORT NORMAL PROSKIN 1200ML TOTAL CAPACITY 2311291 P20 One Size  1200 WHITE

AD07 2044402 TENA PAD COMFORT EXTRA PROSKIN 2000ML TOTAL CAPACITY 2311292 P20 One Size  2000 WHITE

AD07 2044429 TENA COMFORT SUPER PROSKIN 2500ML TOTAL CAPACITY 2311293 P20 One Size  2500 WHITE

AD07 2478913 TENA PAD PLUS COMFORT PROSKIN 1600ML TOTAL CAPACITY 2335803 P20 One Size  1600 WHITE

Note: Product codes, specifications, and pricing are correct at the time of publication but may change without notice. Unless noted otherwise, items are supplied individually.
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RAP 
Item 
Number

Contractor  
Catalogue 
Number

Product Type
Manufacturer’s 

Stock Keeping Unit 
(SKU) code

UOM Size Dimensions Capacity Colour

AD07 2794019 TENA LINERS LONG LENGTH 1.5D 2347935 P26 One Size  75 WHITE

AD07 2236115 BLADDER CONTOL PAD MINI 7X25CM CAPRI PLUS BCPE01 C336  14 x 26 cm 281 ml WHITE

AD07 2236091 BLADDER CONTOL PAD MIDI 8X27CM CAPRI PLUS BCPE02 C168  16 x 34 cm 465 ml WHITE

AD07 2236108 BLADDER CONTOL PAD MAXI 8X33CM CAPRI PLUS BCPE03 C168  20 x 43 cm 958 ml WHITE

AD07 2235508 DOUBLE-UP LINERS 9X29CM MSC326015 C192  9 x 29 cm 450 ml WHITE

AD07 2235853 MALE GUARD 14X25CM FITRIGHT ACTIVE MSCMG02 C208  14 x 25 cm 440 ml WHITE

AD07 2235646 BARIBRIEF BRIEF (AIO) BARIATRIC 165-239CM BARIBRIEF C32 4XL 165–239 cm 2371 ml WHITE

AD07 2235677 FITRIGHT ULTRA DISP PULL-UP LARGE 102-142CM FIT23505A C80 LARGE 102–142 cm 851 ml WHITE

AD07 2235715 FITRIGHT ULTRA DISP PULL-UP X-LARGE 142-173CM FIT23600A C80 XL 142–173 cm 1073 ml WHITE

AD07 2235708 FITRIGHT SUPER DISP PULL-UP LARGE 102-142CM FIT33505A C72 LARGE 102–142 cm 980 ml WHITE

AD07 2235691 PROTECTION PLUS SUPER PULL-UP DISP MEDIUM 71-102CM MSC33005 C80 Medium 71–102 cm 1090 ml WHITE

AD07 2235684 PROTECTION PLUS SUPER PULL-UP DISP SMALL 51-71CM MSC33255 C88 Small 51–71 cm 1060 ml WHITE

AD07 2235739 PROTECTION PLUS SUPER DISP PULL-UP LARGE 102-142CM MSC33505 C72 LARGE 102–142 cm 1148 ml WHITE

AD07 2235760 PROTECTION PLUS SUPER DISP PULL-UP X-LARGE 142-173CM MSC33600 C56 XL 142-173 cm 1301 ml WHITE

AD07 2235784 PROTECTION PLUS SUPER DISP PULL-UP XX-LARGE 173-203CM MSC33700 C48 XXL 173 - 203 cm 1107 ml WHITE

AD07 2235753 PROTECTION PLUS EXTENDED CAP DISP PULL-UP LARGE 102-
142CM MSC53505 C56 LARGE 142–173 cm 2006 ml WHITE

Note: Product codes, specifications, and pricing are correct at the time of publication but may change without notice. Unless noted otherwise, items are supplied individually.
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AD09: Leg Bags
Lightweight urine collection bags designed for discreet daytime use, attaching securely to the leg for mobility and comfort. Available in a range of 
capacities, tube lengths, and outlet types to support individual clinical needs while maintaining hygiene and independence in home or care settings.

Eligible Prescribers: Continence Adviser (Registered nurse or Physiotherapist Continence Adviser), 
General Practitioner, Registered Nurse, Specialist (includes all medical specialists in relevant field).

Note: Product codes, specifications, and pricing are correct at the time of publication but may 
change without notice. Unless noted otherwise, items are supplied individually.

RAP 
Item 
Number

Contractor  
Catalogue 
Number

Product Type
Manufacturer’s 

Stock Keeping Unit 
(SKU) code

UOM Size Dimensions Capacity Colour

AD09 2613986 URINE LEG BAG 500ML/10CM ST SU WITH STRAPS 2613986 EA  10CM 500ML  

AD09 2613978 URINE LEG BAG 500ML/30CM ST SU WITH STRAPS 2613978 EA  30CM 500ML  

AD09 2613960 URINE LEG BAG 500ML/50CM ST SU WITH STRAPS & EXTRA 
CONNECTOR 2613960 EA  50CM 500ML  

AD09 2556723 URINE LEG BAG 500ML/50CM ST SU STERILE 2556723 EA  50CM 500ML  

AD09 2556740 URINE LEG BAG 500ML/50CM NON-STERILE 2556740 P10  50CM 500ML  

AD09 2614014 URINE LEG BAG 750ML/10CM ST SU WITH STRAPS 2614014 EA  10CM 750ML  

AD09 2614006 URINE LEG BAG 750ML/30CM ST SU WITH STRAPS 2614006 EA  30CM 750ML  

AD09 2613994 URINE LEG BAG 750ML/50CM ST SU WITH STRAPS & EXTRA 
CONNECTOR 2613994 EA  50CM 750ML  

AD09 2556731 URINE LEG BAG 750ML/50CM ST SU STERILE 2556731 EA  50CM 750ML  

AD09 2556758 URINE LEG BAG 750ML/50CM NON-STERILE 2556758 P10  50CM 750ML  

AD09 2613951 LEG STRAPS 64CM PAIR 2613951 EA 64cm   WHITE

AD09 2557427 LEG BAG - 350ML T-TAP NRV 10CM SHORT TUBE WITH SILICONE 
LINED STRAPS AND FABRIC FASTENER UR135010 C80  10CM 350ML  

AD09 2557241 LEG BAG - 350ML T-TAP NRV 30CM LONG TUBE WITH SILICONE 
LINED STRAPS AND FABRIC FASTENER UR135030 C80  30CM 350ML  

AD09 2557435 LEG BAG - 500ML T-TAP NRV 10CM SHORT TUBE WITH SILICONE 
LINED STRAPS AND FABRIC FASTENER UR150010 C80  10CM 500ML  

AD09 2557259 LEG BAG - 500ML T-TAP NRV 30CM LONG TUBE WITH SILICONE 
LINED STRAPS AND FABRIC FASTENER UR150030 C80  30CM 500ML  

AD09 2557283 LEG BAG - 500ML T-TAP NRV 50CM LONG TUBE WITH SILICONE 
LINED STRAPS AND FABRIC FASTENER UR150050 C80  50CM 500ML  

AD09 2557443 LEG BAG - 750ML T-TAP NRV 10CM SHORT TUBE WITH SILICONE 
LINED STRAPS AND FABRIC FASTENER UR175010 C80  10CM 750ML  
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RAP 
Item 
Number

Contractor  
Catalogue 
Number

Product Type
Manufacturer’s 

Stock Keeping Unit 
(SKU) code

UOM Size Dimensions Capacity Colour

AD09 2557267 LEG BAG - 750ML T-TAP NRV 30CM LONG TUBE WITH SILICONE 
LINED STRAPS AND FABRIC FASTENER UR175030 C80  30CM 750ML  

AD09 2557451 LEG BAG - 350ML T-TAP NRV 10CM SHORT TUBE WITH ELASTIC 
STRAPS UR235010 C100  10CM 350ML  

AD09 2557304 LEG BAG - 350ML T-TAP NRV 30CM LONG TUBE WITH ELASTIC 
STRAPS UR235030 C100  30CM 350ML  

AD09 2557363 LEG BAG - 350ML T-TAP NRV 50CM LONG TUBE WITH ELASTIC 
STRAPS UR235050 C100  50CM 350ML  

AD09 2557460 LEG BAG - 500ML T-TAP NRV 10CM SHORT TUBE WITH ELASTIC 
STRAPS UR250010 C100  10CM 500ML  

AD09 2557312 LEG BAG - 500ML T-TAP NRV 30CM LONG TUBE WITH ELASTIC 
STRAPS UR250030 C100  30CM 500ML  

AD09 2557371 LEG BAG - 500ML T-TAP NRV 50CM LONG TUBE WITH ELASTIC 
STRAPS UR250050 C100  50CM 500ML  

AD09 2557478 LEG BAG - 750ML T-TAP NRV 10CM SHORT TUBE WITH ELASTIC 
STRAPS UR275010 C100  10CM 750ML  

AD09 2557321 LEG BAG - 750ML T-TAP NRV 30CM LONG TUBE WITH ELASTIC 
STRAPS UR275030 C100  30CM 750ML  

AD09 2557380 LEG BAG - 750ML T-TAP NRV 50CM LONG TUBE WITH ELASTIC 
STRAPS UR275050 C100  50CM 750ML  

AD09 2557486 LEG BAG - 350ML LEVER TAP NRV 10CM SHORT TUBE WITH 
SILICONE LINED STRAPS AND FABRIC FASTENER UR335010 C80  10CM 350ML  

AD09 2557339 LEG BAG - 350ML LEVER TAP NRV 30CM LONG TUBE WITH SILI-
CONE LINED STRAPS AND FABRIC FASTENER UR335030 C80  30CM 350ML  

AD09 2557398 LEG BAG - 350ML LEVER TAP NRV 50CM LONG TUBE WITH SILI-
CONE LINED STRAPS AND FABRIC FASTENER UR335050 C80  50CM 350ML  

AD09 2557494 LEG BAG - 500ML LEVER TAP NRV 10CM SHORT TUBE WITH 
SILICONE LINED STRAPS AND FABRIC FASTENER UR350010 C80  10CM 500ML  

AD09 2557347 LEG BAG - 500ML LEVER TAP NRV 30CM LONG TUBE WITH SILI-
CONE LINED STRAPS AND FABRIC FASTENER UR350030 C80  30CM 500ML  

AD09 2557401 LEG BAG - 500ML LEVER TAP NRV 50CM LONG TUBE WITH SILI-
CONE LINED STRAPS AND FABRIC FASTENER UR350050 C80  50CM 500ML  

Note: Product codes, specifications, and pricing are correct at the time of publication but may change without notice. Unless noted otherwise, items are supplied individually.
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UOM Size Dimensions Capacity Colour

AD09 2557507 LEG BAG - 750ML LEVER TAP NRV 10CM SHORT TUBE WITH 
SILICONE LINED STRAPS AND FABRIC FASTENER UR375010 C80  10CM 750ML

AD09 2557355 LEG BAG - 750ML LEVER TAP NRV 30CM LONG TUBE WITH SILI-
CONE LINED STRAPS AND FABRIC FASTENER UR375030 C80  30CM 750ML

AD09 2557419 LEG BAG - 750ML LEVER TAP NRV 50CM LONG TUBE WITH SILI-
CONE LINED STRAPS AND FABRIC FASTENER UR375050 C80  50CM 750ML

Note: Product codes, specifications, and pricing are correct at the time of publication but may change without notice. Unless noted otherwise, items are supplied individually.
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Manufacturer’s 

Stock Keeping Unit 
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UOM Size Dimensions Capacity Colour

AD11 2564328 CATHETER FEMALE 12FR INTERMITTENT HYDROPHILIC ST SU 2564328 EA 12FR    

AD11 2564336 CATHETER FEMALE 14FR INTERMITTENT HYDROPHILIC ST SU 2564336 EA 14FR    

AD11 2564344 CATHETER MALE 10FR INTERMITTENT HYDROPHILIC ST SU 2564344 EA 10FR    

AD11 2564352 CATHETER MALE 12FR INTERMITTENT HYDROPHILIC ST SU 2564352 EA 12FR    

AD11 2564361 CATHETER MALE 14FR INTERMITTENT HYDROPHILIC ST SU 2564361 EA 14FR    

AD11 2564379 CATHETER MALE 16FR INTERMITTENT HYDROPHILIC ST SU 2564379 EA 16FR    

AD11 2564395 CATHETER FEMALE 10FR INTERMITTENT NELATON ST SU 2564395 EA 10FR    

AD11 2564408 CATHETER FEMALE 12FR INTERMITTENT NELATON ST SU 2564408 EA 12FR    

AD11 2564416 CATHETER FEMALE 14FR INTERMITTENT NELATON ST SU 2564416 EA 14FR    

AD11 2564424 CATHETER MALE 10FR INTERMITTENT NELATON ST SU 2564424 EA 10FR    

AD11 2564432 CATHETER MALE 12FR INTERMITTENT NELATON ST SU 2564432 EA 12FR    

AD11 2564441 CATHETER MALE 14FR INTERMITTENT NELATON ST SU 2564441 EA 14FR    

AD11 2564459 CATHETER MALE 16FR INTERMITTENT NELATON ST SU 2564459 EA 16FR    

AD11 2564820 CATHETER MALE 18FR INTERMITTENT NELATON ST SU 2564820 EA 18FR    

AD11 2106240 NELATON CATH -  PAED, PVC, 6FR, 30CM (LIGHT GEEN) UR040000 C50 6FG 30CM   

AD11 2106257 NELATON CATH -  PAED, PVC, 8FR, 30CM (LIGHT BLUE) UR040001 C50 8FG 30CM   

AD11 2106264 NELATON CATH -  PAED, PVC, 10FR, 30CM (BLACK) UR040002 C50 10FG 30CM   

AD11 2106271 NELATON CATH -  FEMALE, PVC, 8FR, 20CM (LIGHT BLUE) UR041000 P50 8FG 20CM   

AD11 2106288 NELATON CATH -  FEMALE, PVC, 10FR, 20CM (BLACK) UR041001 C50 10FG 20CM   

AD11 2106295 NELATON CATH -  FEMALE, PVC, 12FR, 20CM (WHITE) UR041002 C50 12FG 20CM   

AD11 2106302 NELATON CATH -  FEMALE, PVC, 14FR, 20CM (GREEN) UR041003 P50 14FG 20CM   

AD11: Catheters - Intermittent
Single-use intermittent catheters designed for periodic bladder drainage, available in a wide range of sizes, lengths, and tip styles to suit individual 
clinical needs. These devices support independence, comfort, and effective bladder management in home or care settings.

Eligible Prescribers: Continence Adviser (Registered nurse or Physiotherapist Continence Adviser), 
General Practitioner, Registered Nurse, Specialist (includes all medical specialists in relevant field).

Note: Product codes, specifications, and pricing are correct at the time of publication but may 
change without notice. Unless noted otherwise, items are supplied individually.
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UOM Size Dimensions Capacity Colour

AD11 2106319 NELATON CATH -  FEMALE, PVC, 16FR, 20CM (ORANGE) UR041004 C50 16FG 20CM   

AD11 2106326 NELATON CATH -  MALE, 8FR, 40CM (LIGHT BLUE) UR042000 C50 8FG 40CM   

AD11 2106340 NELATON CATH -  MALE, 12FR, 40CM (WHITE) UR042002 C50 12FG 40CM   

AD11 2606778 NELATON CATH -  MALE, 18FR, 40CM (RED) UR042005 EA 18FG 40CM   

AD11 2106402 NELATON CATH -  PAED, HYDROPHILIC COATED, 8FR, 30CM 
(LIGHT BLUE) UR043001 C50 8FG 30CM   

AD11 2106419 NELATON CATH -  PAED, HYDROPHILIC COATED, 10FR, 30CM 
(BLACK) UR043002 C50 10FG 30CM   

AD11 2106426 NELATON CATH -  FEMALE, HYDROPHILIC COATED, 8FR, 18CM 
(LIGHT BLUE) UR044000 C25 8FG 18CM   

AD11 2106433 NELATON CATH -  FEMALE, HYDROPHILIC COATED, 10FR, 18CM 
(BLACK) UR044001 C25 10FG 18CM   

AD11 2106440 NELATON CATH -  FEMALE, HYDROPHILIC COATED, 12FR, 18CM 
(WHITE) UR044002 C25 12FG 18CM   

AD11 2106457 NELATON CATH -  FEMALE, HYDROPHILIC COATED, 14FR, 18CM 
(GREEN) UR044003 C25 14FG 18CM   

AD11 2106464 NELATON CATH -  FEMALE, HYDROPHILIC COATED, 16FR, 18CM 
(ORANGE) UR044004 C25 16FG 18CM   

AD11 2106495 NELATON CATH - MALE, HYDROPHILIC COATED, 8FR, 40CM 
(LIGHT BLUE) UR045000 C25 8FG 40CM   

AD11 2106502 NELATON CATH - MALE, HYDROPHILIC COATED, 10FR, 40CM 
(BLACK) UR045001 C25 10FG 40CM   

AD11 2106519 NELATON CATH - MALE, HYDROPHILIC COATED, 12FR, 40CM 
(WHITE) UR045002 C25 12FG 40CM   

AD11 2106526 NELATON CATH - MALE, HYDROPHILIC COATED, 14FR, 40CM 
(GREEN) UR045003 C25 14FG 40CM   

AD11 2106533 NELATON CATH - MALE, HYDROPHILIC COATED, 16FR, 40CM 
(ORANGE) UR045004 C25 16FG 40CM   

AD11 2556951 NELATON CATHETER -  PAED WITH WATER SACHET  6FR 30CM 
(LIGHT GREEN) UR046000 C25 6FR 30CM   

AD11 2556969 NELATON CATHETER -  PAED WITH WATER SACHET 8FR 30CM 
(LIGHT BLUE) UR046001 C25 8FG 30CM   

Note: Product codes, specifications, and pricing are correct at the time of publication but may change without notice. Unless noted otherwise, items are supplied individually.
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AD11 2556977 NELATON CATHETER -  PAED WITH WATER SACHET 10FR 30CM 
(BLACK) UR046002 C25 10FG 30CM   

AD11 2556985 NELATON CATHETER -  FEMALE H20 SACHET 8FR 18CM (LIGHT 
BLUE) UR047000 C25 8FG 18CM   

AD11 2556993 NELATON CATHETER -  FEMALE H20 SACHET 10FR 18CM 
(BLACK) UR047001 C25 10FG 18CM   

AD11 2557005 NELATON CATHETER -  FEMALE H20 SACHET 12FR 18CM 
(WHITE) UR047002 C25 12FG 18CM   

AD11 2557013 NELATON CATHETER -  FEMALE H20 SACHET 14FR 18CM 
(GREEN) UR047003 C25 14FG 18CM   

AD11 2557021 NELATON CATHETER -  FEMALE H20 SACHET 16FR 18CM (OR-
ANGE) UR047004 C25 16FG 18CM   

AD11 2557056 NELATON CATHETER - MALE   WITH WATER SACHET 8FR 40CM UR048000 C25 8FG 40CM   

AD11 2557064 NELATON CATHETER - MALE WITH WATER SACHET 10FR 40CM UR048001 C25 10FG 40CM   

AD11 2557072 NELATON CATHETER - MALE WITH WATER SACHET 12FR 40CM UR048002 C25 12FG 40CM   

AD11 2557081 NELATON CATHETER - MALE WITH WATER SACHET 14FR 40CM UR048003 C25 14FG 40CM   

AD11 2557099 NELATON CATHETER - MALE WITH WATER SACHET 16FR 40CM UR048004 C25 16FG 40CM   

AD11 2557110 NELATON CATHETER - MALE COUDE TIP W/ WATER SACHET 
10FR 40CM UR049001 C25 10FG 40CM   

AD11 2557128 NELATON CATHETER - MALE COUDE TIP W/ WATER SACHET 
12FR 40CM UR049002 C25 12FG 40CM   

AD11 2557136 NELATON CATHETER - MALE COUDE TIP W/ WATER SACHET 
14FR 40CM UR049003 C25 14FG 40CM   

AD11 2532246 GENTLECATH GLIDE FEM CH08 (1X30PK) EUR 421570 P30 FG8    

AD11 2388432 GENTLECATH GLIDE FEM CH12 (1X30PK) EUR 421572 P30 FG12    

AD11 2388441 GENTLECATH GLIDE FEM CH14 (1X30PK) EUR 421573 P30 FG14    

AD11 2388459 GENTLECATH GLIDE FEM CH16 (1X30PK) EUR 421574 P30 FG16    

AD11 2528781 GENTLECATH GLIDE MALE CH08 (1X30PK) EUR 421564 P30 FG08    

AD11 2388387 GENTLECATH GLIDE MALE CH10 (1X30PK) EUR 421565 P30 FG10    

AD11 2388395 GENTLECATH GLIDE MALE CH12 (1X30PK) EUR 421566 P30 FG12    

Note: Product codes, specifications, and pricing are correct at the time of publication but may change without notice. Unless noted otherwise, items are supplied individually.
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AD11 2388408 GENTLECATH GLIDE MALE CH14 (1X30PK) EUR 421567 P30 FG14    

AD11 2388416 GENTLECATH GLIDE MALE CH16 (1X30PK) EUR 421568 P30 FG16    

AD11 2528790 GENTLECATH GLIDE MALE CH18 (1X30PK) EUR 421569 P30 FG18    

AD11 2528802 GENTLECATH GLIDE TMNN CH08 (1X30PK) EUR 421907 P30 FG8    

AD11 2528811 GENTLECATH GLIDE TMNN CH10 (1X30PK) EUR 421908 P30 FG10    

AD11 2528829 GENTLECATH GLIDE TMNN CH12 (1X30PK) EUR 421909 P30 FG12    

AD11 2528837 GENTLECATH GLIDE TMNN CH14 (1X30PK) EUR 421910 P30 FG14    

AD11 2528845 GENTLECATH GLIDE TMNN CH16 (1X30PK) EUR 421911 P30 FG16    

AD11 2528853 GENTLECATH GLIDE TMNN CH18 (1X30PK) EUR 421912 P30 FG18    

AD11 2610929 CATHETER CLD SYS SGL STRAIGHT TIP 10 US CB10 C100 FG10   BLACK

AD11 2610937 CATHETER CLD SYS SGL STRAIGHT TIP 12 US CB12 C100 FG12   WHITE

AD11 2610945 CATHETER CLD SYS SGL STRAIGHTTIP14100 US CB14 C100 FG14   GREEN

AD11 2610953 CATHETER CLD SYS SGL STRAIGHTTIP16100 US CB16 C100 FG16   ORANGE

AD11 2610961 CATHETER CLD SYS SGL STRAIGHTTIP8 100 US CB8 C100 FG8   BLUE

AD11 2610970 CATHETER FEM UNCOATED 6" STR TIP10 30 US F10 P30 FG10   BLACK

AD11 2610988 CATHETER FEM UNCOATED 6"STR TIP12 30 US F12 P30 FG12   WHITE

AD11 2610996 CATHETER FEM UNCOATED 6"STR TIP14 30 US F14 P30 FG14   GREEN

AD11 2611008 CATHETER FEM UNCOATED 6" STR TIP16 30 US F16 P30 FG16   ORANGE

AD11 2611016 CATHETER FEM UNCOATED 6"STR TIP8 30 US F8 P30 FG8   BLUE

AD11 2611024 CATHETER MALE HYDRPC 16"STR TIP 12 30 US HM12 P30 FG12   WHITE

AD11 2611032 CATHETER MALE HYDRPC 16"COUDE TIP12 30US HM12C P30 FG12   WHITE

AD11 2611041 CATHETER MALE HYDRPC 16"STR TIP14 30 US HM14 P30 FG14   GREEN

AD11 2611059 CATHETER MALE HYDRPC 16"COUDETIP14 30 US HM14C P30 FG14   GREEN

AD11 2611067 CATHETER MALE HYDRPC 16"STR TIP16 30 US HM16 P30 FG16   ORANGE

AD11 2611075 CATHETER MALE HYDRPC 16"COUDETIP16 30 US HM16C P30 FG16   ORANGE

AD11 2611083 CATHETER MALE HYDRPC 16"COUDETIP18 30 US HM18C P30 FG18   RED

Note: Product codes, specifications, and pricing are correct at the time of publication but may change without notice. Unless noted otherwise, items are supplied individually.
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Note: Product codes, specifications, and pricing are correct at the time of publication but may change without notice. Unless noted otherwise, items are supplied individually.
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AD11 2611091 CATHETER PED HYDRPC 10" STR TIP 10 30 US HP10 P30 FG10   BLACK

AD11 2611104 CATHETER PED HYDRPC 10" STR TIP 12 30 US HP12 P30 FG12   WHITE

AD11 2611112 CATHETER PED HYDRPC 10" STR TIP 14 30 US HP14 P30 FG14   GREEN

AD11 2611121 CATHETER PED HYDRPC 10" STR TIP 8 30 US HP8 P30 FG8   BLUE

AD11 2611139 CATHETER MALE UNCOATED16"STRTIP10 30 US M10 P30 FG10   BLACK

AD11 2611147 CATHETER MALE UNCTD 16"COUDETIP10 30 US M10C P30 FG10   BLACK

AD11 2611155 CATHETER MALE UNCTD 16"STR TIP 12 30 US M12 P30 FG12   WHITE

AD11 2611163 CATHETER MALE UNCTD 16"COUDE TIP12 30 US M12C P30 FG12   WHITE

AD11 2611171 CATHETER MALE UNCTD 16"STRTIP 14 30 US M14 P30 FG14   GREEN

AD11 2611180 CATHETER MALE UNCTD 16"COUDE TIP14 30 US M14C P30 FG14   GREEN

AD11 2611198 CATHETER MALE UNCOATED 16"STRTIP16 30 US M16 P30 FG16   ORANGE

AD11 2611201 CATHETER MALE UNCTD 16"COUDE TIP16 30 US M16C P30 FG16   ORANGE

AD11 2611219 CATHETER MALE UNCOATED 16"STRTIP18 30 US M18 P30 FG18   RED

AD11 2611227 CATHETER MALE UNCTD 16"COUDE TIP18 30 US M18C P30 FG18   RED

AD11 2611235 CATHETER MALE UNCOATED 16"STR TIP8 30 US M8 P30 FG8   BLUE

AD11 2611243 CATHETER PED UNCOATED 10"STR TIP10 30 US P10 P30 FG10   BLACK

AD11 2611251 CATHETER PED UNCOATED 10"STR TIP12 30 US P12 P30 FG12   WHITE

AD11 2611260 CATHETER PED UNCOATED 10"STR TIP14 30 US P14 P30 FG14   GREEN

AD11 2611278 CATHETER PED UNCTD 10"STR TIP8 30 US P8 P30 FG8   BLUE

AD11 2611286 TWIST CATH FEMALE 6"STRAIGHT TIP10 30 US T10 P30 FG10   BLACK

AD11 2611294 TWIST CATH FEMALE 6"STRAIGHT TIP12 30 US T12 P30 FG12   WHITE

AD11 2611307 TWIST CATH FEMALE 6"STRAIGHT TIP14 30 US T14 P30 FG14   GREEN

AD11 2611315 TWIST CATH FEMALE 6"STRAIGHT TIP16 30 US T16 P30 FG16   ORANGE

AD11 2611323 TWIST CATH FEMALE 6"STRAIGHT TIP 8 30 US T8 P30 FG8   BLUE

AD11 2611331 ULTRA CATH FEMALE 6"STRAIGHT TIP10 30 US ULTRA10 P30 FG10   BLACK

AD11 2611340 ULTRA CATH FEMALE 6"STRAIGHT TIP12 30 US ULTRA12 P30 FG12   WHITE
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AD11 2611358 ULTRA CATH FEMALE 6"STRAIGHT TIP14 30 US ULTRA14 P30 FG14   GREEN

AD11 2611366 ULTRA CATH FEMALE 6"STRAIGHT TIP16 30 US ULTRA16 P30 FG16   ORANGE

AD11 2611374 ULTRA CATH FEMALE 6"STRAIGHT TIP8(30) US ULTRA8 P30 FG8   BLUE

Note: Product codes, specifications, and pricing are correct at the time of publication but may change without notice. Unless noted otherwise, items are supplied individually.
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AD12: Catheters External
External catheters designed for non-invasive urine collection, supporting comfort, skin integrity, and dignity for individuals with urinary incontinence. 
Available in male and female designs, these products assist with effective bladder management in home or clinical settings while reducing infection risk.

Eligible Prescribers: Continence Adviser (Registered nurse or Physiotherapist Continence Adviser), 
General Practitioner, Registered Nurse, Specialist (includes all medical specialists in relevant field).

Note: Product codes, specifications, and pricing are correct at the time of publication but may 
change without notice. Unless noted otherwise, items are supplied individually.

RAP 
Item 
Number

Contractor  
Catalogue 
Number

Product Type
Manufacturer’s 

Stock Keeping Unit 
(SKU) code

UOM Size Dimensions Capacity Colour

AD12 1930982 STRAP CATHETER MALE EXTERNAL UROCARE URO-STRAP SAYCO-64002 EA     

AD12 2659061 PUREWICK FEMALE EXTERNAL CATHETER DISPOSABLE BARD-PWF030E P30     
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AD13: Urine Collection Bag Hanger 
Durable supports designed to securely hold urine drainage bags in an optimal position for comfort, safety, and effective drainage. Suitable for use in 
home or care environments, these hangers help maintain hygiene and reduce the risk of accidental spills or tubing strain.

Eligible Prescribers: Continence Adviser (Registered nurse or Physiotherapist Continence Adviser), 
General Practitioner, Registered Nurse, Specialist (includes all medical specialists in relevant field).

Note: Product codes, specifications, and pricing are correct at the time of publication but may 
change without notice. Unless noted otherwise, items are supplied individually.

RAP 
Item 
Number

Contractor  
Catalogue 
Number

Product Type
Manufacturer’s 

Stock Keeping Unit 
(SKU) code

UOM Size Dimensions Capacity Colour

AD13 2613943 URINE BAG HANGER 2613943 P10     

AD13 1721647 URINE COLLECTION BAG HANGER 5070 P10     

AD13 1305402 URINE COLLECTION BAG HANGER 380431 EA     

AD13 1451674 URINE COLLECTION BAG HANGER 380805 EA     
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AD14: Waterproof Sheet
Durable, reusable sheets with a rubberised backing to protect mattresses and bedding from spills or incontinence. Designed for comfort and ease of cleaning, 
they support hygiene and dignity while reducing the need for frequent linen changes in home or care settings.

Eligible Prescribers: Continence Adviser (Registered nurse or Physiotherapist Continence Adviser), 
General Practitioner, Occupational therapist (general), Registered Nurse, Specialist (includes all 
medical specialists in relevant field).

Note: Product codes, specifications, and pricing are correct at the time of publication but may 
change without notice. Unless noted otherwise, items are supplied individually.

RAP 
Item 
Number

Contractor  
Catalogue 
Number

Product Type
Manufacturer’s 

Stock Keeping Unit 
(SKU) code

UOM Size Dimensions Capacity Colour

AD14 2015943 SHEET WATERPROOF 140 X 100CM WARM GREY DRYLIFE FLUFF-QDLFWSO1P EA     
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AD15: Continence Consumables
Durable supports designed to securely hold urine drainage bags in an optimal position for comfort, safety, and effective drainage. Suitable for use in 
home or care environments, these hangers help maintain hygiene and reduce the risk of accidental spills or tubing strain.

Eligible Prescribers: Continence Adviser (Registered nurse or Physiotherapist Continence Adviser), 
General Practitioner, Registered Nurse, Specialist (includes all medical specialists in relevant field), 
Physiotherapist, Occupational therapist (general).

Note: Product codes, specifications, and pricing are correct at the time of publication but may 
change without notice. Unless noted otherwise, items are supplied individually.

RAP 
Item 
Number

Contractor  
Catalogue 
Number

Product Type
Manufacturer’s 

Stock Keeping Unit 
(SKU) code

UOM Size Dimensions Capacity Colour

AD15 2039099 WIPE ADULT PREMIUM 33X23CM PRE-MOISTENED UNSCENTED 2039099 P50  33CMX23CM   

AD15 2530241 STING FREE SKIN BARRIER FILM WIPES 4X4CM 2PLY 2530241 P50  4CMX4CM   

AD15 2771124 RINSE-FREE BED BATH WIPES 30X20CM UNSCENTED 2771124 P8  30CMX20CM   

AD15 2309349 LUBRICATING GEL 3GRAM WATER SOLUBLE 2309349 P144     

AD15 2054483 GLOVE EXAM NITRILE X-SMALL P/FREE STD CUFF BLUE 2054483 P200 Nitrile    

AD15 2054491 GLOVE EXAM NITRILE SMALL N/S P/FREE STD CUFF BLUE 2054491 P200 Nitrile    

AD15 2054504 GLOVE EXAM NITRILE MEDIUM N/S P/FREE STD CUFF BLUE 2054504 P200 Nitrile    

AD15 2054512 GLOVE EXAM NITRILE LARGE N/S P/FREE STD CUFF BLUE 2054512 P200 Nitrile    

AD15 2695379 GLOVE EXAM NITRILE X-LARGE N/S P/FREE STD CUFF BLUE 2695379 P180 Nitrile    

AD15 2049465 GLOVE EXAM VINYL SMALL P/FREE STD CUFF CLEAR 2049465 P100 Vinyl    

AD15 2049473 GLOVE EXAM VINYL MEDIUM P/FREE STD CUFF CLEAR 2049473 P100 Vinyl    

AD15 2049481 GLOVE EXAM VINYL LARGE P/FREE STD CUFF CLEAR 2049481 P100 Vinyl    

AD15 2049490 GLOVE EXAM VINYL EXTRA LARGE P/FREE STD CUFF CLEAR 2049490 P100 Vinyl    

AD15 2120954 GLOVE VINYL SMALL BLUE P/FREE STD CUFF BLUE 2120954 P100 Vinyl    

AD15 2120962 GLOVE VINYL MEDIUM BLUE P/FREE STD CUFF BLUE 2120962 P100 Vinyl    

AD15 2120971 GLOVE VINYL LARGE BLUE P/FREE STD CUFF BLUE 2120971 P100 Vinyl    

AD15 2120989 GLOVE VINYL X-LARGE BLUE P/FREE STD CUFF BLUE 2120989 P100 Vinyl    

AD15 2054361 GLOVE EXAM LATEX X-SMALL P/FREE STD CUFF 2054361 P100 Latex    

AD15 2054387 GLOVE EXAM LATEX SMALL P/FREE STD CUFF 2054387 P100 Latex    

AD15 2054408 GLOVE EXAM LATEX MEDIUM P/FREE STD CUFF 2054408 P100 Latex    

AD15 2054416 GLOVE EXAM LATEX LARGE P/FREE STD CUFF 2054416 P100 Latex    
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AD15: Continence Consumables

Note: Product codes, specifications, and pricing are correct at the time of publication but may change without notice. Unless noted otherwise, items are supplied individually.

RAP 
Item 
Number

Contractor  
Catalogue 
Number

Product Type
Manufacturer’s 

Stock Keeping Unit 
(SKU) code

UOM Size Dimensions Capacity Colour

AD15 2054424 GLOVE EXAM LATEX X-LARGE P/FREE STD CUFF 2054424 P100 Latex    

AD15 1860563 MOLICARE SKIN MOIST SKIN TISSUES 995075 P50    WHITE

AD15 2689374 MOLICARE SKIN 3IN1 WET WIPES 995096 C12    WHITE

AD15 2225473 MOLICARE SKIN IMPREGNATED WASH GLOVES 995074 P8    WHITE

AD15 2689366 MOLICARE SKIN RINSE FREE SHAMPOO CAP 995077 C30    WHITE

AD15 1816467 MOLICARE SKIN WASH LOTION 995089 EA 500ML   WHITE

AD15 1860571 MOLICARE SKIN SHAMPOO 995076 EA 500ML   WHITE

AD15 1835121 MOLICARE SKIN BODY LOTION 995088 EA 500ML   WHITE

AD15 2405407 MOLICARE SKIN HAND CREAM 995020 EA 200ML   WHITE

AD15 2059217 MOLICARE SKIN BARRIER CREAM 995086 EA 200ML   WHITE

AD15 2560280 MOLICARE SKIN PROTECT FOAM 995087 EA 100ML   WHITE

AD15 2019434 MOLICARE SKIN CLEANSING FOAM 995016 EA 400ML   CLEAR

AD15 2228261 CARELL BEDBATH WIPES - PACK OF 8 CBB8 P8    CLINELL

AD15 2432165 CLINELL CONTIPLAN 3 IN 1 CREAM CLOTHS - PACK OF 25 CON25 P25    CLINELL

AD15 1621600 LILLE TENDERSKIN FULL BODY BATH WIPES TS1080 P8    WHITE

AD15 2618453 SERENITY CARE CLEANSE WET WIPE WITH CHAMOMILE 35102005000 P63     

AD15 2737604 SERENITY CARE BARRIER CREAM 100ML TUBE 35103002000 C12 100ml    

AD15 2737591 SERENITY CARE MOISTURISING CRM 500ML PUMP BOTTLE 35103001000 C12 500ml    

AD15 2207739 TENA SKIN LOTION SKIN CARE 500ML 1115 EA   500 PINK

AD15 2204040 TENA SHAMPOO & SHOWER 500ML 1207 EA   500 GREEN

AD15 2772311 TENA PROSKIN WET WIPE FRSH SNT PLASTIC FREE 9766 P48  30x20cm  WHITE

AD15 2017316 WIPE SOFT TENA 19X30CM 135S DISPENSER BOX 740700 P135  19x30  WHITE

AD15 2583086 ESENTA BARRIER PUMP SPRAY (1X28ML) INT 423286 EA     

AD15 2583051 ESENTA ADHESIVE REMOVER WIPE (1X30PK)INT 423281 P30     

AD15 2583043 ESENTA SKIN BARRIER WIPE (1X30PK) INT 423282 P30     

AD15 2751975 SION WIPES SKIN BARRIER SACHET 423784 423784 P100     
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Note: Product codes, specifications, and pricing are correct at the time of publication but may change without notice. Unless noted otherwise, items are supplied individually.

RAP 
Item 
Number

Contractor  
Catalogue 
Number

Product Type
Manufacturer’s 

Stock Keeping Unit 
(SKU) code

UOM Size Dimensions Capacity Colour

AD15 2751967 SION WIPES ADHESIVE REMOVER SACHET 423783 423783 P100     

AD15 2205940 READYFLUSH FLUSHABLE WIPES X-LARGE BIODEGRADABLE 
SCENTED MSC263810 P24    WHITE

AD15 2427489 REMEDY SKIN PROTECTANT CLOTHS PHYTOPLEX DIMETHICONE 
CLOTHS MSC092508 C32    WHITE

AD15 2427382 ULTRASORB SKIN FOLD SHEET 35X15CM PACK 10 MSC10614 P10    WHITE

AD15 2427438 REMEDY CLEANSING FOAM 118ML PHYTOPLEX CLEANSING 
FOAM 118ML MSC092104 EA   118 ml WHITE

AD15 2427454 REMEDY SKINCREAM 59ML PHYTOPLEX SKINCREAM 59ML MSC0924002 EA   59 ml WHITE

AD15 2427462 REMEDY SKINCREAM 118ML PHYTOPLEX SKINCREAM 118ML MSC0924004 EA   118 ml WHITE

AD15 2427471 REMEDY SKINCREAM 236ML PHYTOPLEX SKINCREAM 236ML MSC092408 EA   236 ml WHITE

AD15 2277038 REMEDY PHYTOPLEX MOISTURISER NOURISHING SKINCREAM 
473 MSC092416 EA   473 ml WHITE
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AD17: Urethral Metal Dilator
Precision medical instruments designed to gently widen or maintain the urethral opening, supporting the management of strictures or other urinary 
conditions. Available in a range of sizes, these reusable devices enable effective treatment and help maintain comfort and function in home or clinical 
settings.

Eligible Prescribers: General Practitioner, Specialist (includes all medical specialists in relevant 
field).

Note: Product codes, specifications, and pricing are correct at the time of publication but may 
change without notice. Unless noted otherwise, items are supplied individually.

RAP 
Item 
Number

Contractor  
Catalogue 
Number

Product Type
Manufacturer’s 

Stock Keeping Unit 
(SKU) code

UOM Size Dimensions Capacity Colour

AD17 1479169 DILATOR HEGAR UTERINE 3.0 - 4MM AXISH-KB113/04NOPA EA  4MM  

AD17 1479172 DILATOR HEGAR UTERINE 5.0 - 6MM AXISH-KB113/06NOPA EA  6MM  

AD17 1479183 DILATOR HEGAR UTERINE 7.0 - 8MM AXISH-KB113/08NOPA EA  8MM  

AD17 1479437 DILATOR HEGAR UTERINE 1.0 - 2MM AXISH-KB113/02NOPA EA  2MM  
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AD18: Faecal Collector – Perianal
Specialised single-use systems designed to manage faecal incontinence by collecting and containing waste at the source. These devices help protect 
skin integrity, reduce infection risk, and support comfort, dignity, and ease of care for individuals in home or clinical settings.

Eligible Prescribers: Continence Adviser (Registered nurse or Physiotherapist Continence Adviser), 
General Practitioner, Registered Nurse, Specialist (includes all medical specialists in relevant field).

Note: Product codes, specifications, and pricing are correct at the time of publication but may 
change without notice. Unless noted otherwise, items are supplied individually.

RAP 
Item 
Number

Contractor  
Catalogue 
Number

Product Type
Manufacturer’s 

Stock Keeping Unit 
(SKU) code

UOM Size Dimensions Capacity Colour

AD18 1612594 COLLECTOR FAECAL C FLEXTREND SKIN BARRIER SRP 151 HOLLIS-9823 EA

AD18 1961364 FAECAL INCONT COLLECTION BAG FLEX-SEAL FILTER BAG CNVTEC-411102 P10

AD18 1961372 FAECAL INCONT MANAGEMENT SYSTM FLEXI-SEAL FMS 
SIGNALTEM CNVTEC-418000 EA

AD18 2345563 FAECAL MANAGEMENT SYSTEM FLEXI-SEAL PROTECT CNVTEC-421630 EA
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AD18: Faecal Collector – Perianal

RAP 
Item 
Number

Contractor  
Catalogue 
Number

Product Type
Manufacturer’s 

Stock Keeping Unit 
(SKU) code

UOM Size Dimensions Capacity Colour

AD19 2019207 BRIEF INCONTINENCE SML 60-75CM TENA FIX STRETCH PANTS 754028 P25 S 60-75CM  WHITE

AD19 2019223 BRIEF INCONTINENCE M ED 70-90CM TENA FIX STRETCH PANTS 754029 P25 M 70-90CM  WHITE

AD19 2019240 BRIEF INCONTINENCE LG 85-110CM TENA FIX STRETCH PANTS 754030 P25 L 85-110CM  WHITE

AD19 2019266 BRIEF INCONTINENCE XL 95-125CM TENA FIX STRETCH PANTS 754031 P25 XL 95-125CM  WHITE

AD19 2019282 BRIEF INCONT XXL 110-140CM TENA FIX STRETCH PANTS 754032 P25 XXL 110-140CM  WHITE

AD19 1920234 MOLICARE PREM FIXPANTS LONG SMALL YELLOW WAIST 45-
80CM 947790 EA S 45-80CM  WHITE

AD19 1924807 MOLICARE PREM FIXPANTS LONG MEDIUM BLUE WAIST 60-
100CM 947791 EA M 60-100CM  WHITE

AD19 2408114 MOLICARE PREM FIXPANTS LONG LARGE BROWN WAIST 80-
120CM 947792 P25 L 80-120CM  WHITE

AD19 1777858 MOLICARE PREM FIXPANTS LONG XLARGE GREEN WAIST 100-
160CM 947793 P25 XL 100-160CM  WHITE

AD19 1958463 MOLICARE PREM FIXPANTS LONG XXL P25 GR WAIST/HIP 140-
180CM 947794 P25 XXL 140-180CM  WHITE

AD19 2160089 MOLICARE PREM FIXPANTS LONG XXXLARGE ORGE WAIST 160-
200CM 947789 P25 XXXL 160-200CM  WHITE

AD19 2586711 MOLICARE PREM FIX PANTS 5XLARGE LONG LEG 947825 P25 5XL   WHITE

AD19 1920227 MOLICARE PREM FIXPANTS SHORT SMALL YELLOW WAIST 45-
80CM 947711 EA S 45-80CM  WHITE

AD19 1615091 MOLICARE PREM FIXPANTS SHORT MEDIUM BLUE WAIST 60-
100CM 947712 P25 M 60-100CM  WHITE

AD19 1816450 MOLICARE PREM FIXPANTS SHORT LARGE BROWN WAIST 80-
120CM 947713 P25 L 80-120CM  WHITE

AD19: Continence Briefs - (mesh/stretch)
Reusable mesh or stretch fixation pants designed to securely hold continence pads in place, ensuring comfort, discretion, and effective leakage 
protection. Available in a wide range of sizes to support individual needs, they promote dignity and independence in home or care settings.

Eligible Prescribers: Continence Adviser (Registered nurse or Physiotherapist Continence Adviser), 
General Practitioner, Occupational therapist (general), Physiotherapist, Registered Nurse, Specialist 
(includes all medical specialists in relevant field).

Note: Product codes, specifications, and pricing are correct at the time of publication but may 
change without notice. Unless noted otherwise, items are supplied individually.
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Note: Product codes, specifications, and pricing are correct at the time of publication but may change without notice. Unless noted otherwise, items are supplied individually.

RAP 
Item 
Number

Contractor  
Catalogue 
Number

Product Type
Manufacturer’s 

Stock Keeping Unit 
(SKU) code

UOM Size Dimensions Capacity Colour

AD19 1615074 MOLICARE PREM FIXPANTS SHORT XLARGE GREEN WAIST 100-
160CM 947714 P25 XL 100-160CM  WHITE

AD19 2234259 MOLICARE PREM FIXPANTS SHORT XXLARGE GREY WAIST 140-
180CM 947715 P25 XXL 140-180CM  WHITE
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AD20: Pessary Ring
Medical-grade silicone rings designed to support the pelvic organs and help manage pelvic organ prolapse or stress urinary incontinence. Available in a 
wide range of sizes to ensure an optimal fit, pessary rings can provide symptom relief, improve comfort, and support daily activities when prescribed and 
fitted by a qualified health professional.

Eligible Prescribers: Continence Adviser (Registered nurse or Physiotherapist Continence Adviser), 
General Practitioner, Registered Nurse, Specialist (includes all medical specialists in relevant field)

Note: Product codes, specifications, and pricing are correct at the time of publication but may 
change without notice. Unless noted otherwise, items are supplied individually.

RAP 
Item 
Number

Contractor  
Catalogue 
Number

Product Type
Manufacturer’s 

Stock Keeping Unit 
(SKU) code

UOM Size Dimensions Capacity Colour

AD20 2400235 RING PESSARY 50MM ENDOT-700/300/050 EA 50MM    

AD20 2400243 RING PESSARY 53MM ENDOT-700/300/053 EA 53MM    

AD20 2400251 RING PESSARY 56MM ENDOT-700/300/056 EA 56MM    

AD20 2400260 RING PESSARY 59MM ENDOT-700/300/059 EA 59MM    

AD20 2400278 RING PESSARY 62MM ENDOT-700/300/062 EA 62MM    

AD20 2400286 RING PESSARY 65MM ENDOT-700/300/065 EA 65MM    

AD20 2400294 RING PESSARY 68MM ENDOT-700/300/068 EA 68MM    

AD20 2400307 RING PESSARY 71MM ENDOT-700/300/071 EA 71MM    

AD20 2400315 RING PESSARY 74MM ENDOT-700/300/074 EA 74MM    

AD20 2400323 RING PESSARY 77MM ENDOT-700/300/077 EA 77MM    

AD20 2400331 RING PESSARY 80MM ENDOT-700/300/080 EA 80MM    

AD20 2400340 RING PESSARY 85MM ENDOT-700/300/085 EA 85MM    

AD20 2400358 RING PESSARY 90MM ENDOT-700/300/090 EA 90MM    

AD20 2400366 RING PESSARY 95MM ENDOT-700/300/095 EA 95MM    

AD20 2400374 RING PESSARY 100MM ENDOT-700/300/100 EA 100MM    

AD20 2400382 RING PESSARY 105MM ENDOT-700/300/105 EA 105MM    

AD20 2400391 RING PESSARY 110MM ENDOT-700/300/110 EA 110MM    
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AD21: Continence Pads - Re-usable/Washable
Durable, washable continence pads designed to provide reliable protection while promoting comfort, dignity, and cost-effectiveness. Available in male 
and female styles, these pads support sustainable care, reduce waste, and are suitable for use in home or care settings.

Eligible Prescribers: Continence Adviser (Registered nurse or Physiotherapist Continence Adviser), 
General Practitioner, Registered Nurse, Specialist (includes all medical specialists in relevant field)

Note: Product codes, specifications, and pricing are correct at the time of publication but may 
change without notice. Unless noted otherwise, items are supplied individually.

RAP 
Item 
Number

Contractor  
Catalogue 
Number

Product Type
Manufacturer’s 

Stock Keeping Unit 
(SKU) code

UOM Size Dimensions Capacity Colour

AD21 1918115 MENS LINER PAD -  ABSORBENT & WATERPROOF - (2 PACK IN 
WATERPROOF BAG) CCD-MENINS-1 EA OSFM   ECRU

AD21 1918122 WOMENS LINER PAD - ABSORBENT & WATERPROOF - (2 PACK IN 
WATERPROOF BAG) CCD-WOMINS-1 EA OSFM   ECRU
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AD21: Continence Pads - Re-usable/Washable AD22: Catheter Drainage Bag – Overnight
Reusable overnight catheter drainage bags designed for secure urine collection with a drainable outlet for ease of emptying. Available in 
large capacities to support uninterrupted rest, these bags promote comfort, hygiene, and infection control in home or care settings.

Eligible Prescribers: Continence Adviser (Registered nurse or Physiotherapist Continence Adviser), 
General Practitioner, Registered Nurse, Specialist (includes all medical specialists in relevant field).

Note: Product codes, specifications, and pricing are correct at the time of publication but may 
change without notice. Unless noted otherwise, items are supplied individually.

RAP 
Item 
Number

Contractor  
Catalogue 
Number

Product Type
Manufacturer’s 

Stock Keeping Unit 
(SKU) code

UOM Size Dimensions Capacity Colour

AD22 2769235 URINE BAG - 4000MLL T-TAP NRV INTEGRATED HANGER & ROPE 
150CM TUBING UR064000 C40  150CM 4000ML  
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AD23: Catheter Valves - Long/Short Term
Valves designed to control the release of urine from indwelling catheters, supporting bladder health and reducing the need for continuous drainage. 
Suitable for both long- and short-term use, these devices promote comfort, discretion, and ease of management in home or clinical care.

Eligible Prescribers: Continence Adviser (Registered nurse or Physiotherapist Continence Adviser), 
General Practitioner, Registered Nurse, Specialist (includes all medical specialists in relevant field).

Note: Product codes, specifications, and pricing are correct at the time of publication but may 
change without notice. Unless noted otherwise, items are supplied individually.

RAP 
Item 
Number

Contractor  
Catalogue 
Number

Product Type
Manufacturer’s 

Stock Keeping Unit 
(SKU) code

UOM Size Dimensions Capacity Colour

AD23 1549611 CATHETER VALVE FLIP-FLOW BARD-BFF20 P20     

AD23 1688857 CATHETER VALVE FLIP-FLOW BARD-BFF5 P5     

AD23 2031564 CATHETER VALVE COLOPL-CV3808 P10     
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AD23: Catheter Valves - Long/Short Term AD24: Chair Pads – Waterproof
Reusable absorbent chair pads with waterproof backing, designed to protect seating from spills or incontinence while providing comfort and dignity for 
the user. Available in various sizes, colours, and absorbency levels, they support hygiene and ease of cleaning in home or care settings.

Eligible Prescribers: Continence Adviser (Registered nurse or Physiotherapist Continence Adviser), 
Occupational therapist (general), Physiotherapist, Registered Nurse

Note: Product codes, specifications, and pricing are correct at the time of publication but may 
change without notice. Unless noted otherwise, items are supplied individually.

RAP 
Item 
Number

Contractor  
Catalogue 
Number

Product Type
Manufacturer’s 

Stock Keeping Unit 
(SKU) code

UOM Size Dimensions Capacity Colour

AD24 1916691 SMALL CHAIR PAD - ABSORBENT & WATERPROOF - 48X48CM 
(19" X 19") - TEAL BLUE CCD-048048-25-1TB EA Small 48 x 48  TEAL BLUE

AD24 1916660 LARGE CHAIR PAD - ABSORBENT & WATERPROOF - 51X61CM 
(20" X 24") - TARTAN CCD-051061-25-1P EA Large 51 x 61  TARTAN

AD24 1916677 LARGE CHAIR PAD - ABSORBENT & WATERPROOF - 51X61CM 
(20" X 24") - TEAL BLUE CCD-051061-25-1TB EA Large 51 x 61  TEAL BLUE

AD24 1919141 KYLIE UTILITY PAD MEDIUM 58CMX85CM 8356112C EA  58x85cms 1800ml BLUE

AD24 1919172 PAD CHAIR KYLIE 61CMX51CM 8356202C EA  61x51cms1 1000ml BLUE
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AD26: Continence Absorbent Mat
Durable, absorbent floor mats designed to capture spills or incontinence and protect flooring beside the bed. Non-slip backing enhances safety, while 
washable or replaceable options support hygiene, independence, and ease of care for both home and residential settings.

Eligible Prescribers: Continence Adviser (Registered nurse or Physiotherapist Continence Adviser), 
General Practitioner, Occupational therapist (general), Physiotherapist, Registered Nurse, Specialist 
(includes all medical specialists in relevant field).

Note: Product codes, specifications, and pricing are correct at the time of publication but may 
change without notice. Unless noted otherwise, items are supplied individually.

RAP 
Item 
Number

Contractor  
Catalogue 
Number

Product Type
Manufacturer’s 

Stock Keeping Unit 
(SKU) code

UOM Size Dimensions Capacity Colour

AD26 1918108 FLOOR MAT - ANTI SLIP - WATERPROOF - ABSORBENT - 
60X90CM (23"X35")  GREY 99-060090-00-1 EA Classic 60 x 90  GREY

AD26 2874431 STAYDRY FLOOR MAT BEIGE 45X70CM STAYMTNTBE70 #N/A 45x70 45x70  BEIGE

AD26 2874449 STAYDRY FLOOR MAT BEIGE 85X120CM STAYMTNTBE120 #N/A 85x120 85x120  BEIGE

AD26 2874457 STAYDRY FLOOR MAT BEIGE 60X120CM STAYMTNTBE60 #N/A 60x120 60x120  BEIGE

AD26 2874465 STAYDRY FLOOR MAT BEIGE 90X150CM STAYMTNTBE150 #N/A 90x150 90x150  BEIGE

AD26 2874473 STAYDRY FLOOR MAT BEIGE 60X90CM STAYMTNTBE90 #N/A 60x90 60x90  BEIGE

AD26 2874481 STAYDRY FLOOR MAT BLACK 45X70CM STAYMTNTBL70 #N/A 45x70 45x70  BLACK

AD26 2874490 STAYDRY FLOOR MAT BLACK 85X120CM STAYMTNTBL120 #N/A 85x120 85x120  BLACK

AD26 2874502 STAYDRY FLOOR MAT BLACK 60X120CM STAYMTNTBL60 #N/A 60x120 60x120  BLACK

AD26 2874511 STAYDRY FLOOR MAT BLACK 90X150CM STAYMTNTBL150 #N/A 90x150 90x150  BLACK

AD26 2874529 STAYDRY FLOOR MAT BLACK 60X90CM STAYMTNTBL90 #N/A 60x90 60x90  BLACK

AD26 2874537 STAYDRY FLOOR MAT CHARCOAL 45X70CM STAYMTNTCH70 #N/A 45x70 45x70  CHARCOAL

AD26 2874545 STAYDRY FLOOR MAT CHARCOAL 85X120CM STAYMTNTCH120 #N/A 85x120 85x120  CHARCOAL

AD26 2874553 STAYDRY FLOOR MAT CHARCOAL 60X120CM STAYMTNTCH60 #N/A 60x120 60x120  CHARCOAL

AD26 2874561 STAYDRY FLOOR MAT CHARCOAL 90X150CM STAYMTNTCH150 #N/A 90x150 90x150  CHARCOAL

AD26 2874570 STAYDRY FLOOR MAT CHARCOAL 60X90CM STAYMTNTCH90 #N/A 60x90 60x90  CHARCOAL

AD26 2874588 STAYDRY FLOOR MAT GREEN 45X70CM STAYMTNTGR70 #N/A 45x70 45x70  GREEN

AD26 2874596 STAYDRY FLOOR MAT GREEN 85X120CM STAYMTNTGR120 #N/A 85x120 85x120  GREEN

AD26 2874609 STAYDRY FLOOR MAT GREEN 60X120CM STAYMTNTGR60 #N/A 60x120 60x120  GREEN

AD26 2874617 STAYDRY FLOOR MAT GREEN 90X150CM STAYMTNTGR150 #N/A 90x150 90x150  GREEN
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AD26: Continence Absorbent Mat

Note: Product codes, specifications, and pricing are correct at the time of publication but may change without notice. Unless noted otherwise, items are supplied individually.

RAP 
Item 
Number

Contractor  
Catalogue 
Number

Product Type
Manufacturer’s 

Stock Keeping Unit 
(SKU) code

UOM Size Dimensions Capacity Colour

AD26 2874625 STAYDRY FLOOR MAT GREEN 60X90CM STAYMTNTGR90 #N/A 60x90 60x90  GREEN

AD26 2874633 STAYDRY FLOOR MAT BLUE 45X70CM STAYMTNTRB70 #N/A 45x70 45x70  BLUE

AD26 2874641 STAYDRY FLOOR MAT BLUE 85X120CM STAYMTNTRB120 #N/A 85x120 85x120  BLUE

AD26 2874650 STAYDRY FLOOR MAT BLUE 60X120CM STAYMTNTRB60 #N/A 60x120 60x120  BLUE

AD26 2874668 STAYDRY FLOOR MAT ROYAL BLUE 150CM STAYMTNTRB150 #N/A 90x150 90x150  BLUE

AD26 2874676 STAYDRY FLOOR MAT ROYAL BLUE 90CM STAYMTNTRB90 #N/A 60x90 60x90  BLUE

AD26 2874684 STAYDRY ANTI SLIP TOILET MAT BEIGE STAYTOILETBE #N/A 60x40 60x40  BEIGE

AD26 2874692 STAYDRY ANTI SLIP TOILET MAT BLACK STAYTOILETBL #N/A 60x40 60x40  BLACK

AD26 2874705 STAYDRY ANTI SLIP TOILET MAT CHARCOAL STAYTOILETCH #N/A 60x40 60x40  CHARCOAL
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BA16: Thickened Fluids (non-nutritional)
Specialist thickened water, juice, tea, and powders formulated to assist individuals with swallowing difficulties (dysphagia) while maintaining hydration 
and safety. Available in a range of thickness levels and convenient formats, these products support dignity, comfort, and consistent fluid intake in home 
or care settings.

Eligible Prescribers: General Practitioner, Speech pathologist Note: Product codes, specifications, and pricing are correct at the time of publication but may 
change without notice. Unless noted otherwise, items are supplied individually.

RAP 
Item 
Number

Contractor  
Catalogue 
Number

Product Type
Manufacturer’s 

Stock Keeping Unit 
(SKU) code

UOM Size Dimensions Capacity Colour

BA16 1681171 THICK PLUS THICKENING POWDER 1KG TP1 FLAVOU-TP1 EA 1KG    

BA16 1688319 WATER THICKENED LEVEL 2 MILDLY THICK 175ML CUP FLAVOU-WATER150 C24 175ML    

BA16 1688419 WATER THICKENED LEVEL 3 MODERATELY THICK 175ML CUP FLAVOU-WATER400 C24 175ML    

BA16 1688571 WATER THICKENED LEVEL 4 EXTREMELY THICK 175ML CUP FLAVOU-WATER900 C24 175ML    

BA16 1699495 APPLE JUICE THICKENED LEVEL 3 MODERATELY THICK 175ML 
CUP FLAVOU-APPLE400 C24 175ML    

BA16 1700626 APPLE JUICE THICKENED LEVEL 4 EXTREMELY THICK 175ML 
CUP FLAVOU-APPLE900 C24 175ML    

BA16 2215025 APPLE JUICE THICKENED LEVEL 2 MILDLY THICK 175ML CUP FLAVOU-APPLE150/12 C12 175ML    

BA16 2412148 INSTANT THICK 1.7KG PAIL ULTIMATE THICKENING POWDER FLAVOU-IT175 EA 1.7KG    

BA16 2412586 INSTANT THICK 100G CAN ULTIMATE THICKENING POWDER FLAVOU-IT100 EA 100G    

BA16 2412607 INSTANT THICK, 675G CAN ULTIMATE THICKENING POWDER FLAVOU-IT675 EA 675G    

BA16 2526313 INSTANT THICK POWDER SACHETS LEVEL 2 1.7G NET FLAVOU-ITSL2 P50 1.7G    

BA16 2526321 INSTANT THICK POWDER SACHETS LEVEL 3 3.4G NET FLAVOU-ITSL3 P25 3.4G    

BA16 2526330 INSTANT THICK POWDER SACHETS LEVEL 4 6.3G NET FLAVOU-ITSL4 P15 6.3G    

BA16 2574657 APPLE JUICE THICKENED LEVEL 2 MILDLY THICK 175ML CUP FLAVOU-APPLE150 C24 175ML    

BA16 2576249 APPLE JUICE THICKENED LEVEL 3 MODERATELY THICK 175ML 
CUP FLAVOU-APPLE400/12 C12 175ML    

BA16 2576257 APPLE JUICE THICKENED LEVEL 4 EXTREMELY THICK 175ML 
CUP FLAVOU-APPLE900/12 C12 175ML    

BA16 2576337 WATER THICKENED LEVEL 2 MILDLY THICK 175ML CUP FLAVOU-WATER150/12 C12 175ML    

BA16 2576345 WATER THICKENED LEVEL 3 MODERATELY THICK 175ML CUP FLAVOU-WATER400/12 C12 175ML    
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Note: Product codes, specifications, and pricing are correct at the time of publication but may change without notice. Unless noted otherwise, items are supplied individually.

RAP 
Item 
Number

Contractor  
Catalogue 
Number

Product Type
Manufacturer’s 

Stock Keeping Unit 
(SKU) code

UOM Size Dimensions Capacity Colour

BA16 2576353 WATER THICKENED LEVEL 4 EXTREMELY THICK 175ML CUP FLAVOU-WATER900/12 C12 175ML    

BA16 2604166 APPLE BERRY THICKENED LEVEL 1 SLIGHTLY THICK 175ML CUP FLAVOU-NCAB1 C24 175ML    

BA16 2743713 INSTANT THICK LIQUID 950ML PUMP BOTTLE FLAVOU-LIT950/6 C6 950ML    

BA16 2044074 THICKEN UP CLEAR 900G CAN X1 NESTLN-12114005 EA 900G    

BA16 2472757 THICKEN UP CLEAR 1.2G 1.2G SACHET NESTLN-12382031 P24 1.2G    

BA16 2552861 THICKENUP GEL EXPRESS 450ML NESTLN-12476915 C8 450ML    

BA16 2575342 THICKEN UP CLEAR 125G NESTLN-12132987 C12 125G    

BA16 2126854 PRECISE THICK-N INSTANT SINGLE SERVE 3LT TRISCO-57608 C2 3L    

BA16 2126862 PRECISE THICK-N INSTANT 2X3LTR BULK TRISCO-57604 C2 3L    

BA16 2183146 PRECISE THICK-N INSTANT SINGLE SERVE 3LT TRISCO-57608-CH2D EA 3L    

BA16 2220701 PRECISE THICK-N INSTANT SINGLE SERVE 500ML TRISCO-57656 C10 500ML    

BA16 2244421 PRECISE THICK-N INSTANT SINGLE SERVE 500ML TRISCO-57656 -CH2D EA 500ML    

BA16 2460633 PRECISE THICK-N INSTANT SINGLE SINGLE SERVE 4.7ML SA-
CHETS TRISCO-57680 P100 4.7ML    

BA16 2510805 PRECISE BLACK TEA MILDLY THICK LEVEL 2 175ML CUP TRISCO-46103 C24 175ML    

BA16 2510830 PRECISE WHITE TEA MILDLY THICK LEVEL 2 175ML CUP TRISCO-46703 C24 175ML    

BA16 2552976 PRECISE L2 MILDLY THICK WATER 185ML TRISCO-40785 C24 185ML    

BA16 2580897 MILDLY THICK L2 LEMON LIME WATER CUP 185ML TRISCO-44603 C12 185ML    

BA16 2580900 MODERATELY THICK L3 LEMON LIME WATER CUP 185ML TRISCO-44703 C12 185ML    

BA16 2597752 PRECISE DRINK MILDLY THICK LV2 TROPICAL 185ML TRISCO-48103 C12 185ML    

BA16 2597761 PRECISE DRINK MODERATELY THICK LV3 TROPICAL 185ML 
HEHP TRISCO-48203 C12 185ML    

BA16 2597779 PRECISE DRINK EXTREMELY THICK LV4 TROPICAL 185ML HEHP TRISCO-48303 C12 185ML    

BA16 2618429 PRECISE HEHP DRINK MOD THICK LEVEL 3 BUTTERSCOTCH 
175ML CUP TRISCO-50603 C12 175ML    
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AT10: Surface Wipes and Skin Cleansers
Single-use drainage systems designed for the safe and controlled removal of fluid from the pleural or abdominal cavity in patients with indwelling catheters. 
These kits support effective symptom management, reduce infection risk, and enable ongoing care in home or clinical settings.

Eligible Prescribers: General Practitioner, Specialist (includes all medical specialists in relevant 
field), Registered Nurse.

Note: Product codes, specifications, and pricing are correct at the time of publication but may 
change without notice. Unless noted otherwise, items are supplied individually.

RAP 
Item 
Number

Contractor  
Catalogue 
Number

Product Type
Manufacturer’s 

Stock Keeping Unit 
(SKU) code

UOM Size Dimensions Capacity Colour

AT10 1614397 DRAINAGE KIT REPLACEMENT BOT DRAIN DHLCAR-8884713900 EA     

AT10 2303881 PLEURX DRAINAGE KIT WITH 1000ML VACUUM BOTTLE BD-50-7510 C10 1000ML    
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AU05: Disposable Bed Bath/Shampoo Kit
Convenient single-use bathing and hair care kits designed to support hygiene, comfort, and dignity for individuals with limited mobility or who are unable to 
access traditional bathing facilities. These ready-to-use solutions save time for carers and reduce infection risk, supporting effective care in home or clinical 
settings.

Eligible Prescribers: Occupational therapist (general), General Practitioner, Registered Nurse, 
Specialist (includes all medical specialists in relevant field), Physiotherapist.

Note: Product codes, specifications, and pricing are correct at the time of publication but may 
change without notice. Unless noted otherwise, items are supplied individually.

RAP 
Item 
Number

Contractor  
Catalogue 
Number

Product Type
Manufacturer’s 

Stock Keeping Unit 
(SKU) code

UOM Size Dimensions Capacity Colour

AU05 2232770 READYBATH SCENTED SHAMPOO CAP MSC095230 EA     

AU05 2212189 READYBATH FRAG FREE WIPES TOTAL BODY CLEANSING WIPES MSC095305 P8     

AU05 2277054 READYBATH FRAG FREE WIPES TOTAL BODY CLEANSING WIPES MSC095307 P5     

AU05 2445556 READYBATH FRAG FREE WIPES LW BATHING CLOTH 20X29CM MSC095309 C30 20X29    
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Ordering Form

D0988 0725 P1 of 3

Direct Order Form 
Continence Products

Privacy notice
Your personal information is protected by law, including the Privacy Act 1988. Your personal information may be collected by 
the Department of Veterans’ Affairs (DVA) for the delivery of government programs for war veterans, members of the Australian 
Defence Force, members of the Australian Federal Police and their dependants. 
Go to www.dva.gov.au/privacy for more information about how DVA manages personal information.

No duplication of government funded services
It is the responsibility of the requesting health provider to check the client is not accessing the same service/aid/appliance 
or home modification through more than one government service e.g. National Disability Insurance Scheme (NDIS) and 
Rehabilitation Appliances Program (RAP).

Initial Orders
To establish this order complete the form below. If the client has a:

Gold Card — send the form directly to the supplier (details are in the ‘Select a Supplier’ section of this form on page 2).

White Card — send the completed form, nominating your preferred supplier and with information on the client’s clinical need 
(name of the condition) that has led to client requiring continence products to RAPGeneralEnquiries@dva.gov.au. DVA will be 
checking to ensure the client has an accepted condition that aligns with this information. If approved DVA will forward the order 
directly to the nominated supplier.

If the client is in a Residential Aged Care Facility (RACF) — RACF are funded to provide continence products for clients with a 
clinical need. DVA does not seek to duplicate these arrangements. In exceptional circumstances DVA may consider on a case-
by-case basis requests for continence products. Please provide adequate justification with this request.

Subsequent Orders
This direct order from is valid for 2 years only. 

The prescriber, the client or their nominated representative will need to contact the supplier for subsequent orders. 

On completion of the 2 years the client will need to be reassessed and another form completed by the appropriate health 
provider.

Name

Employer

Provider number  
(Registered Nurse use AHPRA number)

Email address

Signed

Provider Stamp (if applicable)

@

Provider Details

  Continence Clinic/Adviser          Registered Nurse          Urologist          GP          OT          Physiotherapist

-
Date

/        /

Phone number [        ]

D0988 0725 P2 of 3

POSTCODE

Surname

Given name(s)

Phone number

DVA File number

Card type

Does the entitled person live in a 
Residential Aged Care Facility?

Does the entitled person receive help under 
Home Care Package Level 4 (formerly EACH)?

Is this an order additional to initial order or 
as a result of a new assessment?

Customer account number 
(Supplier Use Only)

Delivery address 
(Including State and postcode)

Delivery instruction 
(warning re dogs etc.)

Entitled Person / Delivery Details

Order (Provider to complete)

Please refer to ‘Description of Items’ on the next page

Note: Orders are to be limited to 3 months supply or as prescribed by the special conditions listed on the next page.

Select a Supplier Send the completed form to one of the following suppliers:

  Gold          White – confirmed eligibility with DVA – please include  
 clinical information

No 

Yes 

No          Yes  

  Additional          New assessment          Re-order

 Independence Australia (all States) 

Phone: 1800 980 936
 Fax: 1300 788 811
 Email: dvaportal@iagroup.org.au

 BrightSky Australia (all States) 

Phone: 1300 968 062
 Fax: 1300 886 602 

Email: conti.orders@brightsky.com.au

 ParagonCare Australia 

Phone: 1300 382 727
 Fax: 1800 777 735 

Email: dva@paragoncare.com.au

[        ]

DVA Item No. Supplier Item No. Description of Continence Products (e.g. brand, size) Quantity

Residential Aged Care Facilities are funded to provide continence 
products for clients with a clinical need.
Where an aged care facility is funded to provide an aid or appliance, it is 
expected to do so. DVA does not seek to duplicate these arrangements.
In exceptional circumstances DVA may consider on a case-by-case basis 
requests for items not on the list. Please provide adequate justification 
with this request.

Save Print Clear
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Description of Items
Item No. Assessing Health Provider Description Comments

AD01 OT, RN, CA, S, LMO, Physio Draw Sheet - Absorbent, Waterproof Backing Functional and product (F&P) assessment

AD02 OT, RN, CA, S, LMO, Physio Disposable Liners/Underpads (blue underlay) F&P assessment

AD03 RN, CA, S, LMO, Physio Catheter Drainage Bag (non-sterile/sterile) non-
drainable i.e. overnight bags, only used once

F&P assessment

AD04 OT, RN, CA, S, LMO, Physio Urinal (with/without holder) (male and female) F&P assessment

AD05 LMO, S, CA,RN, Physio Catheters - In-Dwelling (e.g. Foley) F&P assessment

AD06 OT, RN, CA, LMO, S, Physio Continence Briefs long lasting Non-disposable and washable briefs

AD07 OT, RN, CA, LMO, S, Physio Continence Pads - Disposable Disposable ‘pull-ups’ are considered to be pads.

AD08  RN, CA, S, LMO Urine Drainage Bottle - 4 litres (with connecting 
tubing)

F&P assessment

AD09 RN, CA, S, LMO Leg Bag (non-sterile/sterile) F&P assessment

AD10 S, RN, LMO, CA Penile Clamp F&P assessment

AD11 LMO, S, CA, RN Catheters - intermittent (e.g. Nelaton) F&P assessment

AD12 RN, CA, S, LMO Catheters - External (e.g. uridome/penile 
sheath/penile pouch)

F&P assessment

AD13 RN, CA, S, LMO Urine Collection Bag Hanger F&P assessment

AD14 OT, RN, CA, S, LMO Waterproof Sheet (rubberised) F&P assessment

AD15 RN, CA, LMO, S Continence Consumables Limited to products on suppliers’ product list. Includes sterile 
gloves, KY Jelly, sterilising agents, tubing and perineal/stoma 

cleansing products, sterile water and normal saline.

AD16 CA, S, LMO, RN Occlusive Devices (e.g. anal plugs) F&P assessment

AD17 S, LMO Urethral Meatal F&P assessment

AD18 RN, CA, S, LMO Faecal Collector - Perianal F&P assessment

AD19 OT, RN, CA, LMO, S, Physio Continence Briefs (Mesh/Stretch) Stretch, mesh, disposable briefs but can be washed/re-
washed between 4-30 times before needing to be replaced. 

Used to hold either disposable pads (AD07) or washable 
pads (AD21) firmly in place.

AD20 RN, CA, LMO, S Pessary ring Initially by GP, S, and subsequent requests for supplies can be 
made by RN, CA or entitled person.

AD21 OT, RN, CA, LMO, S Continence Pads - Re-usable/Washable Limit of 18 every 3 months. Often used in conjunction with 
AD06 (long lasting continence briefs) or AD19 (continence 
briefs - short term). Functional and product assessments 

should be undertaken.

AD22 RN, CA, LMO, S Catheter Drainage Bag (non-sterile/sterile) - 
Drainable

Entitled person education and follow-up should be 
undertaken to ensure that the entitled person is aware of the 
number of usages possible per bag e.g. change the bag once 

a week and not daily. For non-drainable bag see AD03.

AD23 RN, CA, LMO, S Catheter valves - Long Term F&P assessment

AD24 OT, RN, CA, Physio Chair pads - waterproof A home assessment should be undertaken to determine 
suitability of chair being utilised and to identify potential 

falls risk. The entitled person may require an assessment of 
appropriate continence pad/product or consideration of item 

AD26.

AD26 RN, CA, LMO, S, OT, Physio Continence Absorbent Mat - for beside the bed 
only

This mat may assist entitled persons with urgency and/or 
nocturia, particularly when moving from sitting to standing 

position. An appropriate continence pad/product may also be 
required. A home assessment should be undertaken to assess 
and evaluate the entitled person’s home environment for the 

purposes of determining whether products are required, and if 
so, establishing the most suitable type of product.

AD27 Physio, CA Muscle Stimulator for Continence Issues 
(includes appropriate electrodes and batteries)

Limit of 1 per person. Use of the muscle stimulator would be 
part of an overall management plan which includes a home 
exercise program and appropriate reviews. Instruction in use, 
prescription of exercise and continence education would be 

provided by a continence nurse or physiotherapist. Evaluation 
of the effectiveness of this type of intervention would be 

completed prior to recommendation of supply.

AD28 OT, RN, CA, S, LMO, Physio Replacement parts, repairs and accessories  
(relating to item AD27)

DVA accepts financial responsibility for items not covered 
under the warranty period.

AT10 RN, S, LMO Indwelling pleural/Abdominal Drainage Kit Product assessment should be conducted. The assessing RN 
should be a Clinical Nurse Consultant or Nurse Practitioner in 

palliative care.

Note: You don’t need to fax this page.
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Contact Us

Supporting veterans with dignity and care
ParagonCare is a contracted supplier under the DVA Rehabilitation Appliances Program (RAP). Eligible veterans 

receive approved products at no cost, delivered direct to their home with privacy and respect.  

DVA@paragoncare.com.au

direct.paragoncare.com.au

1300 133 627

03 9770 2554

Scan to 
shop now




